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B CB
human ATGGTGGAGTATGGGAAATACAGCAATGACCTCTACGAACTCCAGGCGAGCCGGTGGGAGTGGAAGAGACTCAAAGCAAAGACGCCCAAAAACGGGCCCCCTCCGTGTCCTCGACTCGGGCACAGCTTCTCCCTT
chimp ATGGTGGAGTATGGGAAATACAGCAATGACCTCTATGAACTCCAGGCGAGCCGGTGGGAGTGGAAGAGACTCAAAGCAAAGACGCCCAAAAACGGGCCCCCTCCGTGTCCTCGACTCGGGCACAGCTTCTCCCTT
baboon ATGGTGGAGTATGGGAAATACAGCAATGACCTCTACGAGCTCCAGGCGAGCCGGTGGGAGTGGAAGAGACTCAAAGCAAAGACGCCCAAAAACGGGCCCCCTCCATGTCCTCGGCTCGGGCACAGCTTCTCCCTT
macaque ATGGTGGAGTATGGAAAATACAGCAATGACCTCTACGAGCTCCAGGCGAGCCGGTGGGAGTGGAAGAGACTCAAAGCAAAGACGCCCAAAAACGGGCCCCCTCCATGTCCTCGGCTCGGGCACAGCTTCTCCCTC
marmoset ATGGTGGAGTATGGGAAATACAGCAATGACCTCTACGAGCTGCAGGCGAGCCGGTGGGAGTGGAAGAGACTCAAAGCAAAGACACCCAAAAATGGGCCCCCTCCATGTCCTCGGCTCGGGCACAGCTTCTCCCTT
galago ATGGTGGAATATGGGAAATACAGCAATGACCTCTATGAGCTCCAGGCCAGCCGGTGGGAGTGGAAGAGACTCAAAGCAAAGACACCCAAAAATGGGCCCCCTCCATGTCCTCGGCTTGGGCACAGCTTCTCCCTT
rat ATGGTAGAGTATGGAAAATACAGCAACGACCTCTATGAGCTCCAGGCAAGTCGCTGGGAATGGAAGAGACTGAAGGCAAAGACACCCAAAAACGGGCCTCCTCCGTGTCCTCGGCTTGGACACAGTTTCTCCCTT
mouse ATGGTAGAGTATGGAAAATACAGCAACGACCTCTATGAACTCCAGGCAAGTCGTTGGGAATGGAAGAGACTGAAGGCAAAGACACCCAAAAATGGGCCTCCTCCATGTCCTCGGCTTGGACATAGCTTCTCCCTT
rabbit ATGGTGGAATATGGGAAATACAGCAACGATCTCTACGAGCTCCAGGCAAGCCGATGGGAGTGGAAGAGACTCAAAGCAAAGACGCCCAAAAATGGGCCCCCTCCGTGTCCTCGACTTGGCCACAGCTTCTCCCTT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog ATGGTGGAGTATGGGAAATACAGCAACGACCTCTATGAGCTCCAGGCAAGCCGGTGGGAATGGAAGAGACTCAAAGCCAAGACGCCCAAAAATGGGCCCCCTCCATGTCCTCGGCTTGGGCACAGCTTCTCCCTT
rfbat ATGGTCGAGTATGGGAAATACAGCAATGACCTCTATGAGCTCCAGGCAAGCCGGTGGGAGTGGAAGAGACTCAAAGCAAAGACGCCCAAAAATGGGCCCCCTCCATGTCCTCGGCTCGGGCACAGCTTCTCCCTT
shrew ATGGTGGAGTACGGCAAGTACAGCAACGACCTCTACGAGCTGCAGGCCAGCCGCTGGGAGTGGAAGAAACTCAAAGCAAAAACGCCCCTAACCGGGCCCCCTCCGTGCCCTCGACTGGGCCACAGCTTCTCCCTG
armadillo ATGGTGGAGTATGGGAAATACAGCAACGACCTCTACGAGCTTCAGGCGAGTCGTTGGGAGTGGAAGAGGCTCAAAGCAAAGACGCCCAAGAACGGGCCCCCTCCGTGTCCTCGGCTCGGGCATAGCTTCTCCCTC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec ATGGTGGAATATGGAAAATACAGCAACGACCTCTATGAGCTCCAGGCCAGTCGCTGGGAGTGGAAGAGACTCAAAGCAAAGACCCCCAAAAATGGACCCCCTCCCTGTCCTCGGCTTGGCCACAGCTTCTCCCTT
monodelphis ATGGTGGAATATGGGAAGTACAGCAACGACCTCTACGAGTTGCAGGCAAGCAGGTGGGAATGGAAAAGGCTCAAAGCAAAAGCCCCCAAAAATGGGCCGCCTCCATGCCCCCGACTTGGGCACAGCTTTTCTCTT
platypus ATGGTGGAGTATGGAAAATACAGCAACGACCTGTATGAACTGCAGGCAAGTCGGTGGGAATGGAAGAGACTCAAAGCCAGGACACCCAAAAATGGGCCACCTCCCTGCCCCAGGCTTGGTCACAGCTTCTCCTTA
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus ATGGTGGAGTATGGAAAGTACAGCAATGACTTGTATGAGTTGCAGGCAAGCAGATGGGAATGGAAAAGACTAAAAGCCAAAGCACCCAAAAATGGCCCACCACCATGCCCTCGCCTTGGACACAGTTTTTCATTG
tetraodon ATGGTGGAATACGGCAAATATAGCAACGACCTGTATGAGCTGCAGGCTAGCAGATGGGAGTGGAAAAAATTAAAAGCAAAAAATCCCAAGAATGGCCCCCCTCCTTGTCCTCGCCTTGGCCACAGTTTTTCCCTG
fugu ATGGTTGAATATGGAAAGTACAGCAATGATCTCTATGAGCTTCAGGCCAGCAGATGGGAATGGAAAAAATTAAAAGCCAAAAATCCAAAGAATGGCCCCCCTCCTTGTCCTCGTCTTGGCCACAGTTTTTCTCTA
zebrafish ATGGTCGAATATGGAAAATACAGCAATGACCTTTATGAGTTACAGGCAAGCAGGTGGGAATGGAAAAAATTGAAGCCAAAAGCCCCTAAGAATGGAGTGCCACCATGTCCTCGTCTGGGCCACAGTTTTTCTCTT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GTGGGCAACAAATGCTACCTGTTTGGGGGTCTGGCCAATGATAGCGAGGACCCAAAGAACAACATTCCAAGGTACCTGAATGACTTATATATCCTGGAATTACGGCCAGGCTCTGGAGTGGTAGCCTGGGACATT
chimp GTGGGCAACAAATGCTACCTGTTTGGGGGTCTGGCCAATGATAGCGAGGACCCAAAGAACAACATTCCAAGGTACCTGAATGACTTATATATCCTGGAATTACGGCCAGGCTCCGGAGTGGTAGCCTGGGACATT
baboon GTGGGCAACAAATGCTACCTGTTTGGGGGTCTGGCCAATGATAGCGAGGACCCAAAGAACAACATTCCGAGGTACCTGAATGACTTATATATCCTGGAATTACGGCCAGGCTCCGGAGTGGTAGCCTGGGATATC
macaque GTGGGCAACAAATGCTACCTGTTTGGGGGTCTGGCCAATGATAGCGAGGACCCAAAGAACAACATTCCGAGGTACCTGAATGACTTATATATCCTGGAATTACGGCCAGGCTCCGGAGTGGTAGCCTGGGATATC
marmoset GTGGGCAACAAATGCTACCTGTTTGGGGGTCTGGCCAATGATAGTGAGGACCCAAAGAACAACATTCCAAGGTACCTGAATGACTTATACATCCTGGAATTACGGCCAGGCTCCGGAGTGGTAGCCTGGGACATC
galago GTTGGCAACAAATGCTACCTATTTGGGGGTCTGGCCAATGATAGTGAGGACCCCAAGAACAACATTCCAAGGTACCTGAATGACTTATACATCCTGGAATTGCGGCCAGGCTCCGGAGTGGTAGCCTGGGACATC
rat GTGGGCAACAAATGTTACCTGTTTGGGGGTCTGGCCAATGATAGTGAGGACCCCAAGAACAACATTCCGAGGTACCTGAATGACTTATATATTCTCGAACTACGGCCAGGCTCTGGAGTGGTAGCTTGGGACATT
mouse GTGGGCAACAAATGTTACCTGTTTGGGGGTCTGGCCAATGATAGTGAGGACCCCAAGAACAACATTCCGAGGTACCTGAATGACTTATATATTCTCGAACTACGGCCAGGCTCTGGAGTGGTAGCTTGGGACATC
rabbit GTGGGCAACAAATGCTACCTGTTTGGGGGTCTGGCCAACGATAGTGAGGACCCCAAAAACAACATTCCGAGGTACCTCAATGACTTGTATATCCTGGAATTACGCCCAGGCTCTGGAGTGGTAGCCTGGGACATC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GTGGGCAACAAATGCTACCTGTTTGGGGGTCTGGCCAACGATAGTGAGGACCCCAAGAACAACATTCCAAGGTACCTGAATGACTTATATATCCTGGAATTGCGGCCAGGCTCCGGAGTCGTAGCCTGGGACATC
rfbat GTGGGCAATAAATGCTACCTGTTTGGGGGTCTGGCTAATGACAGCGAGGACCCCAAGAACAACATTCCGAGGTACCTGAATGACTTATACATCCTGGAGTTGCGGCCCGGCTCCGGAGTGGTAGCCTGGGACATT
shrew GTGGACAACAAATGCTACCTCTTCGGGGGTCTGGCCAACGACAGCGAGGACCCCAAGAACAACATCCCAAGGTACCTGAATGACTTGTACATCCTAGAAATGCGGCCGGGCTCAGGAGTGGTCGCCTGGGACATC
armadillo GTGGGCAACAAATGCTACCTGTTTGGGGGCCTGGCCAATGACAGTGAGGACCCCAAGAACAACATTCCGCGGTACCTGAATGACTTATATATCCTGGAATTGCGACCAGGCTCCGGGGTGGTAGCCTGGGACATC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GTGGGCAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTACCTGAATGACCTGTACATCCTGGAATTACGGCCAGGCTCCGGTGTGGTGGCCTGGGACATC
monodelphis GTGGGCAACAAATGCTACCTGTTTGGGGGTTTGGCTAATGACAGCGAGGATCCCAAGAACAACATTCCGAGGTACCTGAATGACCTATATATTCTGGAGTTACGACCAGGCTCTGGTGTGGTAGCCTGGGACATC
platypus GTAGGCAACAAGTGCTACCTTTTCGGGGGTCTGGCCAATGACAGCGAGGACCCCAAGAACAACATTCCGAGGTACCTGAATGACCTGTACATCCTGGAATTGCGCCCAGGCTCCGGAGTAGTCGCCTGGGACATC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GTTGGAAACAAATGCTATCTTTTTGGTGGACTTGCTAATGATAGTGAGGACCCCAAGAACAACATTCCTAGGTACCTAAATGATCTTTACATCTTAGAGTTGCGCCCAGGCTCTGGAGTTGTAGCTTGGGATGTT
tetraodon GTTGGCAACAAATGCTACCTGTTTGGTGGACTAGCTAATGACAGCGAGGACCCTAAAAACAACATTCCCAGGTATCTGAATGACCTCTACTGCCTGGAGCTGCGGCCGGGCTCCAGCGTGGTGGGCTGGGAGATC
fugu GTTGGCAACAAATGCTACTTGTTTGGTGGACTAGCTAATGACAGCGAGGACCCAAAAAACAACATTCCCAGATATTTAAATGATTTGTACACACTTGAGCTCCGTGCTGGTTCTAGTGTGGTAGGATGGGATATT
zebrafish GTGGGCAACAAGTGTTATCTTTTTGGAGGGCTTGCCAATGACAGTGAAGACCCCAAGAACAACATTCCCAGATATTTGAATGATCTTTATACCCTCGAGTTGCGTCCGGGGTCCAGCGTTGCGGGGTGGGATGTA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human CCCATCACTTACGGGGTCCTACCACCACCCCGGGAGTCACATACTGCCGTGGTCTACACCGAAAAAGACAATAAGAAGTCCAAGCTGGTGATCTACGGCGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTGGGGGACCTGTGGACC
chimp CCCATCACTTACGGGGTCCTACCACCACCCCGGGAGTCACATACTGCCGTGGTCTACACCGAAAAAGACAATAAGAAGTCCAAGCTGGTGATCTACGGCGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTGGGGGACCTGTGGACC
baboon CCCATCACTTATGGGGTCCTACCACCACCCCGGGAGTCACATACTGCCGTGGTCTACACCGAGAAAGACAACAAGAAGTCCAAGCTGGTGATCTACGGCGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTGGGGGACCTGTGGACC
macaque CCCATCACTTATGGGGTCCTACCACCACCCCGGGAGTCACATACTGCCGTGGTCTACACCGAGAAAGACAACAAGAAGTCCAAGCTGGTGATCTACGGCGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTGGGGGACCTGTGGACC
marmoset CCTATCACTTACGGGGTCCTACCACCACCTCGGGAGTCACATACTGCCGTGGTCTACACCGAAAAAGACAACAAGAAGTCCAAGCTGGTGATCTACGGCGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTGGGAGACCTGTGGACC
galago CCCATCACTTATGGGGTCCTGCCTCCACCCCGGGAGTCACATACTGCTGTGGTCTACACTGAAAGAGATAACAAAAAATCCAAGCTGGTGATCTACGGAGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTGGGGGACCTCTGGACC
rat CCCATCACTTATGGTGTCCTTCCTCCACCCCGGGAGTCACATACTGCTGTGGTCTACACTGAAAAAGATAACAAGAAATCCAAGCTGGTGATCTATGGAGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTAGGGGACCTTTGGACC
mouse CCCATCACTTACGGTGTCCTGCCTCCACCCCGGGAGTCACATACTGCTGTGGTCTACACTGAAAAAGATAACAAGAAATCCAAGCTGGTGATCTATGGAGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTAGGGGACCTTTGGACC
rabbit CCCATCACTTATGGGGTGCTGCCCCCACCCCGGGAGTCGCATACTGCTGTGGTCTACACTGAAAGGGATAACAAGAAATCCAAGCTGGTGATTTATGGAGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTGGGCGACCTCTGGACC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CCCATCACTTACGGCGTCCTGCCTCCACCCCGGGAGTCACATACGGCTGTGGTCTATACTGAGAAAGACAATAAGAAGTCCAAGCTGGTGATCTACGGAGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTGGGGGACCTCTGGACC
rfbat CCCATTACCTACGGCGTCCTGCCCCCACCCCGGGAGTCGCACACTGCCGTGGTGTACACGGAGAAAGACAACAAGAAGTCCAAGCTGGTCATCTATGGAGGGATGAGTGGCTGCCGGCTCGGGGACCTGTGGACC
shrew CCCATCACTTATGGGGTCCTGCCCCCACCCCGGGAGTCGCATACGGCAGTAGTCTACACGGAAAAGGACAGGAAGAAGTCCAAGCTGGTGATCTATGGAGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTAGGAGATCTCTGGACC
armadillo CCCATCACTTACGGGGTCCTGCCCCCTCCGCGGGAGTCACACACGGCTGTGGTCTACACTGAGAAAGACAACAAGAAATCCAAGCTGGTCATCTACGGCGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGTTGGGGGACCTCTGGACC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CCCATCACTTACGGGGTTCTGCCCCCACCACGAGAGTCCCATACTGCTGTGGTCTACACTGAGAAAGACAGTAAGAAATCCAAGCTGGTCATCTATGGAGGGATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTGGGGGACCTCTGGACC
monodelphis CCCATCACTTATGGGGTCCTGCCGCCCCCCCGGGAGTCCCACACGGCTGTAGTCTATACAGAAAAAGACAACAAGAAATCCAAGTTGGTTATCTATGGGGGAATGAGTGGCTGCAGGCTTGGGGACCTCTGGACC
platypus CCTATCACTTATGGCGTCCTCCCGCCGCCCCGGGAATCACACACCGCAGTGGTCTACACCGAGAAGGACAATAAGAAATCCAAGTTGGTCATCTACGGAGGCATGAGTGGCTGCAGGTTGGGAGATCTCTGGACG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus CCCATAACATATGGTATTCTGCCACCACCACGCGAATCCCACACTGCAGTGGTTTACACAGATAAAGATAACAAGAAGTCTCGTTTGGTAATATATGGGGGCATGAGTGGATGCAGACTTGGTGATCTTTGGATA
tetraodon CCCCCGACGTCGGGGCAGCCGCCTCCCCCCCGGGAGAGCCACACGGCTGTGGTGACCAGCACTCGAGGTG- - - - - - - - - CCCGGCTCATCATCTACGGAGGCATGAGCGGCTGTCGCCTGGGAGACCTGTGGGTC
fugu CCTATTACTTATGGAGTTCTGCCTCCTCCGCGGGAAAGCCACACTGCTGTCGTATACACAGACAAGGCAAGCAGGAAATCACGGCTGATAATTTATGGAGGGATGAGTGGCTGTCGCCTTGGAGATCTGTGGACT
zebrafish CCAGTCACGTATGGAGTATTGCCACCTCCAAGAGAGAGCCACACTGCTGTAATCTATACCGAAAAAGTTACTAAGAAGTCCCGTCTTGTTATATACGGAGGAATGAGTGGCTGTCGTTTGGGTGATCTTTGGACA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB CB
human CTAGATATTGACACCCTGACGTGGAATAAGCCCAGTCTCAGCGGGGTGGCGCCTCTTCCTCGCAGTCTCCACTCGGCAACCACCATCGGAAATAAAATGTACGTGTTTGGTGGCTGGGTGCCTCTCGTCATGGAT
chimp CTAGATATTGACACCCTGACGTGGAATAAGCCCAGTCTCAGCGGAGTGGCGCCTCTTCCTCGCAGTCTCCACTCGGCAACCACCATCGGAAATAAAATGTACGTGTTTGGTGGCTGGGTGCCTCTCGTCATGGAT
baboon CTAGATATTGACACACTGACGTGGAATAAGCCCAGTCTCAGCGGGGTGGCGCCTCTTCCTCGCAGTCTCCACTCGGCAACCACCATCGGAAATAAAATGTACGTGTTTGGTGGCTGGGTGCCTCTCGTCATGGAT
macaque CTAGATATTGACACACTGACGTGGAATAAGCCCAGTCTCAGCGGGGTGGCGCCTCTTCCTCGCAGTCTCCACTCGGCAACCACCATCGGAAATAAAATGTACGTGTTTGGTGGCTGGGTGCCTCTCGTCATGGAT
marmoset CTAGATATCGATACACTGACATGGAATAAGCCCAGTCTCAGCGGGGTGGCGCCTCTTCCTCGCAGTCTCCACTCAGCAACCACCATTGGAAATAAAATGTACGTGTTTGGTGGCTGGGTGCCTCTTGTCATGGAT
galago CTTGACATTGAGACTCTGACGTGGAACAAGCCCAGTCTCAGCGGGGTGGCACCTCTTCCTCGTAGTCTTCACTCTGCAACCACCATTGGAAACAAAATGTACGTGTTTGGTGGCTGGGTACCTCTCGTCATGGAT
rat CTGGACATTGAGACACTGACATGGAATAAGCCCAGCCTTAGTGGGGTGGCACCCCTTCCTCGCAGCCTCCACTCTGCAACCACCATAGGAAACAAAATGTATGTATTTGGTGGCTGGGTGCCCCTTGTCATGGAC
mouse CTGGACATTGAGACACTGACATGGAATAAGCCCAGCCTTAGTGGGGTGGCACCCCTTCCTCGCAGCCTCCACTCTGCAACCACCATAGGAAACAAAATGTATGTATTTGGTGGCTGGGTGCCCCTTGTCATGGAC
rabbit CTGGATATTGAAACCCTGACATGGAATAAGCCCAGTCTCAGTGGGGTGGCGCCTCTTCCTCGCAGTCTCCACTCGGCAACTACAATAGGAAACAAAATGTACGTGTTTGGTGGCTGGGTGCCTCTTGTCATGGAT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CTGGATATTGAGACCCTGACGTGGAATAAACCCAGTCTCAGTGGGGTGGCACCTCTTCCTCGAAGTCTTCACTCAGCCACGACCATAGGAAACAAAATGTACGTGTTTGGTGGCTGGGTGCCTCTCGTCATGGAT
rfbat CTGGATATTGAGACTCTGACATGGAATAAGCCCAGTCTCAGCGGGGTGGCACCTCTTCCTCGCAGCCTCCACTCGGCCACGACCATCGGCAACAAAATGTACGTGTTTGGTGGCTGGGTGCCTCTTGTCATGGAT
shrew CTGGACATTGAGACTTTGACGTGGAATAAGCCCACTCTCAGTGGGCTAGCACCTTTGCCTCGGAGTCTCCATTCAGCCACCACCATAGGAAACAAAATGTACATCTTTGGTGGCTGGGTACCTCTGGTTTTAGAT
armadillo CTCGATATCGAGACTCTGACGTGGAACAAGCCCAGCCTCAGCGGGGTAGCCCCTCTCCCTCGCAGTCTCCACTCGGCCACGACGATTGGAAACAAAATGTACGTATTTGGCGGCTGGGTGCCCCTTGTCATGGAT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CTTGATATTGACACACTGACATGGAACAAGCCCAGCCTCAGCGGCGTGGCACCGTTGCCTCGCAGTCTTCACTCAGCCACGACCATTGGAAATAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CTAGATATTGAGACCCTGACCTGGAATAAACCTACTCTCAGTGGGGTGGCTCCTCTCCCTCGAAGTCTTCATTCTGCCACCACCATAGGAAACAAAATGTATGTGTTTGGTGGTTGGGTTCCTCTTGTTATGGAT
platypus CTGGACATTGAAACGCTCACCTGGAATAAACCCAGTCTCAGTGGCGTGGCTCCTCTCCCCCGCAGCCTTCACTCTGCTACAACCATAGGAAACAAGATGTATGTGTTTGGCGGCTGGGTGCCTCTCGTCATGGAT
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus TTGGATATAGATACACTGACTTGGAGCAAACCCAGTCTGAATGGTGTTGCGCCACTCCCAAGAAGTCTTCATTCTGCCACAACCATACTGAATAAAATGTATGTCTTTGGAGGATGGGTGCCTCTTGTAATGGAT
tetraodon CTCGACATAGATACCCTGACGTGGAACAAACCCTCAGTTAGTGGGACAGCTCCACTTCCAAGAAGTCTTCACTCTGCTACCACTATCACAAACAAGATGTATGTTTTTGGAGGCTGGGTTCCTCTCGTCATGGAT
fugu CTTGACATTGATACCCTTACATGGAACAAACCTTCAGTTAGTGGGACAGCTCCGCTTCCAAGAAGTCTTCACTCTGCCACCACTATCACAAACAAGATGTACGTTTTTGGAGGATGGGTTCCTTTAGTAATGGAT
zebrafish TTAGATATTGATACACTGACCTGGAATAAGCCTGCAATAAGCGGTGCTGCTCCCCTCCCCCGAAGCCTACACTCGGCCACCACTATTACAAACAAAATGTATGTTTTTGGTGGCTGGGTTCCTTTGGTGATGGAT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GACGTCAAAGTGGCCACACACGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGTACCAACACGCTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATACCATGGCCTGGGAGACCATCCTGATGGATACACTGGAGGACAACATCCCCCGTGCTCGGGCTGGC
chimp GACGTCAAAGTGGCCACACACGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGTACCAACACGCTGGCTTGTCTC- ACCTGGATACCATGGCCTGGGAGACCATCCTGATGGATACACTGGAGGACAACATCCCCCGTGCTCGGGCTGGC
baboon GACGTCAAAGTGGCCACACACGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGTACCAACACGCTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATACCATGGCCTGGGAGACCATCCTGATGGATACACTGGAGGACAACATCCCCCGCGCTCGGGCTGGC
macaque GATGTCAAAGTGGCCACACACGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGTACCAACACGCTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATACCATGGCCTGGGAGACAATCCTGATGGATACACTGGAGGACAACATCCCCCGCGCTCGGGCTGGC
marmoset GACGTCAAAGTGGCCACGCACGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGTACCAACACGCTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATACCATGGCCTGGGAGACCATCCTGATGGATACACTGGAGGACAACATTCCCCGGGCTCGGGCCGGC
galago GATGTCAAAGTGGCCACACATGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGTACCAACACGCTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATACCATGGCCTGGGAGACAATCCTGATGGACACACTGGAGGACAACATTCCCCGGGCTCGAGCTGGC
rat GATGTCAAAGTGGCCACACACGAGAAGGAATGGAAGTGTACCAACACACTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATACCATGGCCTGGGAAACCATCCTGATGGATACACTGGAGGACAACATTCCTCGAGCTCGAGCAGGC
mouse GATGTCAAAGTGGCCACACACGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGTACCAACACACTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATACCATGGCCTGGGAAACCATCCTGATGGATACATTGGAGGACAACATTCCTCGAGCTCGAGCAGGC
rabbit GACGTCAAAGTGGCCACACACGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGTACCAACACGCTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATACCATGGCCTGGGAGACCATCTTGATGGATACATTGGAGGATAACATTCCCCGGGCTCGAGCCGGC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GACGTCAAAGTGGCCACACACGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGTACCAACACACTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATACCATGGCCTGGGAGACCATCCTGATGGACACGCTGGAGGACAATATTCCCCGGGCCCGAGCTGGC
rfbat GACGTCAAAGTGGCCACACACGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGTACCAACACACTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATACCATGGCCTGGGAGACCATCCTGATGGACACACTGGAGGACAACATCCCCCGGGCCCGAGCCGGC
shrew GATGACAAAGTGGCCACGCACGAGAAGGAATGGAAGTGTACCAATACACTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATACCATGTCCTGGGAAAACATTCGGATGGATACCCTGGAGGACAACGTCCCCCGGGCCCGGGCTGGC
armadillo GACGTCAAGGTGGCCACACACGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGCACCAACACGCTGGCTTGTCTCAACCTGGATTCCATGGCCTGGGAGACCATCCTGATGGACACGCTGGAGGACAATATTCCCCGGGCTCGAGCCGGC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TCGAGCTGGG
monodelphis GACGTCAAAGTGGCCACACACGAGAAGGAGTGGAAGTGCACCAACACACTGGCCTGTCTCAACTTGGACACCATGTCCTGGGAAACTATTCTGATGGACACACTGGAGGACAACATCCCCCGGGCTCGAGCTGGC
platypus GACGTCAAGGTGGCCACACACGAAAAGGAGTGGAAATGCACCAACACGTTGGCCTGCCTCAATCTGGACACCATGGCATGGGAGCCCATTTTGATGGACACATTGGAGGACAACATCCCCCGGGCAAGGGCCGGG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ATACCACAGAATGG- - - ATAGGCCTGATAGATTGCCAGGAAGACAAAATTACCAGGGCAAGAGCAGGA
xenopus GATGTTAAGGTAGCCACCCATGAGAAAGAATGGAAATGCACTAATACTCTTGCATGTCTCAACCTTGAGAGCATGTCATGGGAACATATTGTAATGGACACCTTAGAGGATAACATTCCACGCGCTCGTGCAGGC
tetraodon GACGTCAAAGTGGCCACACATGAGAAAGAGTGGAAGTGCACAAACACTCTTGCCTGCCTGAATCTTGATAACATGTGCTGGGAAACAGTATTGATGGATACTCTTGAGGACAACATCCCGAGGGCCCGTGCCGGC
fugu GATGTCAAAGTGGCCACGCATGAGAAAGAGTGGAAGTGCACAAACACCCTTGCCTGCCTAAATCTCGATAACATGTGCTGGGAAACAGTGTTGATGGATACTCTTGAGGACAACATCCCCAGGGCCCGTGCTGGC
zebrafish GACGTGAAGGTGGCCACACATGAGAAGGAATGGAAGTGTACAAACACACTGGCATGCCTGAACCTAGACACTTTAGCATGGGAGACTGTTTTGATGGACACTTTGGAGGATAACATCCCACGTGCTCGAGCAGGA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human CACTGCGCAGTCGCCATCAACACCCGCCTGTACATTTGGAGTGGGCGTGACGGCTACCGCAAGGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTCTGCTGCAAGGACCTCTGGTACCTAGAGACAGAAAAGCCACCACCCCCAGCCCGA
chimp CACTGCGCAGTCGCCATCAACACCCGCCTGTACATTTGGAGTGGGCGTGACGGCTACCGCAAGGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTCTGCTGCAAGGACCTCTGGTACCTAGAGACAGAAAAGCCACCACCCCCAGCCCGA
baboon CACTGCGCAGTCGCCATCAACACTCGCTTGTACATTTGGAGTGGGCGTGACGGCTACCGCAAGGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTCTGCTGCAAGGACCTCTGGTACCTAGAGACAGAAAAGCCACCACCCCCAGCCCGA
macaque CACTGCGCAGTCGCCATCAACACTCGCTTGTACATTTGGAGTGGGCGTGACGGCTACCGCAAGGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTCTGCTGCAAGGACCTCTGGTACCTAGAGACAGAAAAGCCACCACCCCCAGCCCGA
marmoset CACTGCGCAGTCGCCATCAACACCCGCCTGTACATTTGGAGTGGGCGCGATGGCTACCGCAAGGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTCTGCTGCAAGGACCTCTGGTACCTGGAGACAGAAAAGCCACCACCCCCAGCCCGA
galago CACTGTGCAGTTGCCATCAACACCCGTCTCTACATTTGGAGTGGGCGCGATGGCTACCGCAAGGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTGTGCTGCAAGGACCTCTGGTACCTGGAGACAGAAAAGCCACCACCCCCAGCCCGG
rat CACTGTGCTGTTGCCATCAATACTCGCCTGTATATTTGGAGTGGCCGTGATGGCTATCGCAAGGCCTGGAACAATCAGGTCTGCTGCAAGGACCTGTGGTATCTGGAGACAGAAAAGCCACCACCCCCAGCCCGA
mouse CACTGTGCTGTTGCCATCAATACTCGTCTGTATATTTGGAGTGGCCGTGATGGCTACCGCAAGGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTCTGCTGCAAGGACTTGTGGTATTTGGAGACAGAAAAGCCACCACCCCCAGCCCGA
rabbit CACTGTGCTGTTGCCATCAACACCCGCTTGTACATTTGGAGTGGGCGCGATGGCTACCGCAAGGCCTGGAACAACCAAGTATGCTGTAAGGACCTGTGGTACCTGGAGACAGAAAAGCCACCTCCTTTAGCCCGG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CACTGTGCCGTAGCCATCAATACCCGCCTATACATATGGAGTGGGCGCGACGGCTACCGAAAGGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTCTGCTGCAAGGATCTCTGGTACCTGGAAACAGAAAAGCCACCGCCCCCCGCCCGG
rfbat CACTGCGCTGTAGCAATCAATACCCGCCTATACATTTGGAGTGGGCGTGATGGCTACCGAAAGGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTGTGCTGTAAGGACCTCTGGTACCTGGAAACAGAAAAGCCACCGCCCCCGGCCAGA
shrew CACTGTGCTGTCGCGATCAATACCCGTTTGTACATTTGGAGTGGGCGTGATGGCTATCGAAAAGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTCTGTTGCAAGGACCTCTGGTACCT- - - - - - - - AAAAACCGCCACCCCCAGCCCGG
armadillo CACTGCGCCGTGGCCATCAACACACGCCTATACATTTGGAGCGGCCGCGACGGCTACCGCAAAGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTCTGCTGCAAGGACCTCTGGTACCTCGAAACAGAAAAGCCACCAGCCCCGTCCCGG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CACTGTGCCGTCGCCATCAACACCCGCCTGTACATCTGGAGCGGGCGGGACGGCTACCGGAAAGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTTTGCTGCAAGGATCTCTGGTACTTGGAAACAGAAAAGCCGCCACCGCCCTCCCGG
monodelphis CACTGTGCAGTGGCCATTAACACCCGACTCTATATCTGGAGTGGGCGAGACGGTTACCGAAAAGCATGGAATAACCAAGTCTGCTGTAAGGACCTTTGGTACCTAGAGACAGAAAAGCCTCCTGCCCCATCCCGG
platypus CACTGCGCCGTGGCCATCAACACCCGCCTGTACATCTGGAGCGGGCGGGATGGCTACCGCAAAGCGTGGAACAATCAGGTCTGCTGCAAGGACCTGTGGTACCTGGAGACAGAAAAACCGCCTGCCCCATCCCGG
chicken CACTGTGCTGTAGCAGTTGGCACTCGTCTGTATATCTGGAGTGGCAGAGATGGTTACAGAAAAGCTTGGAACAATCAAGTTTGCTGCAAAGATCTTTGGTACCTCGATACTGAGAAACCTCCAGCACCCTCACAA
xenopus CATTGTGCAGTGGCCATCAATACACGTCTCTATATATGGAGTGGCCGGGATGGTTACCGCAAAGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTGTGTTGCAAGGATCTGTGGTACCTTGAAACAGAGAAGCCACCTGCACCTGCCCGT
tetraodon CACTGTGCAGTGGCCATCAATTCCCGGCTCTATGTTTGGAGCGGCCGTGACGGCTATCGTAAAGCCTGGAACAATCAGGTCTGTTGTAAAGACCTCTGGTACCTAGAAACAGAGCGTCCCCACGCCCCTGCCAGG
fugu CACTGTGCTGTGGCCATCAATTCCCGACTCTACGTTTGGAGTGGCCGTGATGGTTATCGCAAAGCCTGGAACAACCAGGTCTGTTGTAAAGACCTCTGGTACCTAGAAACAGAGCGTCCACATGCCCCTGCCAGG
zebrafish CATTGTGCTGTCGCTATTAACAACAGACTTTATATCTGGAGTGGACGTGATGGGTATCGCAAAGCTTGGAACAATCAGGTGTGCTGCAAAGACTTGTGGTACCTGGAGACAGAACGACCCAACCCTCCTTCAAGG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GTACAACTGGTACGCGCCAACACCAACTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGGGCAGTGGCAACAGCCGACAGCTACCTTCTCCAGCTCCAGAAATATGACATTCCTGCCACGGCTGCTACTGCCACCTCCCCTACACCC
chimp GTACAACTGGTACGCGCCAACACCAACTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGGGCAGTGGCAACAGCCGACAGCTACCTTCTCCAGCTCCAGAAATATGACATTCCTGCCACGGCTGCTACTGCCACCTCCCCTACACCC
baboon GTACAGCTGGTACGCGCCAACACCAACTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGGGCAGTGGCAACAGCCGACAGCTACCTTCTCCAGCTCCAGAAATATGACATTCCTGCCACGGCCGCTACTGCCACCTCCCCTACGCCC
macaque GTACAGCTGGTACGCGCCAACACCAACTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGGGCAGTGGCAACAGCCGACAGCTACCTTCTCCAGCTCCAGAAATATGACATTCCTGCCACGGCCGCTACTGCCACCTCCCCTACGCCC
marmoset GTACAACTGGTACGCGCCAACACCAACTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGGGCAGTGGCAACAGCCGACAGCTACCTTCTCCAGCTCCAGAAATATGACATTCCTGCCACGGCCGCTACTGCCACCTCCCCTACACCC
galago GTACAGCTGGTACGAGCCAACACCAACTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGGGCAGTGGCGACAGCCGACAGTTACCTTCTGCAGCTCCAGAAATATGACATTCCTGCCACGGCTGCTACTGCCACCTCCCCCACACCC
rat GTTCAACTAGTACGAGCCAACACCAACTCACTGGAGGTTAGCTGGGGTGCAGTGGCAACAGCCGACAGTTACCTTCTACAACTCCAGAAATATGACATTCCTGCCACAGCTGCTACGGCTACCTCCCCCACTCCC
mouse GTACAACTAGTACGAGCCAACACCAACTCACTGGAGGTTAGCTGGGGTGCAGTGGCAACAGCTGACAGTTACCTTCTACAACTCCAGAAATATGACATTCCTGCCACAGCTGCTACGGCTACCTCCCCCACTCCC
rabbit GTGCAACTGGTACGAGCCAACACCAACTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGGGCAGTGGCAACAGCCGACAGTTACCTTCTACAGCTCCAGAAATATGACATTCCTGCCACGGCTGCTACTGCCACCTCCCCCACACCC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GTACAGCTGGTGCGAGCCAACACCAACTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGGGCAGTGGCGACAGCCGACAGTTACCTTCTGCAGCTCCAGAAATATGACATTCCTGCCACGGCTGCTACTGCCACCTCCCCCACACCC
rfbat GTACAACTGGTACGAGCCAACACCAATTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGGGCAGTGGCAACTGCCGACAGTTACCTTCTGCAGCTCCAGAAATACGACATTCCTGCCACGGCTGCTACTGCCACCTCCCCCACACCC
shrew GTGCAGCTCGTTCGAGCCAACACCAGTTCGTTAGAGGTGAGCTGGGGGGCGGTGGCAACCGCTGACAGTTACCTTCTGCAGCTTCAGAAATACGACCTACATCCAACCACTACTCCGGACAGCAGCCCTCCATCC
armadillo GTCCAGCTGGTCCGCGCCAACACCAACTCCCTGGAAGTGAGCTGGGGGGCGGTGGCCACAGCCGACAGTTACCTGCTGCAGCTCCAGAAGTATGACATTCCTGCCGCCGCAGCCACTGCCGCCTCCCCCACGCCC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GTGCAGCTGGTGCGCGCCAACACCACTTCCCTGGAGGTCAGCTGGGGGGCCGTGGCCACAGCCGACAGTTACCTCCTGCAGCTCCAGAAGTATGACATTCGC- CCAGTGCTGCCACTGTCACCTCTTCTACCCCC
monodelphis GTGCAGCTGGTCCGAGCCAACACCAACTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGGGCAGTGCCAACGGCTGACAGTTATCTCCTGCAGCTCCAAAAGTATGATATTCCTGCCGCCGCTGCCACTGCCACCTCACCTGCAGCC
platypus GTGCAGCTAGTGCGAGCCAACACCAACTCGCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGAGCAGTGCCAACAGCCGACAGCTACCTGCTCCAGCTCCAGAAGTACGACATTC- - - CCGCTGCTGCTGCTGCCGCCTCTCCTGCAACC
chicken GTCCAGCTGATTAGAGCTACAACCAACTCATTCCAAGTGAAATGGGATGAAGTCCCTACTGTTGAAGGATATCTTCTTCAATTACA- - - TGCTGACTCACCAGTGCCATCAGCAGCTGGAACACCTGGCACTGGG
xenopus GTGCAACTGGTAAGGGCAAACACCAACTCCCTGGAGGTTAGCTGGGGTGCTGTGCCCACTGCAGACAGTTACTTATTGCAACTACAAAAATATGACATAC- - - CAGCTGCTGCTGCAGCAATGTCTC- - - CGGCC
tetraodon GTGCAGTTAGTCCGTGCCAACACAAACTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGTGCCGTTTCGACCGCCGACACCTACTTACTGCAGCTTCAGAAGTATGACATCC- - - CTGCAACTCCAGCTGCAGCTTCTCCGGCCATG
fugu GTGCAGTTAGTCCGTGCCAACACAAACTCCCTGGAGGTGAGCTGGGGTGCCGTTTCAACGGCTGACACCTACTTACTGCAGCTTCAGAAGTATGACATCC- - - CTGCAACTCCAGCTGCAGCTTCTCCAGCCATG
zebrafish GTGCAGCTTGTCCGAGCCAACACAAATTCTTTGGAGGTTAGCTGGGGAGCAGTTTCTACAGCAGACACGTACCTGCTTCAGCTCCAGAAATATGATATCC- - - CAGCAGCCACTGCTGCCACATCACCAGCTCTC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human AATCCGGTCCCATCTGTGCCTGCCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCTGCCCCAGCAGCAGCCGCACCTGCTGTGCAGCCGCTGACCCAAGTAGGCATCACGCTCCTGCCCCAGGCTGCCCCCGCACCCCCGACCACCACC
chimp AATCCGGTCCCATCTGTGCCTGCCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCTGCCCCAGCAGCAGCCGCACCTGCTGTGCAGCCGCTGACCCAAGTAGGCATCACGCTCCTGCCCCAGGCTGCCCCCGCACCCCCGACCACCACC
baboon AATCCGGTCCCATCTGTGCCTGCCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCTGCCCCAGCAGCAGCCGCACCTGCTGTGCAGCCGCTAACCCAAGTAGGCATCACGCTCCTGCCCCAGGCTGCCCCCGCGCCCCCGACCACCACC
macaque AATCCGGTCCCATCTGTGCCTGCCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCTGCCCCAGCAGCAGCCGCACCTGCTGTGCAGCCGCTGACCCAAGTAGGCATCACGCTCCTGCCCCAGGCTGCCCCTGCGCCCCCGACCACCACC
marmoset AATCCAGTCCCATCTGTGCCTGCCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCTGCCCCGGCAGCAGCCGCACCCGCTGTGCAGCCACTGACCCAAGTAGGCATCACGCTCCTGCCCCAGGCTGCCCCCGCGCCCCCGACCACCACC
galago AATCCAGTCCCATCTGTGCCTGCCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCTGCCCCAGCAGCAGCTGCACCTGCTGTGCAGCCGCTAACCCAAGTAGGCATCACGCTCCTGCCCCAGGCTGCCGCCGCGCCCCCGACCACCACC
rat AATCCAGTCCCGTCTGTGCCTGCCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCTGCGCCAGCAGCAGCTGCACCTGCTGTACAACCACTGACCCAAGTAGGCATCACACTTGTGCCCCAGGCTGCCGCTGCACCCCCAAGCACAACC
mouse AATCCAGTCCCGTCTGTGCCTGCCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCTGCGCCAGCAGCAGCTGCACCTGCTGTACAGCCACTGACCCAAGTAGGCATCACACTTGTGCCCCAGGCTGCCACTGCACCCCCAAGCACAACC
rabbit AATCCAGTCCCGTCTGTGCCCGCCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCTGCCCCAGCAGCAGCTGCGCCTGCTGTGCAGCCGCTAACCCAAGTAGGCATCACGCTCCTGCCCCAGGCTGCTGCTGCGCCCCCAACCACCACC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog AATCCAGTCCCGTCTGTGCCTGCCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCTGCCCCAGCAGCAGCCGCACCTGCTGTGCAGCCGCTGACCCAAGTAGGCATCACGCTCCTGCCCCAGGCTGCCACCGCGCCCCCGACCACCACC
rfbat AATCCAGTCCCATCTGTGCCTACCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCTGCCCCGGCAGCAGCCGCACCTGCTGTGCAGCCGCTGACCCAAGTAGGCATCACGCTCCTGCCCCAGGCTGCTGCCGCGCCTCCGACCACCACC
shrew AACCTCGTTCCTTCTGTGCCTGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo AACCCCGTCCCGTCGGTGCCTGCCAACCCTCCCAAGAGCCCCGCCCCTGCGGCAGCGGCCCCTGCTGTACAGCCACTGACCCAAGTAGGCATCACGCTCCTGCCCCAGGCTGCCGCCGCGCCCCCGACCACCACC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec AACCCGGTCCCGTCGGCGCCTGCCAATCCTCCCAAGAGTCCTGCACCTGCAGCAGCGGCTCCGGCTGTGCAGCCCCTGACCCAGGTGGGCATCACACTTCTGCCCCCAGCTGCCACCGCACCCCCGACCACCACC
monodelphis AACCCTGTTCCATCTGTGCCTATCAATCCCCCCAAGAGCCCTGCCCCAGCTGCAGCAGCCCCTGCTGTGCAGCCACTGGCCCAGGTTGGCATCACACTGCTCCCACAGGCAGCTGCAACCCCCCCAACCACCACC
platypus AACCCCGTCCCGTCAGTGCCAGTCAACCCCCCAAAGAGTCCCGCTCCGGCGGCTGCCGCCCCTGCCGTGCAGCCACTTGCCCAGGTGGGCATTACGCTCCTCCCACAGGCCGCGGCCACCCCTCCTGCCGCCACC
chicken GTTCCTGAGACGTCAGTGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus AATCCAGTCCCATCTGTGCCAGTAAATCCACCCAAGAGCCCTGCACCTGCAGCTGCCGCTCCAACAGTACAGCAACTTGCACACACTGGCATTACCCTCTTACCTCAAGCAGCCTCTGTGCCACCCACAACAGCC
tetraodon AGCGCCACACCCTCACTGCCGGTGAACTCCCCCAAGAGCCCCGCCCCAGCCGCTGCAGCCCCCGCGGCTCAGAGTTTACCGCAGACAGGTA- - - - - - - - - - - TCTCCCACTGCCGCCTTACCC- - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu AGTGCAACCTCCTCACTGCCAGTAAACTCTCCCAAGAGCCCCGCCCTGGCTGCTGCAGCCCCCTCAGCTCAGAGTTTACCACAGACAGGT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish AATGCAGCTCCCTCCCTCCCAGGAAACTCTCCTAAGAGTCCAGCACCGGCTGCAGCTGCTCCATCTGCTCAGAGTCTGCCGCATAGTGGCATCACCTCAGTGTCCCCCACAGCCGTCTTACCT- - - - - - - CCCCC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCAACGGTGCCTGGCAGCTCCATTTCTGTGCCCACCGCAGCCAGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTTCTCAAAGTGACCGGTCCTCAGGCTACAACAGGAACTCCATTGGTCACCATGCGA
chimp ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCAACGGTGCCTGGCAGCTCCATTTCTGTGCCCACCGCAGCCAGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTTCTCAAAGTGACCGGTCCTCAGGCTACAACAGGAACTCCATTGGTCACCATGCGA
baboon ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCGACGGTGCCTGGCAGCTCCATTTCTGTGCCCACTGCAGCCAGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTTCTCAAAGTGACCGGTCCTCAGGCTACAACAGGAACTCCATTGGTCACCATGCGA
macaque ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCGACGGTGCCTGGCAGCTCCATTTCTGTGCCCACTGCAGCCAGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTTCTCAAAGTGACCGGTCCTCAGGCTACAACAGGAACTCCATTGGTCACCATGCGA
marmoset ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCGACGGTGCCTGGCAGCTCCATTTCTGTGCCCACTGCAGCCCGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTTCTCAAAGTGACCGGTCCTCAGGCTACAACAGGAACACCATTGGTCACCATGCGA
galago ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCGACGGTGCCCGGCAGCTCCATTTCCGTGCCCACAGCAGCCAGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTTCTCAAGGTAACCGGTCCTCAGGCTACAACAGGAACCCCGTTGGTCACCATGCGA
rat ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCGACAGTGCCAGGCAGCTCTATTTCTGTGCCCACTGCAGCCAGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTTCTCAAAGTGACTGGTCCTCAAGCTACAACAGGAACACCACTGGTCACCATGAGA
mouse ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCGACAGTGCCAGGCAGCTCCATTTCTGTGCCCACTGCAGCCAGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTTCTCAAAGTGACTGGTCCTCAAGCTACAACAGGAACACCACTGGTTACCATGAGA
rabbit ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCGACGGTGCCAGGCAGCTCCATATCTGTGCCCACTGCAGCCAGGACCCAAGGTGTTCCTGCTGTTCTCAAAGTGACTGGACCTCAGGCTACAACAGGAACCCCATTGGTCACTATGCGA
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCGACAGTGCCTGGCAGCTCGATTTCCGTGCCCGCTGCAGCCAGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTTCTCAAAGTCACCGGTCCTCAGGCTACAACAGGAACCCCATTGGTCACCATGCGA
rfbat ACCATCCAGGTGTTGCCACCAGTGCCCGGCAGCTCGATTTCAGTGCCCGCTGCCGCCCGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTTCTCAAAGTTACCGGTCCTCAGGCTACAACAGGAACCCCGTTGGTCACAATGCGA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCGACGGTGCCCGGCAGTTCGATTTCCGTGCCCGCCGCAGCCAGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTCCTCAAAGTGACTGGTCCTCAGGCTACCACAGGAACCCCGCTGGTCACTATGCGG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec ACGATCCAGGTCTTGCCAACAGTGCCAGGCAGCTCCATCTCGGTGCCCACTGCAACAAGGACACAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTGCTCAAAGTCACCGGGCCTCAGGCTACCACAGGAACCCCCCTGGTCACTATGCGC
monodelphis ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCGACAGTGCCTGGCAGCCCCATCCCTGTGCCCACCACAGGTCGGACTCAAGGTGTCCCTGCTGTTCTCAAAGTGACTGGCCCCCAGGCTCCAGCAGGAACTCCCCTAGTCACTGTTCGA
platypus ACCATCCAGGTCTTGCCGACAGTGCCTGGGAGCCCGATGCCTGTCCCCACAGCTGCTCGTGCTCAAGGTGTTCCCGCTGTCCTCAAAGTGACCGGTCCCCAGGCGGCCACAGGAGCCCCCCTGGTGACGGTGAGG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus ACAATCCAGGTCTTGCCTACTATGCCTGGGAGTCCTATTGCAGTATCTGCTGCTCCTCGCACACAAGCTGTCCCAGCTGTCCTTAAAGTTGGAGGCCAGCAGTCCACTGTAAGCACACCTCTAGTTACTGTAAGG
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - TGTTTTCTGTTCGTTTGGGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTGTCATTGCAGTCCTGAAGGTGGCAGAGCTGCAGGCCACGCAAGGAGCCTCCATCGTCACCGTGAGA
fugu - - - - - - - - - GTTTTTCTCTTTCTTTCTTT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCAGCTGTGTTAAAGGTTGCAGCTCAGCAGTCTGCAACGGGTGCATCTGTTGTCACCGTTCGA
zebrafish ACAGCCTCAGTCTTACCTGGCACACCTGCAAGTCCTCTGGCTGCATCAATGGCA- - CGTGGCCCAGG- TATTTCAGCTATTCTAAAAGTTGCAGCCCCTCAGTCAGGAACAGGGGCATCGATTGTCACCGTACGC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

1090
.

1100
.

1110
.

1120
.

1130
.

1140
.

1150
.

1160
.

1170
.

1180
.

1190
.

1200
.

1210

CB
human CCTGCCAGCCAGGCTGGGAAAGCCCCTGTCACCGTGACCTCCCTTCCCGCCGGAGTGCGGATGGTTGTGCCAACACAGAGTGCCCAGGGAACGGTGATTGGCAGTAGCCCACAGATGAGTGGGATGGCCGCACTG
chimp CCTGCCAGCCAGGCTGGGAAAGCCCCTGTCACCGTGACCTCCCTTCCCGCCGGAGTGCGGATGGTTGTGCCAACACAGAGTGCCCAGGGAACGGTGATTGGCAGTAGCCCACAGATGAGTGGGATGGCCGCGCTG
baboon CCTACCAGCCAGGCCGGGAAAGCCCCTGTCACCGTGACCTCCCTGCCCGCTGGAGTGCGGATGGTTGTGCCAACACAGAGTGCCCAGGGGACGGTGATTGGCAGTAGCCCACAGATGAGTGGGATGGCCGCACTG
macaque CCTACCAGCCAGGCCGGGAAAGCCCCTGTCACCGTGACCTCCCTGCCTGCTGGAGTGCGGATGGTTGTGCCAACGCAGAGTGCCCAGGGGACGGTGATTGGCAGTAGCCCACAGATGAGTGGGATGGCCGCACTG
marmoset CCTGCCAGCCAGGCCGGGAAAGCCCCCGTCACCGTGACCTCCCTGCCTGCCGGAGTACGGATGGTTGTGCCAACACAGAGTGCCCAGGGGACGGTGATTGGCAGTAGCCCACAGATGAGTGGGATGGCCGCACTG
galago CCTGCCAGCCAGGCCGGGAAAGCCCCTGTCACTGTGACCTCCCTGCCCGCTGGTGTGAGAATGGTTGTGCCCACACAGAGTGCCCAGGGGACGGTGATCGGTAGCAGCCCGCAGATGAGTGGGATGGCTGCGCTG
rat CCTGCAAGCCAGGCTGGAAAAGCTCCTGTCACTGTGACTTCCCTGCCTGCCAGTGTGAGAATGGTTGTACCCACTCAGAGTGCCCAGGGCACGGTGATTGGCAGCAACCCACAGATGAGTGGGATGGCTGCATTG
mouse CCTGCAAGCCAGGCTGGAAAAGCTCCTGTCACTGTGACTTCCCTGCCTGCCAGTGTTCGAATGGTTGTACCCACACAGAGTGCCCAGGGGACGGTGATCGGCAGCAACCCACAGATGAGTGGGATGGCCGCATTG
rabbit CCTGCCAGCCAACCTGGGAAAGCCCCTGTCACTGTGACCTCCCTTCCCGCTGGCGTGCGAATGGTTGTGCCAACGCAGAGTGCCCAAGGGACGGTCATCGGCAGTAACCCCCAGATGAGCGGGATGGCTGCGCTG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CCTGCCAGCCAGGCTGGGAAAGCCCCCGTCACCGTGACCTCCCTTCCTGCAGGCGTGCGAATGGTTGTGCCAACGCAGAGCGCCCAGGGGACGGTGATTGGCAGCAGCCCACAGATGAGTGGCATGGCTGCGCTG
rfbat CCTGCCAGCCAGGCTGGGAAAGCCCCCGTCACCATGACCTCCCTTCCTGCAGGCGTGCGGATGGTCGTGCCGACTCAGAGTGCCCAGGGCACGGTGATTGGCAGCAACCCACAGATGAGTGGCATGGCTGCGTTG
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTGATTGGCAGCAACCCACAGATGAGTGGGATGGCTGCCCTG
armadillo CCCGCCAGCCAGGCTGGGAAAGCCCCCGTCACTGTGACCTCCCTGCCTGCGGGGGTGCGAATGGTTGTGCCAACCCAGAGTGCCCAGGGCACGGTGATCGGCAGCAGCCCGCAGATGAGTGGGATGGCTGCACTG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CCTGCCAGTCAGGCTGGGAAAGCTCCTGTCACTGTGACCTCCCTGCCTGCGGGGGTGCGAATGGTCGTGCCCACACAGAGTGCCCAGGGCACGGTGATTGGCAGCAACCCACAGATGAGCGGAATGGCAGCGCTG
monodelphis CCAGCCAGCCAACCTGGAAAAGCTCCAGTTACTGTGACTTCGCTGCCCGCCGGTGTCCGAATGGTTGTACCGACACAAAGTGCCCAGGGAACAGTGATTGGCAGCAACCCTCAGATGAGTGGCATGGCAGCCCTG
platypus CCAGCTAGCCAGGCTGGCAAAGCCCCGGTTACTGTGACCTCGCTGCCCGCCGGCGTACGGATGGTTGTGCCGACGCAGAGTGCCCAGGGAACTGTGATTGGCAGCAGCCCTCAAATGAGTGGCATGGCAGCTCTG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus CCAGCTAATCAGATTACTAAAGCTCCTGTCACTGTGACTTCTCTCCCACCTGGTGTGCGCATGGTTGTTCCTGCACAGAGCACCCAGGGTGCCGCTATTGGTAGCAGTCAGCCAATGAGTGGCATGGCTGCTCTT
tetraodon CAAGCCA- - - - - - CGACCAAGTCACCTGTTGCTGTGACGACGCTTCCTGCCGGCGTTCGAATGGTGGTTCCAGCTCAGGCCGGCCACGGCGCGTCCCTTAGCCGCTGCCGCCAAACAGGTAGGATGGCCGCGGTG
fugu C- - - CCAGTCAGCCCATAAAATCTCCTGTCACTGTGACATCACTTCCTCCAGGAGTTCGAATGGTAGTTCCTGCACAGTCCACTCAAGGAACGCCAATTGGTTCCAGCCCTCAGATGAGTGGCATGGCAGCTTTA
zebrafish CAAGCGTCCCAGGTTGGAAAATCCCCAGTCACTGTGGCATCACTTCCCGCAGGTGTTCGCATGGTAGTGCCATCACAAACCGCTCAAGGAACGTCCTCTGGCTGCAGCCCTCAGATGAGCGGAATGGCAGCTTTG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GCCGCTGCGGCCGCTGCCACCCAGAAGATCCCCCCTTCCTCGGCACCCACGGTGCTGAGTGTCCCAGCGGGTACCACCATCGTGAAGACCATGGCTGTGACACCTGGCACTACCACCCTCCCAGCCACTGTGAAG
chimp GCCGCTGCGGCCGCTGCCACCCAGAAGATCCCCCCTTCCTCGGCACCCACGGTGCTGAGTGTCCCAGCGGGTACCACCATCGTGAAGACCATGGCTGTGACACCTGGCACTACCACCCTCCCAGCCACTGTGAAG
baboon GCCGCTGCGGCTGCTGCCACCCAGAAGATCCCCCCTTCCTCGGCACCCACGGTGCTGAGTGTCCCAGCGGGCACCACCATCGTGAAGACCATGGCTGTGACACCTGGCACTACCACCCTCCCAGCCACTGTGAAG
macaque GCCGCTGCGGCTGCTGCCACCCAGAAGATCCCCCCTTCCTCGGCACCCACTGTGCTGAGTGTCCCAGCGGGCACCACCATCGTGAAGACCATGGCTGTGACACCTGGCACTACCACCCTCCCAGCCACTGTGAAG
marmoset GCTGCTGCGGCTGCTGCCACCCAGAAGATACCCCCTTCCTCGGCACCCACAGTTCTGAGTGTCCCCGCGGGCACCACCATCGTGAAGACCATGGCTGTGACACCTGGCACTACCACCCTCCCAGCCACTGTGAAG
galago GCAGCTGCAGCTGCTGCCACCCAGAAGATCCCGCCTTCCTCAGCGCCCACAGTGCTGAGTGTCCCAGCAGGTACCACCATTGTCAAGACTGTGGCTGTGACACCTGGCACTACTACCCTCCCAGCCACTGTGAAG
rat GCTGCTGCTGCTGCTGCCACACAGAAAATCCCTCCTTCCTCAGCACCCACAGTGCTAAGTGTCCCAGCAGGCACCACCATTGTCAAGACAGTGGCTGTGACACCTGGTACAACCACTCTTCCAGCCACTGTGAAG
mouse GCTGCTGCTGCTGCTGCCACACAGAAAATCCCTCCATCCTCAGCACCCACGGTGCTGAGTGTCCCAGCAGGGACCACCATCGTCAAGACAGTGGCTGTGACACCTGGCACGACCACTCTTCCAGCCACTGTGAAG
rabbit GCAGCTGCTGCCGCTGCCACCCAGAAGATCCCTCCTTCCTCGGCGCCCACAGTGCTGAGTGTCCCAGCAGGCACCACCATTGTCAAAACCGTGGCCGTGACACCCGGCACTACCACCCTCCCGGCTACTGTGAAG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GCAGCTGCAGCTGCCGCCACCCAGAAGATCCCTCCTTCCTCAGCACCCACTGTGCTGAGCGTCCCGGCGGGCACCACCATCGTCAAGACCGTGGCCGTGACACCTGGCACCACGACCCTCCCGGCTACTGTAAAG
rfbat GCGGCTGCAGCAGCCGCCACTCAGAAGATCCCTCCTTCCTCGGCGCCCACAGTGCTGAGTGTCCCAGCAGGCACCACCATTGTGAAAACCGTGGCCGTAACACCTGGCACTACCACCCTCCCGGCCACTGTGAAG
shrew GCGGCTGCTGCTGCGGCCACCCAGAAGATCCCTCCGTCCTCGGCTCCCACAGTGCTGAGCGTCCCGGCAGGCACCACGATCGTTAAGACTGTAGCCGTGACGCCTGGCACCACTACCCTCCCCGCCACGGTGAAG
armadillo GCGGCGGCCGCGGCTGCCACACAGAAGATCCCTCCTTCCTCGGCCCCCACGGTGCTGAGCGTGCCAGCGGGCACCACCATCGTCAAAACCGTGGCAGTGACCCCCGGCACCACCACACTCCCGGCCACGGTGAAA
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GCAGCCGCAGCAGCGGCCACCCAGAAGATCCCGCCCTCCTCAGCACCCACCGTGCTTAGTGTGCCTGCCGGCACTACCATCGTGAAAACTGTGGCTGTGACTCCCGGCACCACCACCCTGCCAGCCACGGTGAAG
monodelphis GCCGCAGCAGCTGCAGCCACCCAGAAGATCCCTCCTTCCTCAGCTCCCACAGTACTGAGTGTCCCTGCAGGGACCACCATTGTCAAAACTGTAGCAGTGTCTCCTGGCACCTCCACACTTCCAGCCACAGTGAAG
platypus GCAGCAGCAGCAGCTGCCACCCAAAAAATCCCTCCTTCCTCAGCCCCCACTGTGTTGAGTGTATCTGCAGGCACCACCATCGTCAAAACTGTGGCAGTGTCGCCTGGAACCACCACGCTCCCAACCACCGTTAAG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GCTGCAGCTGCTGCTGCAACACAGAAGATACCCCCTTCCTCTGCACCCACTGTGCTTAGTGTACCTGCTGGAGCTACTATGGTAAAAACTGTTTCTATGCCCTCTGGAACCACCACACTTCCCACTACTGTCAAA
tetraodon GCAGCGGCAGCGGGGTC- - - - - - GATGATCCTCACTTCTCCGGTGTCAGCAGTCCTGAAGGTGGCAGCAGGAGCCTCCATCGTCAAAGCCACGACCAAGTCACCTGTTGCTACGACGCTTCCTGCCGGCGTAATG
fugu GCAGCAGCTGCAGCAGCAACACAGAAGATCCCACCTTCGTCTGCAGGCACAGTTCTCAACGTTCCTGCTGGTGCAACTATTCTCAAGACAGTCGCTGTGACTCCTGGTGCTACCACC- - - - - - - - - - - - ATGAAA
zebrafish GCTGCAGCTGCAGCAGCCACACAGAAGATCCCTCCATCCCCAGGAGCCACTGTTCTCAACATGCCAGCCGGGGCCACAATTGTCAAGACGGTAGCTGTGACTCCAGGAGCCTCCACACTCCCCACCACTGTTAAA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GTGGCCTCCTCGCCAGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCTGCCACTCGCATGCTGAAGACTGCAGCCGCCCAGGTGGGGACATCGGTTTCCTCCGCCACCAACACGTCTACCCGCCCTATCATCACAGTGCACAAGTCAGGC
chimp GTGGCCTCCTCGCCAGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCTGCCACTCGCATGCTGAAGACTGCAGCCGCCCAGGTGGGGACATCGGTTTCCTCCGCCACCAACACGTCTACCCGCCCTATCATCACAGTGCACAAGTCAGGC
baboon GTGGCCTCCTCGCCAGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCTGCCACTCGCATGCTGAAGACTGCAGCTGCCCAGGTGGGGACATCGGTTTCCTCCGCCACCAACACGTCTACCCGCCCTATCATCACAGTGCACAAGTCAGGC
macaque GTGGCCTCCTCGCCAGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCTGCCACTCGCATGCTGAAGACTGCAGCTGCCCAGGTGGGGACATCGGTTTCCTCCGCCACCAACACGTCTACCCGCCCTATCATCACAGTGCACAAGTCAGGC
marmoset GTGGCCTCCTCGCCAGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCTGCCACTCGCATGCTGAAGACAGCAGCTGCCCAGGTGGGAACATCGGTTTCTTCTGCCACCAACACATCTACCCGCCCTATCATCACGGTGCACAAGTCAGGC
galago GTGGCCTCCTCACCAGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCAGCCACCCGAATGCTGAAGACTGCAGCCGCCCAGGTGGGAACATCTGTCTCCTCTGCCACCAACACGTCTACCCGCCCTATCATCACGGTGCACAAGTCAGGG
rat GTGGCCTCCTCACCTGTTATGGTGAGCAACCCAGCTACTCGAATGCTAAAGACTGCAGCTGCCCAAGTGGGGACATCTGTGTCCTCTGCTGCCAACACATCTACCCGCCCTATCATCACAGTACATAAATCAGGG
mouse GTGGCCTCCTCCCCTGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCAGCCACTCGAATGCTAAAGACTGCAGCTGCCCAAGTGGGGACATCTGTGTCCTCTGCTGCCAACACATCTACTCGCCCTATCATCACAGTACACAAATCAGGA
rabbit GTGGCCTCCTCGCCAGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCGGCCACCCGCATGCTGAAGACTGCAGCTGCCCAGGTGGGGACATCTGTCTCCTCTGCTGCCAACACATCTACCCGCCCTATCATCACGGTGCACAAGTCGGGG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GTGGCCTCCTCACCAGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCAGCCACTCGAATGCTGAAGACTGCAGCCGCCCAGGTGGGGACATCCGTCTCCTCTGCTGCCAACACATCCACTCGCCCCATCATCACAGTCCACAAATCAGGG
rfbat GTGGCCTCCTCACCAGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCAGCCACTCGCATGCTAAAGACTGCAGCCGCCCAGGTGGGGACATCCGTCTCCTCTGCTGCCAACACATCCACTCGCCCCATCATCACAGTGCACAAGTCCGGG
shrew GTGGCCTCCTCACCTGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCGGCCACACGCATGCTGAAGACTGCCGCCGCCCAGGTGGGGACCTCTGTCTCCTCGGCCGCCAACACATCCACGCGCCCTATCATCACGGTGCACAAGTCCGGG
armadillo GTGGCCTCCTCTCCCGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCGGCCACACGCATGCTCAAGACCGCTGCCGCCCAGGTGGGCACGTCCGTCTCCTCAGCCGCCAACACGTCCACCCGCCCCATCATCACGGTGCACAAGTCGGGG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GTGGCCTCCTCACCCGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCTGCCACCCGCATGCTGAAGACTGCTGCCGCCCAGGTGGGGACATCCGTGTCCTCGGCTGCCAACACGTCCACTCGACCTATCATCACTGTGCACAAATCCGGG
monodelphis GTGGCCTCCTCCCCAGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCAGCCACCAGAATGTTGAAGACAGCAGCAGCCCAAGTAGGCACATCAGTATCATCAGCTGCTAATACTCCCACCCGCCCCATCATCACCGTCCATAAATCTGGC
platypus GTGGCCTCCTCTCCCGTCATGGTGAGCAACCCAGCCACCCGGATGTTGAAGACAGCAGCGGCTCAGGTGGGCACGTCGGTCTCGTCAGCTACTAATACGCCCACGCGACCCATCATCACCGTGCACAAGTCGGGG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GTGGCATCCTCACCAGTAATGGTGAGCAACCCTGCAACCCGTATGTTGAAAACAGCTGCTGCGCAAGTTGGTACTTCAGCTCCCACTACTGGCAATGCGCAGACTCGTCCTATAATCACAGTGCATAAGTCGGGA
tetraodon GTGGTTCCCTCACCGGCCACGGTGAGTAACCCAGCTACCCACATGCTGAAGACGGCGGCGGCTCAGGTGGGGGTGTCGGTCGTCTCCACCCCCGGGACGCCCAGCCGGCCCATCATCACGGTCCACAAGTCGGGG
fugu GTTGCTTCT- - - CCGGTCATGGTCAGCAACCCAGCCACACGGATGCTAAAAACCGCTGCAGCACAGGTGGGCACAGCAGCAGCAGCATCTCCTACCAC- - - CACCAGACCCATCATCACTGTGCACAAGTCTGGC
zebrafish GTGGCATC- - - GCCTCTGATGGTAAGCAACCCGGCCACTCGCATGCTGAAGACCGCTGCTGCCCAGGTGGCCACCCCAACAGTGTCCAGTCCCACTACAGGTGCTCGGCCTATCATCACGGTGCACAAATCGGGC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human ACTGTGACAGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACAGTTGTGGGCGGGGTCACCAAGACCATCACCCTGGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCTGTCCCAGGAGGCAGTGCTCTGATTTCCAATCTGGGCAAAGTGATG
chimp ACTGTGACAGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACAGTTGTGGGCGGGGTCACCAAGACCATCACCCTGGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCTGTCCCAGGAGGCAGTGCTCTGATTTCCAATCTGGGCAAAGTGATG
baboon ACTGTGACGGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACAGTCGTGGGCGGGGTCACCAAGACCATCACCCTGGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCTGTCCCAGGAGGCAGCGCTCTGATTTCCAATCTGGGCAAAGTGATG
macaque ACTGTGACAGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACAGTCGTGGGCGGGGTCACCAAGACCATCACCCTGGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCTGTCCCAGGAGGCAGCGCTCTAATTTCCAATCTGGGCAAAGTGATG
marmoset ACTGTGACAGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACAGTCGTGGGTGGGGTCACCAAGACCATCACTCTGGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCTGTCCCAGGAGGCAGCGCTCTGATTTCCAATCTTGGCAAAGTGATG
galago ACTGTGACAGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTCACCACGGTGGTGGGCGGGGTCACCAAGACCATCACCTTGGTGAAAAGCCCCATCTCTGTCCCAGGAGGCAGTGCTTTGATTTCTAATCTGGGCAAAGTGATG
rat ACTGTAACAGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACGGTGGTAGGCGGAGTCACCAAGACCATCACTCTAGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCTGTCCCGGGAGGCAGTGCTCTGATTTCCAATCTTGGAAAAGTGATG
mouse ACTGTAACAGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACGGTGGTAGGTGGAGTCACCAAGACCATCACCCTAGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCTGTCCCAGGAGGCAGTGCTCTGATTTCCAATCTGGGAAAAGTGATG
rabbit ACTGTGACAGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACAGTGGTGGGTGGGGTCACCAAGACCATCACCCTCGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCTGTCCCAGGAGGCAGTGCTCTGATTTCCAATCTGGGCAAAGTGATG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog ACTGTGACTGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACGGTGGTGGGTGGAGTCACCAAGACCATCACCCTGGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCTGTCCCAGGAGGCAGCGCTCTGATTTCCAACCTTGGCAAAGTGATG
rfbat ACTGTGACTGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACAGTCGTGGGTGGGGTCACCAAGACCATCACCCTGGTGAAGAGCCCCATTTCCGTCCCAGGAGGCAGTGCTCTGATTTCCAACCTGGGCAAAGTGATG
shrew ACCGTAACCGTAGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTCGTGACCACAGTGGTGGGTGGAGTCACCAAGACCATCACCCTGGTGAAGAGTCCCATCTCTGTCCCCGGAGGCAGTGCTTTGATTTCTAATCTCGGCAAGGTGATG
armadillo ACGGTGACGGTCGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACCGTGGTGGGTGGTGTCACCAAGACCATCACCCTGGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCGGTCCCGGGAGGCAGCGCCCTGATCTCTAACCTCGGCAAGGTGATG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec ACAGTCACCGTGGCACAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACTGTGGTGGGTGGCGTGACCAAGACCATCACTTTGGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCGGTTCCCGGAGGCAGTGCTCTGATCTCCAACCTCGGCAAAGTCATG
monodelphis ACTGTGACTGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACCGTGGTCGGTGGGGTCACCAAAACCATCACTCTGGTCAAGAGCCCCATCTCTGTCCCAGGGGGCAGTGCACTGATTTCTAATCTGGGCAAAGTGATG
platypus ACCGTGACAGTGGCCCAGCAAGCCCAGGTGGTGACCACTGTAGTGGGCGGAGTCACCAAAACCATCACGCTAGTGAAGAGCCCCATCTCCGTCCCAGGGGGCAGTGCTCTGATTTCCAATCTGGGCAAAGTGATG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus ACTGTGACTGTCGCTCAACAGGCCCAAGTTGTAACCACTGTGGTGGGCGGTGTTACCAAAACCATCACTCTAGTTAAGAGTCCTATCTCTGTTCCTGGTGGCAGTGCTTTGATATCCAATCTTGGAAAAGTGATG
tetraodon ACGGTGACCGTCTCGCAGCAGACGCCGGTGGTGACCACGGTGGTGGGCGGCGTGACCAAAACCATCACTCTGGTGAACAGCCCCCTCAGCATGGGAGGAGGCAGAACTCTGATCTCCAACCTTGGCAAGATGATG
fugu ACTGTCACAGTGTCTCAGCAGGCCCAAGTGGTAACCACCGTAGTGGGAGGAGTTACCAAAACCATTACTCTGGTTAAGAGTCCCCTCGCTATGGGCGGAAGTGGCGCTATGATCTCCAACCTTGGCAAGATGATG
zebrafish ACAGTTACCGTAGCCCAACAGGCTCAGGTTGTGACCACTGTGGTTGGTGGTGTCACCAAAACCATCACTCTTGTTAAGAGCCCACTTTCCAT- - - GGGAGGCAAC- - - TTGATATCCAACTTGGGCAAGGTAGTG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human TCGGTGGTCCAGACCAAACCAGTTCAGACTTCAGCAGTCACAGGCCAGGCGTCCACGGGTCCTGTGACTCAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGGCCCCTGCCAGCGGGAACAATCCTGAAGCTGGTGACCTCAGCAGAT
chimp TCGGTGGTCCAGACCAAACCAGTTCAGACTTCAGCAGTCACAGGCCAGGCGTCCACGGGTCCTGTGACTCAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGGCCCCTGCCAGCGGGAACAATCCTGAAGCTGGTGACCTCAGCAGAT
baboon TCGGTGGTCCAGACCAAACCAGTTCAGACTTCAGCAGTCACAGGCCAGGCGTCCACGGGTCCTGTGACTCAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGGCCTCTGCCAGCGGGAACAATCCTGAAGCTGGTGACCTCAGCAGAT
macaque TCGGTGGTCCAGACCAAACCAGTTCAGACTTCAGCAGTCACAGGCCAGGCGTCCACGGGTCCTGTGACTCAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGGCCTCTGCCAGCGGGAACAATCCTGAAGCTGGTGACCTCAGCAGAT
marmoset TCAGTGGTCCAGACCAAACCAGTTCAGACTTCAGCAGTCACAGGCCAGGCGTCCACAGGTCCTGTGACTCAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGGCCCCTGCCAGCGGGAACAATCCTGAAGTTGGTGACCTCAGCAGAT
galago TCAGTGGTCCAGACCAAGCCAGTTCAGACTTCAGCAGTCACTGGCCAGGCATCCACAGGCCCTGTGACTCAGATCATCCAGACTAAAGGACCCCTGCCAGCAGGGACGATCCTGAAGCTGGTGACTTCAGCGGAT
rat TCAGTGGTCCAGACCAAACCAGTTCAGACTTCAGCAGTGACAGGCCAAGCATCTACAGGTCCTGTGACTCAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGACCCCTGCCAGCAGGGACTATCCTGAAGTTGGTGACATCAGCAGAT
mouse TCGGTGGTCCAGACCAAACCAGTTCAGACATCAGCAGTGACAGGCCAAGCATCTACAGGTCCTGTGACTCAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGACCCCTGCCAGCGGGGACTATCCTGAAGCTGGTGACATCAGCAGAT
rabbit TCAGTAGTCCAGACCAAACCAGTTCAGACTTCAGCGGTTACAGGTCAGGCATCTACGGGCCCCGTGACTCAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGGCCGCTGCCAGCGGGGACAATCCTGAAGCTGGTGACCTCAGCAGAT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog TCAGTGGTTCAGACCAAACCAGTTCAAACGTCAGCGGTCACAGGCCAGGCATCTACGGGCCCGGTGACTCAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGGCCCCTGCCAGCCGGGACCATCCTGAAGCTAGTGACCTCAGCAGAT
rfbat TCAGTGGTGCAAACCAAACCAGTTCAGACTTCGGCAGTCACAGGCCAGGCATCTACAGGCCCGGTGACCCAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGGCCCCTGCCAGCCGGGACCATCCTGAAACTGGTGACCTCAGCAGAT
shrew TCTGTGGTCCAGACCAAACCTGTTCAGACATCCGCAGTCACGGGCCAGGCATCCACAGGCCCAGTGACCCAGATCATTCAGACCAAAGGGCTCCTGCCGGCTGGAATCATTCTGAAGCTAGTGACCTCGGCTGAT
armadillo TCAGTGGTGCAGACCAAGCCTGTTCAGACCTCAGCGGTCACGGGCCAGGCCTCGACGGGCCCCGTGACGCAGATCATCCAGACGAAAGGCCCCCTGCCCGCCGGGACCATCCTCAAGCTGGTGACCTCGGCAGAC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec TCTGTTGTGCAGACCAAGCCCGTGCAGACATCCGCCGTAACGGGCCAGGCCTCAACTGGCCCAGTGACACAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGCCCCCTGCCAGCCGGGACCATTCTGAAGCTGGTGACTTCAGCCGAC
monodelphis TCAGTTGTTCAGACCAAACCGGTTCAGACCTCAGCAGTCACAGGCCAGGCTTCTACTGGCCCTGTGACTCAGATCATCCAGACCAAAGGACCCCTGCCAGCTGGTACCATTCTGAAGCTGGTAACGTCAGCCGAT
platypus TCGGTTGTTCAGACCAAGCCGGTCCAGACCTCTGCAGTCACGGGCCAGGCTTCGACCGGCCCCGTGACTCAAATCATCCAG- - - - - - - - - TCCTTTCCAGGCGTAACTACCCTGGGCACTGTGAC- - - - - - - - - T
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus TCTGTTGTCCAGACCAAACCTGTGCAAACCTCTGCAATAACAGGCCAGGCGTCTACTGGGCCACTGACACAGATCATACAGACCAAAGGACCGCTGCCTGCCGGAACAATACTGAAACTTGTAACATCTGCTGAT
tetraodon TCTGTGGTACAGACCAAGCCGGTGCAGACATCAGCAGTAACAGGCCAGGCTTCCACCAACCCTCTCACACAGATCATTCAGGCCGGAT- - CCCCAGCTACTAAGTACCATCCTGGGC- - - GTGTCCCCGGCAAGC
fugu TCTGTGGTGCAGACCAAGCCAGTGCAGACATCAGCTGTCACAGGCCAGGCTTCCACCAACCCTCTCACACAGATCATACAGATGGCAAGCCTACAACTATCATTACCACATCTCAGGCAGGAGG- - - - AACAGGA
zebrafish TCAGTGGTACAAAACAAACCAGTGCAGTCAGCCACTGTGACTGGACAGGCCTCCA- - - ATCCACTCACACAGATTATACAGACAAAGGGTCCCCTTCCACCAGGCACCATTCTAAAGCTGGTAACATCTGCAGAT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GGCAAGCCCACCACCATCATCACTACCACGCAGGCCAGTGGGGCGGGGACCAAGCCCACCATCCTGGGCATCAGCAGCGTCTCCCCCAGTACCACCAAGCCCGGCACGACCACCATCATCAAAACCATCCCCATG
chimp GGCAAGCCCACCACCATCATCACTACCACGCAGGCCAGTGGGGCGGGGACCAAGCCCACCATCCTGGGCATCAGCAGCGTCTCCCCCAGTACCACCAAGCCCGGCACGACCACCATCATCAAAACCATCCCCATG
baboon GGCAAGCCCACCACCATCATCACTACCACGCAGGCCAGCGGGGCGGGGACCAAGCCCACCATCCTGGGCATCAGTAGCGTCTCCCCCAGTACCACCAAGCCCGGCACGACCACCATCATCAAAACCATCCCCATG
macaque GGCAAGCCCACCACCATCATCACTACCACGCAGGCCAGTGGGGCGGGGACCAAGCCCACCATCCTGGGCATCAGTAGCGTCTCCCCCAGTACCACCAAGCCTGGCACAACCACCATCATCAAAACCATCCCCATG
marmoset GGCAAGCCCACCACCATCATCACTACCACACAGGCCAGCGGGGCGGGGACCAAGCCCACCATCCTGGGCATCAGCAGCGTCTCCCCCAGTACCACCAAGCCTGGCACGACCACCATCATCAAAACCATCCCCATG
galago GGCAAGCCTACTACCATCATCACCACCACACAGGCCAGTGGGGCAGGGGCAAAGCCCACCATCCTGGGCATCAGCAGCGTGTCCCCCAGCACCACCAAGCCGGGCACGACCACCATCATCAAGACCATACCCATG
rat GGCAAGCCCACAACCATCATCACCACCACACAGGCTAGTGGGGCAGGGACCAAGCCCACTATCCTGGGCATCAGTAGTGTCTCTCCTAGCACCACCAAACCCGGCACAACTACCATCATTAAGACCATTCCCATG
mouse GGCAAGCCCACAACCATCATTACCACCACACAGGCTAGTGGGGCAGGGACCAAGCCCACTATCCTGGGCATCAGTAGTGTTTCTCCCAGCACCACCAAACCTGGCACAACTACCATTATTAAGACCATTCCTATG
rabbit GGCAAGCCTACCACCATCATCACTACCACGCAGGCCAGTGGGGCGGGAACCAAGCCCACCATCCTGGGCATCAGCAGCGTCTCCCCCAGTACTACCAAACCCGGCACGACCACCATCATCAAGACCATCCCCATG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GGCAAGCCCACCACCATCATCACCACCACGCAGGCCAGTGGGGCTGGGACAAAGCCCACCATTCTGGGCATCAGCAGCGTGTCCCCAAGCACCACCAAACCTGGCACGACCACCATCATCAAGACCATCCCCATG
rfbat GGCAAGCCCACCACCATCATCACTACCACACAGGCCAGCGGGGCTGGGACTAAGCCCACCATCCTGGGCATCAGCAGCGTGTCCCCCAGCACCACCAAGCCCGGCACCACCACCATCATCAAGACCATCCCCATG
shrew GGCAAGCCCACCACCATCATCACTACCACACAGGCCAGTGGGGGCGGGACTAAACCTACATCCTGGGGCATCAGCAGTGTGTCCCCCAGCACCACCAAGCCTGGCACGACCACCATCATCAAGACCATTCCCATG
armadillo GGCAAGCCCACCACCATCATCACCACCACGCAGGCCGGCGGGGCGGGGACCAAGCCCACCATCCTGGGCATCAGCAGCGTCTCCCCCAGCACCACCAAGCCTGGCACCACCACCATCATCAAGACCATCCCCATG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GGCAAGCCCACCACCATCATCACCACCACACAGGCCAGTGGGGCAGGCAGTAAGCCGACCATCCTGGGTATCAGCAGCGTCTCGCCCAGCACCACCAAGCCCGGCACCACCACTATCATCAAGACCATCCCCATG
monodelphis GGCAAGCCTACCACTATCATCACCACCACCCAGGCCAGCGGGACTGGAACCAAACCCACCATCTTGGGCATCAGCAGTGTCTCCCCCAACACCACCAAACCGGGCACTACCACCATCATCAAAACCATCCCCATG
platypus GGCACCGTGTCCACCAGCCTCGCTGGCGCGCGGACCAATGCCTCTCTGGCCACTCCCACCACCCTGGGTACCATTGCCACCCTCTCAAGTGTGATCAACCCGACCGCCATCACGGTCGCCCAAACTACCCTGACG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GGGAAACCCACAACTATAATTACCACCACACAAGCTGGAGGCACAGGCACCAAGCCTACCATCCTGGGTATTAGCAGTGTTTCTCCAAATACCACTAAACCAGGAACTACTACAATAATTAAAACAATTCCCATG
tetraodon TCCAAGCCGACCACCATCATCACTGCCCTCCAGG- - - GTGGAGCAGGGAGGAAACGCACCACGTCACGGAGAAGCTGCTCGACCTTCATTGCCCCCCACCCAGGTTCTAACAGCCCCATCACGATTCTGACCA- -
fugu AATAAGCC- - - - - - - - - - - - CACTATCCTGAACATCAGTGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - A- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTTTCTCCTACCACCACTAAACAGGGCAC- - - CACGATTATTAAAACCATCCCCATG
zebrafish GGAAAACCAACCACCATAATTACTACCAGTCAAGCAGGTGGCACAGGCAACAAGCCCACTATTTTGGGCATCAGTGGCATGTCCCCCACCACCAGCAAACCAGGCACCACCACTATCATTAAAACAATCCCTATG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human TCGGCCATCATCACCCAGGCGGGCGCCACGGGTGTGACCAGCAGTCCTGGCATCAAGTCCCCCATCACCATCATCACCACCAAGGTGATGACTTCAGGAACTGGAGCACCTGCGAAAATCATCACTGCTGTCCCC
chimp TCGGCCATCATCACCCAGGCGGGCGCCACGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AACTGGAGCACCTGCGAAC- TCCTAACTGCTGTCCCC
baboon TCGGCCATCATCACCCAGGCGGGCGCCACAGGTGTGACCAGCAGTCCTGGCATCAAGTCCCCCATCACCATCATCACCACCAAGGTGATGACTTCAGGAACTGGAGCACCTGCCAAAATCATCACTGCTGTCCCC
macaque TCGGCCATCATCACCCAGGCGGGCGCCACAGGTGTGACCAGCAGTCCTGGCATCAAGTCCCCCATCACCATCATCACCACCAAGGTGATGACTTCAGGAACTGGAGCACCTGCCAAAATCATCACTGCTGTCCCC
marmoset TCGGCCATCATCACCCAGGCGGGTGCCACGGGTGTGACCAGCAGTCCTGGCATCAAGTCCCCCATCACCATCATCACCACCAAGGTTATGACTTCAGGAACTGGAGCACCTGCCAAAATCATCACTGCTGTCCCC
galago TCAGCCATCATCACCCAGGCAGGCGCAGCAGGCGTGACCAGCAGTCCTGGCATCAAGTCCCCCATCACCATCATTACCACCAAGGTTATGACTTCAGGAACTGGAGCACCTGCCAAAATCATCACTGCTGTCCCC
rat TCAGCAATTATCACCCAGGCAGGCGCCACAGGTGTTACCAGCAGTCCTGGCATTAAGTCCCCCATCACAATTATCACCACCAAGGTGATGACTTCAGGAACAGGAGCACCTGCCAAAATCATCACTGCTGTCCCC
mouse TCGGCCATTATCACCCAGGCAGGTGCCACAGGTGTTACCAGCAGTCCTGGCATTAAGTCCCCAATTACAATTATCACCACCAAAGTGATGACTTCAGGAACAGGAGCGCCTGCTAAAATCATCACTGCTGTCCCC
rabbit TCAGCCATCATCACCCAGGCGGGCGCCACAGGTGTGACGAGCAGTCCTGGAATCAAGTCCCCCATCACCATTATCACCACCAAGGTTATGACTTCAGGAACTGGCGCGCCTGCCAAGATCATCACTGCTGTCCCC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog TCAGCCATCATCACACAGGCTGGCGCCACAGGTGTGACCAGCAGTCCTGGCATCAAGTCCCCCATCACCATTATCACCACCAAGGTGATGACTTCTGGAACTGGAGCACCTGCCAAAATCATCACAGCTGTCCCC
rfbat TCAGCCATCATCACGCAGGCGGGCGCCACAGGTGTGACCAGTACTCCTGGCATCAAGTCCCCTATCACCATTATCACCACCAAGGTTATGACTTCGGGAACTGGAGCACCTGCAAAAATCATCACTGCTGTTCCC
shrew TCCGCCATCATCACGCAGGCTGGTGCCACGGGTGTGACCAGCACTCCCGGCATCAAGTCCCCAATCACCATCATCACCACCAAGGTCATGACTTCTGGCACTGGAACGCCTGCCAAGATCATCACCGCTGTCCCC
armadillo TCGGCCATCATCACGCAGGCCGGCGCCACCGGCGTGACCAGCAGCCCCGGCATCAAGTCCCCCATCACCATCATCACCACCAAGGTCATGACCTCAGGAACCGGGGCACCTGCCAAAATCATCACCGCTGTCCCC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec TCGGCCATCATTACCCAGGCGGGCGCCACCGGTGTGACCAGCAGTCCGGGCATCAAATCCCCTATCACCATTATCACCACCAAAGTTATGACATCAGGAACTGGAGCCCCGGCCAAGATCATCACGGCTGTCCCT
monodelphis TCGGCTATCATCACCCAGTCCGGAGCGACGGGTGTAACCAGCAGCCCTGGCATCAAATCCCCAATCACCATCATTACCACAAAGGTCATGACATCTGGCACAGGGACACCTGCCAAAATCATAACTGCTGTCCCC
platypus GCAGCCATCACCATGCAGGCGGTGGCTCTGGATTTGACCATCCCTCGTGTGATTGGCTCTCCCATTTCC- - - - - - - - - - CCAGGGTAATTGCTTGAGCGGCAAGGGTGCCCCCTTGCGCCCTCAGTACACTCCCC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus TCTGCCATTATCACCCAAGCAGGTGCCACAGGTGTAACAAACACTGCTGGAATTAAGTCACCAATTACCATTCTAACAACCAAAATGGTGACATCTGGCACTGGAACCCCAGCCAAAATAATTACAGCTGTTCCG
tetraodon - CCAAGATGGTCACGCAGG- - - GAACTGCGGGTGTGACAAGCAGCACGGGTATTAAAACACCAATCACAATCCTTACCACCAAGGTGATGACC- - - - - - ACTGGAACGCCTGGGAAGATCATCACGGCAGTGCCC
fugu TCGGCCATCATGACACAGCCTGGTGCTACAGGTGTAACAAGCAGCACAGGCATCAAAACACCCATCACAATCCTTACCACAAAGGTGATGACC- - - - - - ACTGGAACTCCGGGGAAGATCATCACTGCAGTGCCC
zebrafish TCTGCTGTT- - - - - - CAGCAAGGAGCTGCAGGTGTGACAAGTACTACAGGAGTAAAAAGTCCCATTACCATCATCACCACAAAGGTCATGACCTCTGG- TCTGGAACTCCTGGTAAAATCATTACAGCAATGCCT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human AAAATTGCCACTGGCCACGGGCAGCAGGGAGTGACCCAGGTGGTGCTTAAGGGGGCCCCGGGACAGCCAGGCACCATCCTCCGCACTGTGCCCATGGGGGGTGTTCGCCTGGTCACACCCGTCACCGTCTCCGCC
chimp AAAATTGCCACTGGCCACGGGCCCCTTGGAGTGACCCAGGTGGTGCTTAAGGGGGCCCCGGGACAGCCAGGCACCATCCTCCGCACTGTGCCCATGGGGGGTGTTCGCCTGGTCACACCCGTCACCGTCTCCGCC
baboon AAAATTGCCACTGGTCATGGGCAGCAGGGAGTGACGCAGGTGGTGCTTAAGGGGGCCCCGGGACAGCCAGGCACCATTCTCCGCACTGTGCCCATGGGGGGTGTTCGCCTAGTCACACCCGTCACCGTCTCCGCT
macaque AAAATTGCCACTGGTCATGGGCAGCAGGGAGTGACGCAGGTTGTGCTTAAGGGGGCCCCGGGACAGCCAGGCACCATTCTCCGCACTGTGCCCATGGGGGGTGTTCGCCTAGTCACACCCGTCACCGTCTCCGCT
marmoset AAAATTGCCACTGGCCACGGGCAGCAGGGAGTGACCCAGGTGGTGCTTAAGGGGGCCCCAGGACAGCCAGGCACCATCCTCCGCACTGTGCCCATGGGGGGCGTCCGCCTGGTCACCCCCGTCACCGTCTCCGCT
galago AAAATTGCTACTGGCCATGGGCAGCAAGGAGTTACCCAGGTGGTGCTGAAGGGGGCCCCTGGACAGCCAGGCACCATCCTCCGCACCGTGCCCATGGGGGGCGTCCGCCTGGTCACCCCTGTCACTGTTTCCGCC
rat AAGATTGCTACTGGCCATGGGCAACAAGGAGTGACCCAGGTGGTGCTAAAGGGGGCCCCTGGACAGCCAGGCACCATCCTCCGCACTGTGCCCATGGGCGGCGTTCGCCTGGTCACCCCTGTCACCGTCTCCGCT
mouse AAGATTGCTACTGGCCATGGGCAACAAGGAGTGACCCAGGTGGTGCTAAAGGGGGCCCCTGGACAACCAGGCACCATCCTCCGTACTGTGCCTATGGGCGGCGTTCGCCTGGTCACCCCTGTCACCGTCTCTGCT
rabbit AAGATTGCCACTGGCCATGGACAGCAGGGAGTGACCCAGGTGGTGCTAAAGGGGGCCCCTGGACAGCCAGGCACCATCCTCCGCACCGTGCCCATGGGGGGTGTTCGCCTGGTTACCCCCGTCACTGTCTCTGCT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog AAAATCGCCACTGGCCATGGGCAGCAAGGAGTGACTCAGGTGGTGCTAAAGGGGGCCCCTGGACAGCCAGGCACCATCCTCCGCACCGTGCCCATGGGGGGTGTCCGCCTGGTCACCCCTGTCACTGTCTCTGCC
rfbat AAAATTGCCACTGGCCATGGGCAGCAAGGAGTGACCCAGGTGGTGCTGAAGGGGGCCCCTGGACAGCCAGGCACCATCCTCCGCACCGTGCCCATGGGGGGCGTCCGCCTGGTCACCCCCGTCACTGTCTCTGCT
shrew AAGATTGCCACCGGCCACGGGCAGCAAGGCGTGACCCAGGTGGTGCTAAAGGGAGCCCCTGGACAGCCAGGCACCATCCTGCGCACAGTGCCCATGGGGGGTGTCCGCCTGGTGACCCCCGTCACCGTTTCTGCC
armadillo AAGATTGCCACTGGCCATGGGCAGCAGGGAGTAACCCAGGTGGTGCTGAAGGGGGCCCCTGGGCAGCCAGGCACCATCCTCCGCACGGTGCCCATGGGTGGCGTTCGCTTGGTCACTCCTGTCACCGTCTCTGCC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec AAGATTGCCACTGGCCATGGGCAGCAAGGAGTGACCCAGGTGGTGCTGAAGGGGGCCCCCGGACAGCCAGGCACCATCCTTCGCACGGTGCCCATGGGTGGCATGCGCTTGGTCACTCCAGTTACCGTCTCTGCC
monodelphis AAAATCGCTACTGGCCACGGGCAGCAAGGAGTAACCCAGGTGGTGCTAAAGGGAGCCCCTGGACAACCAGGCACCATCCTCCGAACAGTTCCCATGGGTGGGGTGCGGCTTGTCACCCCAGTCACAGTATCGGCT
platypus AAAAACCCAAGTTG- - AGAGACAGCT- - - - - - - - CTCACTTGACTCT- - - - - GTCCTCCT- - - - - - - - - - - CTTCTTCTTCCTCTCTGCTCCCAGCCCGTGTCTCAGCCCGGTGACCCTGATCACGACCCCCGGT
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus AAACTTACCACTACCCATGGACAACAGGGGTTAACACAGGTGGTGCTAAAAGGAGCACCGGGGCAGCCTGGCACAATTCTTCGTACTGTCCCAATGAGTGGCGTAAGGCTTGTCACACCAGTAACAGTTTCTGCG
tetraodon AAACTCGCCACTGCAGCCGGTCAACAGGGTCTTACACAGGTGGTGTTAAAGGGTGCTCCAGGCCAGCCTGGTACTATTTTGCGGACTGTGCCGATGGGTGGTGTACGGCT- GTCACCCCAGTGACCGT- - - - CT-
fugu AAACTTGCCACTGCAGCTGGTCAACAGGGTCTTACACAGGTGGTGTTAAAGGGAGCTCCTGGCCAGCCTGGCACCATTTTGCGGACTGTACCAATGGGGGGTGTACGGCTTGTCACACCAGTGACTGT- - - - GT-
zebrafish AAGATTGGTACTGCGGCAGGCCAACAGGGCCTAACACAGGTTGTCCTAAAAGGAGCTCCTGGTCAGCCGGGCACTATTCTCCGCACTGTGCCGATGGGAGGAGTACGTCTTGTGTCTCCAGTA- - - - - - - - - - T-
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GTCAAGCCAGCCGTCACCACGTTGGTTGTGAAAGGCACCACAGGTGTCACGACCCTAGGCACAGTGACAGGCACCGTCTCCACCAGCCTTGCCGGGGCGGGGGGCCACAGCACTAGTGCTTCCCTGGCCACGCCC
chimp GTCAAGCCAGCCGTCACCACGTTGGTTGTGAAAGGCACCACAGGTGTCACGACCCTAGGCACAGTGACAGGCACCGTCTCCACCAGCCTTGCCGGGGCGGGGGGCCACAGCACTAGTGCTTCCCTGGCCACGCCC
baboon GTCAAGCCAGCTGTCACCACGTTGGTTGTGAAAGGCACCACAGGTGTCACGACCCTAGGCACAGTGACAGGCACGGTTTCCACCAGCCTTGCCGGGGCAGGGGGCCACAGCACCAGTGCTTCCCTGGCCACGCCC
macaque GTCAAGCCAGCTGTCACCACGTTGGTTGTGAAAGGCACCACAGGTGTCACGACCCTAGGCACAGTGACAGGCACGGTCTCCACCAGCCTTGCCGGGGCAGGGGGCCACAGCACCAGTGCTTCCCTGGCCACGCCC
marmoset GTCAAGCCAGCCGTCACCACGTTGGTTGTGAAAGGCACCACAGGGGTCACAACCCTAGGCACAGTGACAGGCACAGTCTCCACCAGCCTTGCTGGGGCGGGGGGCCACAGCACCAGTGCGTCCCTGGCCACGCCC
galago GTCAAGCCAGCCGTCACCACATTGGTTGTGAAGGGCACCACAGGTGTCACGACGTTGGGCACAGTCACAGGCACAGTGTCCACCAGCCTAGCTGGAGCCGGGGGCCACAGCACTAGTGCCTCCCTGGCCACGCCC
rat GTCAAGCCAGCTGTCACCACATTGGTTGTGAAGGGCACCACAGGTGTTACAACACTAGGCACAGTGACAGGCACTGTCTCCACCAGCCTTGCCGGAGCTGGGGCACATAGCACCAGTGCTTCTCTGGCTACACCT
mouse GTCAAGCCAGCTGTCACCACATTGGTTGTGAAGGGTACCACAGGTGTTACAACGCTAGGCACAGTGACAGGCACTGTCTCCACCAGCCTGGCCGGAGCTGGGGCACATAGCACCAGTGCTTCCCTGGCTACACCT
rabbit GTCAAGCCGGCTGTCACCACGTTGGTTGTGAAGAGCACCACAGGTGTCACAACTTTAGGCACGGTGACAGGCACTGTCTCTACCAGCCTCGCTGGAGCTGGGGGCCACAGTACCAGCGCCTCTCTGGCCACGCCC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GTCAAGCCAGCTGTCACCACGTTGGTTGTGAAGGGCACCACAGGTGTCACAACCCTCGGTACAGTGACAGGCACCGTTTCCACCAGCCTGGCCGGAGCTGGGGGCCACAGTACCAGCGCCTCCCTGGCCACACCC
rfbat GTCAAACCAGCTGTCACCACGTTGGTTGTGAAGGGCACCACAGGTGTCACAACCCTGGGCACCGTGACAGGTACCGTTTCCACCAGCCTTGCTGGAGCTGGGGGCCACAGTACCAGTGCTTCCCTGGCCACACCC
shrew GTCAAGCCAGCTGTGACCACGCTGGTTGTGAAGGGCACTACAGGCACAGTGACC- - - GGCACCGTTTC- - - CACCAGCCTGGCCGG- - - AGCAGGGG- - - - - - GCCACAGCACCAGTGCCTCCCTGGCCACGCCC
armadillo GTCAAGCCGGCTGTCACCACGTTGGTAGTGAAGGGCACCACAGGTGTCACAACCCTGGGCACGGTGACCGGGACTGTTTCTACCAGCCTCGCTGGAGCAGGGGGGCACAGCACCAGCGCCTCCCTGGCCACGCCT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GTCAAGCCTGCTGTCACCACATTGGTTGTGAAGGGCACTACAGGCGTCACCACCTTGGGCACTGTGACAGGCACTGTCTCTACCAGCCTGGCTGGTGCTGGCGGTCATAGCACCAACGCCTCACTGGCCACGCCT
monodelphis GTCAAGCCAACAGTCACCACCCTAGTGGTGAAGGGTACCACAGGAGTTACAACTCTTGGCACTGTGACAGGCACAGTGTCTACCAGCCTTGCTGGAGCAGGCGGGCATAACACCAATGCCTCTCTGGCCACTCCT
platypus GGAAGCTCAGCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGTGCACGACCTGCGTAACTACCCTGGGCACTGTGACTGGCACCGTGTCCACCAGCCTCGCTGGCGCTGGCGGCCATAACACCAATGCCTCTCTGGCCACTCCC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GTGAAACCTACTGTCACCACCCTTGTTGTGAAAGGCACCACAGGAGTCACCACCCTTGGTACTGTTTCGGGAACCGTTTCAACTAGTTTAGCCGGAGGTGGAGTTCATAACAC- - - TGCTTCTCTAGCGACACCA
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTGTCACCACCCTGGGGACAGTGACCGGTACTGTCTCCACCAGCCCGGCAGGAACTACAGTGGACACGTCCAACGCCTCTCTGGTCACCCCC
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAC- - GTGTCACCACGCTTGGGACAGTGAGTGGTACTGTCTCCACCAGCCTGGCAGGAAATACAGTCGACAGTTCCAACGCCTCTCTGGTTACCCCC
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAGGAACAACTGGTGTAACAACTCTTGGCACAGTCACAGGAACAGTTTCATCAAGCTTAGCTGGAGGGAGCCTAGCCAGTGCCAACGCCACCCTGGCAACCCCC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human ATCACCACCTTGGGCACCATTGCCACCCTCTCAAGCCAGGTGATCAACCCCACTGCCATCACTGTGTCGGCCGCACAGACCACGCTGACAGCGGCAGGCGGGCTCACAACCCCAACCATCACCATGCAGCCCGTG
chimp ATCACCACCTTGGGCACCATTGCCACCCTCTCAAGCCAGGTGATCAACCCCACTGCCATCACTGTGTCGGCCGCACAGACCACGCTGACAGCGGCAGGCGGGCTCACAACCCCGACCATCACCATGCAGCCCGTG
baboon ATCACCACCTTGGGCACCATCGCCACCCTCTCAAGCCAGGTGATCAACCCCACTGCCATCACTGTGTCTGCCGCACAGACCACGCTGACAGCGGCAGGCGGGCTCACGACCCCAACCATCACCATGCAGCCCGTG
macaque ATCACCACCTTGGGCACCATCGCCACCCTCTCAAGCCAGGTGATCAACCCCACTGCCATCACTGTGTCTGCCGCACAGACCACGCTGACAGCGGCAGGCGGGCTCACGACCCCAACCATCACCATGCAGCCCGTG
marmoset ATCACCACCTTGGGCACCATCGCCACCCTCTCCAGCCAGGTGATCAACCCCACTGCCATCACCGTGTCAGCTGCACAGACCACGCTGACAGCGGCAGGCGGGCTCACGACCCCTACCATCACCATGCAGCCCGTG
galago ATCACCACCTTGGGTACTATCGCCACCCTCTCAAGCCAGGTGATCAACCCCACTGCTATCACCGTGTCAGCTGCACAGACCACACTGACAGCGGCTGGCGGACTCAGCACTCCCACCATCACCATGCAGCCTGTC
rat ATCACTACTTTGGGCACCATTGCTACTCTCTCAAGTCAGGTGATCAACCCTACTGCTATCACAGTGTCAGCTGCACAGACTACACTAACAGCTGCTGGTGGACTCACCACACCTACAATCACAATGCAGCCTGTC
mouse ATCACTACCTTGGGCACTATTGCTACGCTCTCAAGCCAGGTGATCAACCCTACTGCTATCACAGTGTCAGCTGCACAGACTACACTAACAGCTGCTGGTGGGCTTACCACACCCACAATCACAATGCAGCCTGTC
rabbit ATCACCACTTTGGGCACCATTGCCACCCTGTCGAGCCAAGTGATCAACCCCACTGCCATCACAGTGTCGGCTGCACAGACCACGCTGACGGCAGCTGGTGGGCTCAGCACCCCCACCATCACCATGCAGCCTGTC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog ATCACCACCTTGGGTACCATTGCCACCCTCTCAAGCCAAGTGATCAACCCCACTGCCATCACAGTTTCGGCCGCGCAGACCACACTGACGGCGGCCGGTGGGCTGACCACCCCCACCATCACCATGCAG- - - - - -
rfbat ATCACCACCTTAGGCACCATTGCCACCCTCTCGAGCCAGGTGATCAACCCCACTGCCATCACCGTGTCGGCCGCACAGACCACGCTGACAGCGGCCAGTGGTCTCACCACCCCCACCATCACCATGCAGCCTGTC
shrew ATCACCACCCTGGGCACCATTGCCACTCTCTCAAGCCAGGTGATCAACCCCACGGCCATCACCGTGTCGGCCGCGCAGACCACGCTCACGGCGGCCGGCGCTCTCACCACCCCCACCATTACCATGCAACCTGTG
armadillo ATCACCACCCTGGGGACCATCGCCACCCTCTCCAGCCAAGTGATCAACCCCACAGCCATCACCGTCTCGGCCGCCCAGACCACGCTGACCGCGGCCAGCGGGCTCACCACCCCCACCATCACCGTGCAGCCTGTC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec ATCACCACTTTGGGGACCATCGCCACCCTCTCAAGCCAGGTGATCAATCCCACGGCCATCACCGTCTCCGCTGCTCAGACTACGCTGACTGCCGCTGGTGGGCTCACCACACCAACCATCACCATGCAG- - - - - -
monodelphis ATCACCACCCTGGGGACCATTGCCACTCTTTCGAGCCAGGTGATCAATCCTACAGCCATTACTGTGTCAGCTGCCCAGACCACTCTGACAGCGGCAGGAGGGCTCACCACCCCGACCATTACCATGCAGCCTGTC
platypus ATCACCACCCTGGGTACCATTGCCACCCTCTCAAGTCAGGTGATCAACCCGACCGCCATCACGGTCTCAGCTGCCCAAACTACCCTGACGGCAGCTGGGGGCCTCACCACCCCCACCATCACCATGCAGCCCGTG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus ATTAATACCTTGGGCACAATTGCTACTCTCTCCAGACAGGTGATCAACCCTGGAGCCATTACTATGTCTGCAGCTCAGACTTCTCTCACTGCAGCATCTGGACTGTCTACTCCTACCATCACCATGCAGCCGCTT
tetraodon ATTACCACACTGGGCACCATTGCTACCTTGTCCAGCCAGGTCATCAGCCCATCGGCAATAACTGTGTCTGCTGCCCAGACCAGTCTAACGTCTGCGTCCACACTGCCCTCCTCGACCATCACGGTGCAG- - - - - -
fugu ATCACCACACTGGGGACCATTGCTACCTTGTCCAGCCAGGTCATCACCCCATCCGCTATAACTGTGTCTGCTGCCCAGACTAGTCTAACGTCTGCGTCCACGCTGCCCTCCTCAACCATGACTGTTCAG- - - - - -
zebrafish ATCACCACTCTGGGCACGATCGCCACCCTCGCCAGCCAGGTCATTAAT- - - - - - GCCACCAATGTGACGGCTGCTCAAAGCAACCTGAC- - - - - - - - - - - CACTGTT- - - - - - - ACCTCCACCATGCAG- - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human TCCCAGCCCACCCAGGTAACTCTGATCACGGCACCTAGTGGGGTGGAGGCCCAGCCTGTGCATGACCTCCCTGTGTCCATTCTGGCCTCCCCGACTACAGAACAGCCCACCGCCACAGTTACCATCGCCGACTCA
chimp TCCCAGCCCACCCAGGTAACTCTGATCACGGCACCTAGTGGGGTGGAGGCCCAGCCTGTGCATGACCTCCCTGTGTCCATTCTGGCCTCCCCGACTACGGAACAGCCCACCGCCACAGTTACCATCGCCGACTCG
baboon TCCCAGCCCACCCAGGTAACTCTGATCACGGCACCCAGTGGGGTGGAGGCTCAGCCTGTGCACGACCTCCCTGTGTCCATTCTGGCCTCCCCGACTACAGAACAGCCCACTGCCACAGTCACCATCGCCGACTCA
macaque TCCCAGCCCACCCAGGTAACTCTGATCACGGCACCCAGTGGGGTGGAGGCTCAGCCTGTGCACGACCTCCCTGTGTCCATTCTGGCCTCCCCGACTACAGAACAGCCCACTGCCACAGTCACCATTGCCGACTCA
marmoset TCCCAGCCCACCCAGGTGACTCTGATCACGGCACCCAGCGGGGTGGAGGCCCAGCCCGTGCATGACCTCCCTGTGTCCATTCTGGCCTCTCCGACTACAGAGCAGCCCACCGCCACAGTCACCATTGCCGACTCG
galago TCCCAGCCTACCCAGGTGACTCTGATCACAGCACCCAGCGGGGTTGAGGCCCAGCCTGTACATGACCTCCCTGTGTCCATCCTGGCCTCTCCTACCACAGAACAGCCCTCAGCCACAGTCACCATTGCCGACTCA
rat TCCCAGCCTACCCAGGTGACTCTGATCACAGCACCTAGCGGGGTTGAGGCCCAACCTGTACATGACCTTCCTGTGTCCATTTTGGCCTCACCTACTACAGAGCAACCCACAGCAACAGTCACTATCGCTGACTCA
mouse TCCCAGCCTACCCAGGTCACTCTGATTACAGCACCCAGTGGGGTTGAAGCACAGCCTGTACATGACCTTCCTGTATCCATTTTGGCCTCACCTACTACAGAGCAGCCCACAGCAACAGTCACCATCGCTGACTCA
rabbit TCCCAGCCCACCCAGGTGACTCTGATTACAGCGCCCAGTGGAGTTGAGGCCCAGCCTGTGCACGACCTCCCTGTGTCCATTCTGGCCTCACCCACCACAGAACAGCCCACAGCCACCGTCACCATTGCTGACTCG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CATTCTGGCCTCACCTACTACAGAGCAGCCCACGGCCACAGTCACCATTGCCGATTCA
rfbat TCCCAGCCTACGCAGGTGACTCTGATCACGGCGCCCAGTGGGGTGGAGGCCCAGCCTGTGCACGACCTCCCTGTGTCCATCCTGGCCTCACCTACTACGGAACAGCCTACGGCCACTGTCACCATTGCTGACTCT
shrew TCCCAGCCTACCCAGGTGACTCTGATCACAGCCCCCAGCAGCGCAGAAGGACAGCGGGGGCATGATCTCCCCGTGTCCACAGTAGCCTCAACTACT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCCATGGTCACCATCACTAACTCC
armadillo TCCCAGCCCACACAGGTGACCCTGATCACGGCCCCCAGCGGGGTGGAGGCGCAGCCTGTGCATGACCTCCCTGTGTCCATTCTGGCCTCGCCCACGACGGAACAGCCCACCGCTACGGTCACAATCGCCGACTCG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TCTCAGCCCACTCAAGTGACGTTGATTACCACACCCAGTGGAGTAGAGGCCCAGCCAGTGCATGACCTTCCCGTCTCCATCTTGGCCTCACCTACAACTGAGCAGCCCACAGCCACAGTCACAATCGCTGAATCA
platypus TCTCAGCCCACTCAGGTGACCCTGATCACGACCCCCAGCGGGGTGGAAGCTCAGCCAGTGCACGACCTCCCTGTCTCCATCCTGGCCTCTCCCACAACGGAGCAGCCGACGGCCACGGTCACCATTGCAGACTCC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus TCTCAGCCTACACAAGTGACATTAATTACAACTCCTAGTGGGGTTGAGGCCCAGCCTGTTCATGATCTTCCAGTGTCTATACTGGCTTCACCAACCTCTGACCAGCCCACAGCTACTGTAACTATTGCAGATTCT
tetraodon - CTCAGCCCACCCAGGTGACTCTAATCACAACTCCCAGTGGTGTGGAAGCTCAGCCGGTCCAGGATCTACCAGTGTCCATCCTGGCTTCACCGACCTCCGAACAGCCCAGCTC- - - - - - CACTGAGGCTGGAGCA
fugu - ATCAGCCCACCCAGGTGACTCTAATCACAACTCCAAGTGGTGTAGAAGCTCAGCCAGTCCAGGATCTACCAGTGTCCATCCTGGCTTCACCCACGTCTGAACAGCCCAGCTC- - - - - - CACTGAGGCTGGAGCA
zebrafish - - TCAGCCCACTCAGGTGACCCTCATAACTACGCCTAGTGGAGTGGAGGCTCAGCCTGGCCAAGATCTGCCTGTTTCATTTCTAGCATCTCCCACCTCTGAGCAGCCCACTTC- - - - - - CATGGGCGCTGGACCA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GGCCAGGGTGATGTGCAGCCTGGCACTGTCACCTTGGTGTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACTGGCACCACCAACACGGCCACCACTACTGTTGTGGCTAACCTTGGGGGACACCCCCAGCCCACC
chimp GGCCAGGGTGATGTGCAGCCTGGCACTGTCACCTTGGTGTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACTGGCACCACCAACACGGCCACCACCACTGTTGTGGCTAACCTTGGGGGACACCCCCAGCCCACC
baboon GGCCAGGGTGATGTGCAGCCTGGCACTGTCACCTTGGTGTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACTGGCACCACCAACACAGCCACCACCACTGTTGTGGCTAACCTTGGGGGACACCCCCAGCCCACC
macaque GGCCAGGGTGATGTGCAGCCTGGCACTGTCACCTTGGTGTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACTGGCACCACCAACACAGCCACCACCACTGTTGTGGCTAACCTTGGGGGACACCCCCAGCCCACC
marmoset GGCCAGGGTGATGTGCAGCCTGGCACCGTGACCTTGGTGTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACTGGCACCACCAACACGGCCACCACCACTGTTGTGGCTAACCTTGGGGGACACCCCCAGCCCACC
galago GGTCAGGGTGACGTGCAGCCTGGTACTGTGACACTGGTATGCTCCAACCCACCATGTGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACCAACACAGCTACCACCACTGTTGTGGCTAACCTTGGGGGCCACCCCCAGCCTACT
rat GGCCAGGGTGATGTACAACCTGGCACTGTGACACTGGTGTGTTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAAACCCATGAAACAGGCACCACCAACACAGCTACCACCACTGTTGTGGCTAACCTTGGGGGACATCCTCAGCCTACC
mouse GGCCAGGGTGATGTGCAGCCCGGCACTGTGACACTGGTGTGTTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAAACCCATGAAACAGGCACCACCAACACAGCTACCACCACTGTTGTGGCTAACCTTGGGGGACATCCTCAACCTACC
rabbit GGCCAGGGTGACGTGCAGCCTGGCACTGTGACACTAGTGTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAGACTCACGAGACTGGCACCACCAACACAGCCACCACCACTGTGGTGGCTAACCTTGGGGGACACCCCCAGCCCACC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GGCCAGGGGGAGGTGCAGCCAGGCACCGTGACGCTGGTGTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAACACGGCCACCACCACCGTTGTGGCTAATCTCGGGGGGCAACCCCAGCCCACC
rfbat GGTCAGGGTGACGTGCAGCCCGGCACCGTGACGCTGGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCTTGTGAGACCCACGAGACAGGCACCACCAACACGGCCACCACCACCGTCGTGGCTAACCTTGGGGGGCACCCGCAGCCGACC
shrew GCCCAGGGGGGTGTGCAACCTAGCGTGATGACGTTGATGTGCTCTAGCCTGCCCGGTGAGACCCAGGAGATGGGGAC- - - - - - - - - ACCTCCCAGCACTGTCATGGCGAAACTCAAGGGACAGTCCCATGGCCGC
armadillo GGCCAGGGTGACGGGCAGCCCGGCACAGTGACGCTGGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGTGAGACTCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAATACGGCCACCACCACTGTCGTAGCCAACCTGGGCGGGCTTCCTCAGCCCACC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACTGTGCCGCAGGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCGTGCGAGACCCACGAGACAGGGACTACCAATACCGCCACCACC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - T
monodelphis GGCCAGGGTGATGTGCAGCCCGGCACTGTGACCCTAGTGTGCTCCAACCCCCCCTGCGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACTACTAATACAGCCACAACAACCGTAGTAGCAAACCTAGGCAGCCTCCAGCAGCCAACC
platypus GGCCAGGCTGATGTACAGCCTGGGACCGTGACCCTGGTGTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGTGAGACCCATGAGACAGGCACCACCAATACGGCCACCACCACTGTAGTGGCCAATCTTGGGGGCCTCCCACAAGCTGCC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GGCCAAGGAGAC- - - CAGCCTGGCACTGTCACTTTGGTTTGCTCCAACCCTCCTTGTGAAACTCATGAGACTGGAACCACCAATACTGCCACCACCACTCTTGTA- - - AATCTCAGCAGCATTGTCCAGC- - AAC
tetraodon - - - - - - GCTGCCGAGGGATCTGGGACGGTGACCTTGGTCTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGAACAACCAACACCGCCACAACCTCCTCCG- - - CTACCATCGGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu - - - - - - GCTACCATCGGAGCGGGAAAAGTG- - - - - - - - - TGTTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACGGGAACAACCAATACAGCTACAACTTCCTCTG- - - CTACCATCGGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCTGGCACAGTACAGAGAGTCTGCTCAAACCCGCCATGTGAAACACATGAAACGGGTACAACAAACACTGCCACAACAGCATCTG- - - CCAACATGGGCG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human CAAGTGCAGTTCGTCTGTGACAGACAGGAGGCAGCTGCTTCTCTTGTGACCTCGACTGTGGGCCAGCAGAATGGTAGCGTGGTCCGAGTCTGTTCGAACCCGCCCTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAAC
chimp CAAGTGCAATTGGTCTGT- ACAGACAGGAGGCAGCTGCTTCTCTTGTGAC- - - - - - - - - - GGCCACTGGGGCGCTGGAGCAGCCCAGG- - - GCTCTAAGCCCCAGTGCCAAACCCGCCAGACCAGCGCGACCAGC
baboon CAAGTGCAGTTCGTCTGTGACAGACAGGAGGCAGCTGCTTCTCTTGTGACCTCAACTGTGGGGCAGCAGAATGGTAGTGTGGTTCGAGTCTGCTCAAACCCACCCTGCGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACCACC
macaque CAAGTGCAGTTCGTCTGTGACAGACAGGAGGCAGCTGCTTCTCTTGTGACCTCGACTGTGGGGCAGCAGAATGGTAGTGTCGTTCGAGTCTGCTCAAACCCACCCTGCGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACCAAC
marmoset CAAGTGCAGTTCGTCTGTGACAGACAGGACGCAGCTGCTTCTCTTGTGACCTCGACTGTGGGGCAGCAGAATGGTAGCGTGGTCCGAGTCTGCTCGAACCCACCCTGCGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACCAAC
galago CAAGTACAGTTTGTCTGTGACAGGCAAGAAGCAGCTGCTTCTCTCGTGACCTCAACCATGGGGCAGCAGAATGGCAGTGTGGTCCGAGTCTGCTCGAACCCTCCTTGCGAGACCCATGAAACGGGCACCACCAAT
rat CAGGTGCAGTTTGTTTGTGACAGACAGGAGGCAGCTGCTTCACTTGTGACCTCAGCTGTGGGACAACAGAATGGTAATGTGGTCCGTGTCTGTTCAAACCCCCCCTGTGAAACCCATGAGACAGGCACCACCAAC
mouse CAGGTGCAGTTTGTTTGTGACAGACAGGAGACAGCTGCTTCACTTGTGACCTCAGCTGTAGGACAACAGAATGGTAATGTGGTCCGTGTCTGTTCAAACCCCCCCTGTGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACTACCAAC
rabbit CAAGTGCAGTTTGTCTGTGACAGGCAGGAGGCAGCTGCTACTCTTGTGACCTCAGCGGTGGCACAGCAAAATGGCAGCGTGGTCCGCGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGCGAGACCCACGAGACTGGCACCACCAAC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CAAGTGCAGTTCGTCTGTGACAGACAGGAGGCAGCCGCTTCTCTCGTGACCTCAACGGTCGGGCCACAGAACGGCAGCGTGGTTCGCGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCGTGCGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACGCAC
rfbat CAAGTGCAGTTCGTCTGTGATAGACAGGACGCGGCCGCTTCTCTCGTCACTTCGACAGTGGGGCAGCAGAATGGCAGTGTGGTTCGCGTCTGCTCCAACCCACCGTGCGAGACCCATGAGACAGGCACCACCAAT
shrew CAAAAGCAGTTTGTCTATGACAGACAAGATGCAGCCACTTCTCTGGGTGCCTCAACAGCAGAGCAGCAGAAAAGCAGTGCAGGGCGT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo CAAGTCCAGTTTGTCTGTGACAGACAGGAGGCGGCGGCTTCTCTCGTGACCTCGACAGTGGGGCAGCCCAACGGCAGTGTGGTTCGAGTCTGCTCCAACCCCCCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACGCAC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CAAATGCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGAG- - - - - TGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCCTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACCGGCACCACGCAC
monodelphis CAGGTCCAGTTTGTCTGTGACAGGCAAGAGGCAGGTGCCTCATTGGTGACCTCAGCAGTGGGACAGCAGAATGGCAGTGTGGTGCGGGTCTGTTCAAACCCCCCCTGTGAGATCCATGAGACAGGCACCACCAAC
platypus CAGGTGCAGTTTGTCTGTGACGGGCAGGAGGCCGCTG- - - CCCTGGTCACCTCCACAATGGGGCAGCAGAACGGCAGTGTGGTGCGGGTCTGCTCTAATCCACCATGTGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACCAAC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus CTGGTGCAGTTTGTTTGTGAAGGTCAAGAGCCTGGAACATATGTAGCAAC- - - - - - - - - - - - CAAGCA- AATGGCAGCGTGGTCAGAGTTTGCTCAAATCCTCCATGTGAAACCCATGAAACCGGAACAACCCAG
tetraodon CAGGGAAAGTGTGTGTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGGACCACCAACACAGCCACAACGGCG- - TCGTCAAAATGTC- - TGCACTCCGCGTTTGCTCCAATCCACCGTGCGAGACCCACGAAACCGGGACAACTAAC
fugu CGGGAAAAGTGTGTCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACAGGGACTACCAACACGGCCACAACTGCA- - TCTTCAAAATGTC- - TGCACTCCGTGTATGCTCCAACCCACCGTGTGAGACCCACGAAACTGGGACAACTAAC
zebrafish CTGAAAGGGTCTGCATGCGAAACCCACGAAACGGGCACCACCAGCACGACAACCACAGCA- - TCTTCAAAATGG- - - - GCACTGCGGGTTTGCTCAAACCCACCCTGTGAAACACACGAGACAGGCACCACAAAC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

2840
.

2850
.

2860
.

2870
.

2880
.

2890
.

2900
.

2910
.

2920
.

2930
.

2940
.

2950
.

2960
.

2970

human ACCGCCACCACCGCCACCTCCAACATGGCCGGGCAGCATGGCTGCTCAAACCCACCCTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAACACTGCCACTACAGCCATGTCGAGCGTCGGCGCCAACCACCAGCGAGAT
chimp ACCACCATGACTGTGATGGCCA- - - - - GCCGGGCAGCATGGCTGCTCAA- CCCACCCTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAACACTGCCACTACAGCCATGTCGAGCGTCGGCGCCAACCACCAGCGAGAT
baboon ACCGCCACCACCGCCACCTCCAACATGGCCGGGCAGCATGGCTGCTCAAACCCACCCTGCGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACCAACACTGCCACTACAGCCATGTCAAGTGTCGGCGCCAACCACCAGCGAGAT
macaque ACCGCCACCACCGCCACCTCCAACATGGCCGGGCAGCATGGCTGCTCAAACCCACCCTGCGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACCAACACTGCCACTACAGCCATGTCAAGTGTCGGCGCCAACCACCAGCGAGAT
marmoset ACCGCCACCACCGCCACCTCCAACATGGCCGGGCAACACGGCTGCTCAAACCCGCCCTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAACACTGCCACCACAGCCATGTCGAGTGTTGGCGCCAGCCACCAGCGAGAT
galago ACTGCCACCACTGCCACCTCCAACATGGCAGGGCAACATAGCTGCTCAGACCCACCCTGTGAGACCCATGAGACAGGCACCACCAACACTGCCACCACGGCCATGTCAAATGTTGGCACTAGCCAACAGCGAGAT
rat ACTGCCACAACAGCCACCTCAAACATGGCTGGGCAGCATGGCTGCTCGAATCCTCCCTGCGAGACTCATGAGACAGGTACCACCAGCACTGCCACTACAGCAATGTCCAGCATGGGCACTGGGCAGCAGCGAGAC
mouse ACTGCCACAACAGCCACCTCCAACATGGCTGGGCAGCATGGCTGCTCGAACCCCCCCTGTGAGACTCATGAGACAGGCACCACCAGCACTGCCACTACAGCAATGTCCAGCATGGGCACTGGGCAGCAGCGAGAC
rabbit ACCGCCACCACCGCCACCTCCAACATGGCCGGGCAGCACGGCTGCTCGAACCCGCCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACCGGCACCACCAGCACCGCCACCACCGCCGTGTCCAGCATTGGTGCCAGCCAGCAGCGTGAT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog ACGGCCACCACCGCCACGTCCAACATGGCCGGCCAGCACAGCTGCTCCAACCCGCCGTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAGCACCGCCACCACCGCTATGTCCAGCATCGGCACCAACCCACAGCCAGAC
rfbat ACCGCCACCACTGCCACCTCTAACATGGCTGGCCAGCACGGCTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGTGAAACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAACACCGCCTCCACTGCCATGTCGAGCATTGGTGCCAGCCAGCAGCGAGAC
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCTGGCCAGCTTGGCTGCTCCAACCCACCGTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAGCACTGCCACTACGGCGGCGCCCAGCGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCATGCGAG
armadillo ACGGCCACCACCGCCATGTCCAACATGGCCGGCCAGACCGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAGCACGGCCACCACCGCCATGTCCAACATGGGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGCGAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec ACGGCCACCACTGCCACCG- - - - - - - - ACTGTGCCGCAGGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCGTGCGAGACCCACGAGACAGGGACTACCAATACCGCCACCACGGGAGTGCCCAGCGCCTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGTGAG
monodelphis ACTCCCACTGTGGTCAGTGCCA- - - - - ACAGGGCAGTTTGTGTGCTCCAACCCTCCCTGTGAGACCCATGAGACAGGTACCACCAACACAGCCACTTCTAGTATGGCTGG- - GCAGCACATGCTCTCCAT- - - - -
platypus ACGCCCACAGTGGTCAGCGCCAACTTGCCGGGCCAGATCGTGTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGCGAGGTGCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAACACGGCCACCGTTGCCCGGCCCACGCTGGGTGCCGCCCAGCAGTGTCAG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus ACAGCAACTACAGCCATGGCCAGCATTAGCAGGAAACATGTTTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAAACCCATGAAACTGGAACCACTCAAACTGCAACAACAGCTATGTCAAATATTAGC- - - - - - - - - - AGCGGG- -
tetraodon ACAGCGACCACAGCGTCGGCTAATATAGCCAAGCAGCAGGTGTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGCGAAACCCACGTCACGGGTACCACCAACACAGCCACCCAGTCCTCGTCCAACATGAGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGCGAA
fugu ACAGCAACCACAGCATCAGCTAATATAGACAGCCGGCAGGTGTGCTCCAATCCACCCTGTGAAACCCACGTCACAGGTACCACCAACACAGCAACCCAGTCCTCCTCTAACATGAGCTCAAACCCGCCCTGTGAA
zebrafish ACAGCAACTACGGCTTCATCAAACATGGTGGAACAGCGGGTCTGTTCAAACCCACCTTGTGAGACCCATGAGACTGGCACCACCAACACGGCAACCACGGCTTCATCAAGCATGGGCTCAAACCCACCCTGCGAG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GCCCGTCGGGCCTGTGCAGCTGGCACCCCTGCCGTGATCCGGATCAGTGTGGCCACTGGGGCGCTGGAGGCAGCCCAGGGCTCTAAGTCCCAGTGCCAAACCCGCCAGACCAGCGCGACCAGCACCACCATGACT
chimp GCCCGTCGGGCCTGTGCAGCTGGCACCCCTGCCGTGATCCGGATCAGTGTGGCCACTGGGGCGCTGGAGGCAGCCCAGGGCTCTAAGCCCCAGTGCCAAACCCGCCAGACCAGCGCGACCAGCACCACCATGACT
baboon GCCCGTCGGGCCTGTGCAGCCGGCACCCCTGCCGTGATCCGGATCAGTGTGGCCACTGGGGCGCTGGAGGCAGCTCAGGGCTCTAAGCCCCAGTGCCAAACCCGCCAGACCAGCACGACCAGCACCACCATGACT
macaque GCCCGTCGGGCCTGTGCAGCCGGCACCCCTGCCGTGATCCGGATCAGTGTGGCCACTGGGGCGCTGGAGGCAGCTCAGGGCTCTAAGCCCCAGTGCCAAACCCGCCAGACCAGCACGACCAGCACCACCATGACT
marmoset GCCCGTCGGGCCTGTGTAGCCGGCACCCCTGCTGTGATCCGGATCAGTGTGGCTGCTGGGGCGCTGGAGGCAGCCCAGGGCTCTAAGCCCCAGTGCCAAACCCGCCAGACCAGCGCGACCAGCACCACCATGACT
galago ACCCGACGGGTCTGTGTGGCCAGCAACCCCACCGTGGTCCGGATCAGTGTGTCCACTGGGGCAGTGGAGGGAGCCCAGGTTTCTAAGCCCCAGTGCCAAACCCGCCAGACCAGTGCAACCAGCACCACCATGACT
rat GCTCGTCGTGCC- - - - - - ACTAACACCCCCACTGTAGTGCGGATCACTGTGGCTCCTGGGGCATTGGAAAGAGCCCAGGGTACTAAGCCTCCGTGCCAAACCCAGCAGACCAACATGACCAGCACCACCATGACT
mouse ACTCGTCGTACC- - - - - - ACTAACACCCCCACTGTAGTGCGGATCACTGTGGCTCCTGGGGCATTGGAGAGAGTCCAGGGTACCAAGCCTCAGTGCCAAACCCAGCAGACCAACATGACCACCACCACCATGACT
rabbit GCCCGCCGTGCCTGTGCCACCAGCACACCCGCTGTGGTCCGGATCGGGGTGGCTGCTGGGGGGTCAGAGGGAGCCCAGGGTTCTAAGCCCCAATGCCAAACCCGCCAGACCAGTGCAACCAGTACCACCATGACT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GCCCGGCGTGCCTACGTGGCTGGCACTCCCGCTGTGGTCCGGATTGGCGTGGCCCCTGGGGCGTCAGAGGGAGCCCAGGGTTTTAAGCCCTTGTGCCAAACCCGCCAGACCAGTGTGACCAGCACCACAATGACT
rfbat ACCCGGCACAGCTGTGCGACCACCACCCCTGCTGTGGTCCGGGTCGGGGTGGCGGCGGGGGCCCTGGAGGGAGCCCAGAATTCTAAAGCCTCATGCCAAACCCGCCAGACCAGTGCAACCAGCACCACCATGACT
shrew ACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCCACACGCCCACCACGGCCACCTCCAGTGGGAATGCTGGCCAGCCCGAGGGCGCTCAGC- - - - - AACCCTCCGTGTGAGACCCATTAGACAGGCACCACCAACACGGCCACCACC
armadillo ACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAGCACACCTGCCACCAGCAGCATGAGAGCCACCGCCTGTGCACAGCCAGCACCCCTGC- - - - - AAGCCCCCGTGCCAGACCCGCCAGACCAGCTCCACCAGCACCACCATGACT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec ACCCACGAGACCGGCACCACGCACACGCCACCAGTGGCTCGGGCCAGCCTGA- TGGTGGGCAACTACAAACCACCAC- - - - - - - - GCCGCCCCTGCGAGACACACCAGACCACCACCACTGGCACCACCATGACT
monodelphis - CCCCTCATGCCTGCGAAACAGGTACCGCCAATCTAGCTGCATCGAGCATGGCT- - - - GGGC- - - - - AGCAAGTCT- - - - - - - - - ATCCCCCATGTGAGACCCATGAAACGGGTACCACCAACACGGCCACCATG
platypus ACGCAGCAGATCAACGCGACCAGTACAACCATGAGTGTCAAAGCCA- - - - - - - - CCCTGGGCCCTGGAGGGCCTCCG- - - - - - - - ACCCACCCTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAGCACGGCCACCACG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAGATGGGAA- - - - - - CTGTGACCAGGATTTGT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ATCCCCCATGTGAAACCCATGAAACAGGAACTACTCAAACTTCCACCACT
tetraodon ACCCACGAGACCGGGACCACCAACACCCCGTCCACCGCCACCTCCAGCATGGGAGGTGAGCAGACCAGTACATCGTCCAGAGGG- ACCCGCCGTGTGAAACACACGAAACTGGGACCACCAACACAGCCACCACT
fugu ACACACGAGACGGGGACCACCAACACCCCGTCCACGGCCACCTCCAGCATGGGAGGTGAGCAGACAAGTACATTGTCCAGCAGG- ACCCACCTTGTGAAACGCATGAAACTGGGACCACCAACACAGCCACCACT
zebrafish ACCCATGAGACAGGCACCACCAACACAGCAACCACATCATCATCCAATATGGGTGGAGATCAAGCTGGAGCA- - - - - CAAAGGG- ACCCACCCTGTGAAACCCACGAGACTGGCACCACCAACACAGCCACCACT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GTGATGGCCACCGGGGCCCCGTGCTCGGCCGGCCCACTCCTTGGGCCGAGCATGGCACGGGAGCCCGGGGGCCGCAGCCCTGCTTTTGTGCAGTTGGCCCCTCTGAGCAGCAAAGTCAGGCTGAGCAGCCCAAGC
chimp GTGATGGCCACCGGGGCCCCGTGCTCGGCCGGCCCACTCCTTGGGCCGAGCATGGCACGGGAGCCCGGGGGCCGCAGCCCTGCTTTTGTGCAGTTGGCCCCTCTGAGCAGCAAAGTCAGGCTGAGCAGCCCAAGC
baboon GTGATGGCCACTGGGGCCCCGTGCTCGGCTGGCCCACTCCTTGGGCCAAGCATGGCACGGGAACCTGGGGGCCGTGGCCCTGCTTTTGTGCAGTTGGCCCCTCTGAGTAGCAAAGTCAGGCTGAGCAGCCCAGGC
macaque GTGATGGCCACCGGGGCCCCGTGCTCGGCCGGCCCACTCCTTGGGCCAAGCATGGCACGGGAACCTGGGGGCCGTGGCCCTGCTTTTGTGCAGTTGGCCCCTCTGAGTAGCAAAGTCAGGCTGAGCAGCCCAGGC
marmoset GTGATGGCCACTGGGGCCCCATGCTCGGCTGGTCCACTCCTCGGGCCGAGCATGGCACGGGAGCCTGGGGGCCGTGGCACTGCTTTTGTGCAATTGGCCCCTCTGAGCAGCAAAGTCAGGCTGAGCAGCCCAGGC
galago GTGATGGCCACTGGGGCCCCACGCTCTGCCGGCTCATTCCT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CGGGGCCCATAGCCCGGCTTTTGTGCAGTTAGCTTCTCTGAGCAGCAAGGACATGCTGTAGGGCTCCAGT
rat GTGCAGGCCACTGGAGCTCCATGCTCAGCTGGCCCACTGCTCAGGCCAAGTGTGGCACTGGAGACTGGGAGCCATAGCCCTGCCTTCGTGCAACTAGCCCTTCCAAGTGTCAGAGTTGGGCTAAGTGGCCCCAGC
mouse GTGCAGGCCACTGGAGCTCCATGCTCAGCTGGCCCCCTGCTTAGGCCAAGTGTGGCACTGGAGTCTGGGAGCCACAGCCCTGCCTTTGTGCAACTAGCCCTTCCAAGTGTCAGAGTTGGGCTAAGTGGCCCCAGC
rabbit GTGATGGCAACTGGGGTCCCTTACTCTGCCGGGCCACTCCTGGGGCCGAGCATGGCACTGGAGGCCGGGGGCCACGGCACTACCTTTGTGCAGTTGGCACCTCTGAGCAGCAGAGTCGGTCCAGGTGGAGCTGGC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GTGATGGCCACGGGAGCCCCATGCTCAGCTGGCCCACTCCTTGGGCCAGGTCTGGCCGTGGAGTCTGGTGGCCGCGGCACCACTTTTGTGCAGCTGGCTCCCGTGAGCGGCCAGGTCAGACCCAGCGTTCCTGGT
rfbat GTAATGGCCACTGGGGCCCCGTGCTCAGCCAGCCCACTCCTTGGGCCGGGCCTGGCGTTGGAGGCCGGGGGCCATGGCACCGCTTTTGTGCAGTTGGCCCCGGCGAGTGGCCAAGTCAGGCCCAGCGGCCCCAGC
shrew GCCACGTCCAACATGGCTCCA- GCTTGGCTGCTCCAACCC- - - - ACCGTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAGCACTGCCACTATGCAGGCGGCGCCC- - - - - - - - - - - AGCGGGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCC
armadillo GTGATGGCCGGCGGGCCGCCGTGCTCGGCTGCTCCCCACGTCGAGCCGTGCCTGGCCTTGGAGGCCGG- - - CAGCAGCCATGCCGGTCTCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTGGGGAGGTGGGGCCAAGCGGCCCTGGC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GCGTCGGCAGCCTGCACCCTGAGCTCTGCCCACCGGGCCTTGGAGGCTGGCTTGGATTCGATG- - - GGGGCCCCAAGCCCTGCTCAAATGCAGGGAGTGCCC- - - - - - - - - - - AGCGGGCCTGCTCCAACCCGCC
monodelphis GCCACATCCAACATGACCGCGTGTGTGTACAAACCCC- - - - - - - - CCGTGTGAGACCCATGAGACAGGAACCACCAGCACTG- - - - - - - - CCACTACTGCC- - - - - ATGTCTAACATGGGTTCAG- - - - - - - GGC
platypus G- - - - - - CCACCGCGAACATGGGCGCCGGCGGCCCACCCCCTCCGCCTTGTGAGACCCACGAGACCGGCACTACCAACACGGCGTCTGCTCTGGGGGC- - - - - - - AGGGGAACAGCGGGTGTGCTCCAACCCCCC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GCAATGGCAAATATGGG- CAGTGGGCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTTGTTCTAATCCACC
tetraodon GTGGAAACAACCGAAGGAACAGGTACAACCGCA- CGGTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TGGCCTCACCGAGAAGAAGCGACAGGAACAGAGATCCTAAC
fugu GTGGAAACAACTGAAGGAACAGGTATAACTGCACTTGTG- - - CCACCTTGTGAGACCCACGAGACAGGAACAACCAATACAG- - - - - CTACAACTGGGAACTCTGGGAGGGGGGGGTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - TAAT
zebrafish GTGGAGACAGATGAAGGAACAGGTACTGCTGTGT- - - - - - - - - - - - CATGCGAAACCCACGAAACGGGCACCACCAGCACGAAATATGGGCACT- - GCTCCTGCGGACAGTGCAGAGGGTCTGAGCAGCCCACTT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human ATTAAGGACCTTCCTGCGGGGCGCCACAGCCATGCGGTCAGCACCGCTGCCATGACCCGTTCCAGCGTGGGTGCTGGGGAGCCCCGCATGGCACCTGTGTGCGAGAGCCTCCAGGGTGGCTCGCCCAGCACCACA
chimp AGCAAGGACCTGCCCGCGGGGCGCCACAGCCATGCGGTCAACACCGCTGCCATGACCCGTTCCAGCGTGGGTGCTGGGGAGCCTCCGATGGCACCTGTGTGCGAGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCCCACCGCCACA
baboon AGCAAGGACCTGCCCGCGGGGCGCCACAGCCACGTGGCCAACACCACTGCCATGGCCCGTTCCAGCATGGGTGCTGGGGAGCCCCGCACGGCACCTGCGTGCGAGAGCCTCCAGGGTGGCTCGCCTAGCACCACA
macaque AGCAAGGACCTGCCCGCGGGGCGCCACAGCCATGTGGCCAACACCACTGCCATGGCCCGTTCCAGCATGGGTGCTGGGGAGCCCCGCACGGCACCTGCGTGCGAGAGCCTCCAGGGTGGCTCGCCTAGCACCACA
marmoset AGCAAGGACCTGCCCACGGGGCGCCACAGCCATGCAGCCAACACCGCCACCATGGCCCGTTCTAGTGTGGGTGCTGGGGAGCCCCGCGCGGCACCTGTGTGTGAGAGCCTCCAGGGCGGCTCGCCCAGCACCACA
galago TGGAGACGCCT- - - - - - - - - - - - - CACGCCCACACAGCCAGCACCCTCACCACAGCCCACCCCATGCTGAGTGTTGGGGAGCTTGGGGCAGCACCTGCATACGAGAG- - - - - - - - - CAGCCCACCTAGCACCACT
rat AGCAAGGACGTGCCCACAGGGCGCCATACTTACACAACCAATACCCCAACCACAGCCCGTTCTATCATGGTTGCTGGGGAGCTTGGTACAGCTCCTCAATATGATTGCCTCCAGGCAAGCTCTCCCAGTAGCACC
mouse AGCAAGGACATGCCCACAGGGCGCCATACTTACACAACTAATACCCCAACCACAACCCGCTCTATCATGGTTGCTGGGGAGCTTGGTGCAGCTCCTACATATGAGAGCCTCCAGGCAAGCTCTCCTAGCAGCACC
rabbit AGCAAGAACGTGCCCTTGGGGCGCCACATCCACACAAGCAACAGCCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CGCTGTGGTGC- - - - - - - - - - - - CTGTGTACGACAGCCTCCAGTCCAGCTCGCCCAGCACCACC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GGCAAGGACGTGTCCGTGGGGCGCCACACCCACACAACCAACACCCCCACCACAGTCCGCTCCACCATGGGTTCCGGGGAGCCCAGCGAGGCCCCCGCGTATGAGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - CTCACCTGGTCCTGCT
rfbat GGCAAGGACGTGTCCACGGGGCACCACAGCCACAACATCAGCACCCCCAGCACAGCCTGCTCTAGCATGGGTGCTGGGGAGCCTGGCGAAATGCATGCGTACGAGAGC- - - - - - - - - - - CTCAGCCAGCGCCCCT
shrew ATGCGAGAC- - - - CCACGAGACGG- - - - - - - GCACCACCCACACGCCCACCACGGCCACCTCCAGTGGGAATGCTGGCCAGCCCGAGGGCGCTCCCGCCCCTGCGAG- - - - - - - - - CACTTCCACTGGTACCACC
armadillo AGCAAGGACAGCCCCGTGGCAGGCCTTGGTC- - - - CGCTGGTGACCGTGGCACAGCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCTGGAGA- - - - - - CGCGTCACCCTCACGCGACCG- - - - - - - - - - - - CT- GGCAAGCACTGCC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CTGTGAGAC- - - - CCACGAGACGCACCACGCACACGGCCACCACTGCCACCGCGGCTCGGGCCAG- - TGGGTACCGGGGATCCTGGTGAGACCCCTGCATGCGAGAG- - - - - - - - - CA- GTCAACAGGCACCATC
monodelphis AGCCAGCAACTGCCAGCCAGCAGCCACACTTACACAACTAATACCCCCACCACAGCCCGATCTAATATGGGCACTAGGGAGCCTGAGAAAGCACCCACATGCCAAACCCATCAGACCAGCGCAACCGGTACCACC
platypus ATGTGAGAC- - - - CCACGAGACGG- - - - - - - GCACCACCAGCACGGCCACAACCGCCATGTCTAGCATGGGCACAGGGCAGCC- - - - - - GGCGCCCGGCTCTGTGAG- - - - - - - - - C- ACACGACTAACACCCCC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus ATGTGAGAC- - - - TCATGAAACTG- - - - - - - GTACAACTCCAACAGCTACAACAGCTAGGTCAAATATTGGCAAAGAACAAACGGAGAACCATCTACCATGTGAGAC- - ATTGGAA- - - ATCTACCCGTACAGTC
tetraodon ACGCGGCACAG- - - - - TGTAAGGTTGTATTCCCGCAGCCA- - - - - - - CCCAGCAGCCTGA- - - - - - - AGGGGACGCCGAAGCCGCCAGCAGCACCGCCCTGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCACCACCGCA
fugu ACATGGCAGATGGTCAAGTAATGTTATATTTACACAGCCA- - - - - - - CCCAGCAGACGGA- - - - - - - AGAAGAAGCTAAAGCCGCTAGCAACACCACCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGAC- - - - - - - - CCACCACTGCA
zebrafish CTACTGAATCTTATTATATAATGTTATATTTGTATATTTAG- - - - - - CCCAACAGACCAG- - - - - - - TGAAGCATCCGAATCCACGAGCAGCAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CGGC- - - - - - - - CACCACA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GTGACTGTGACAGCCCTGGAGGCACTGCTGTGCCCCTCGGCCACCGTGACCCAAGTCTGCTCCAACCCACCATGTGAGACCCACGAGACAGGCACCACCAACACCGCCACTACCTCGAATGCAGGCAGCGCCCAG
chimp GTTACCATGCCGACTCGGGCCAGGGTGATGTGCAGCCTGGC- ACTGTCACCTTGGTGTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACTGGCACCACCAACACGGCCACCACCACTGTTGTGGCTA- - ACCTTG
baboon GTGACTGTGACGGCCCTGGAGGCACTGCTGTGCCCCTCGGCCACCGTGACCCAAGTCTGCTCCAACCCACCATGTGAGACCCACGAGACAGGCACCACCAACACCGCCACTACCTCGAATGCAGGCAGCGCCCAG
macaque GTGACTGTGACGGCCCTGGAGGCACTGCTGTGCCCCTCGGCCACCGTGACCCAAGTCTGCTCCAACCCACCATGTGAGACCCACGAGACAGGCACCACCAACACCGCCACTACCTCGAATGCAGGCAGCGCCCAG
marmoset GTGACTGTGACGGCCCTGGAGGCACTATTGTGCCCCTCGGCCAGTGTGACCCAAGTCTGTTCCAACCCACCATGTGAGACCCATGAGACAGGCACTACCAACACTGCCACTACCTCGAATGCAGGCAGCGCCCAG
galago GTGACTGTGACAGCCTTGGAGGCGCTACTGTGCCCCTCAGGCACCGTTACCCAAGTCTGCTCCAACCCACCATGTGAGACCCACGAGACAGGCACCACCCACACGGCCACTACCTCGCATGCAGGCAGCTCCCAG
rat ATGACTATGACAGCCCTAGAGGCCCTGCTGTGCCCTTCAGCTACTGTGACCCAAGTCTGCTCCAACCCACCATGTGAGACCCATGAGACGGGTACCACCAACACCGCCACTACCTCCAATGCGGGCAGTGCTCAG
mouse ATGACTATGACAGCCCTAGAGGCACTGCTGTGCCCTTCGGCTACTGTCACCCAAGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCATGTGAGACCCATGAGACGGGTACCACCAACACCGCCACTACCTCCAATGCGGGCAGTGCTCAG
rabbit GTGACTGTGACGGCTCTGGAGGCGCTGTTGTGCCCCTCAGCCACCGTGACCCAAGT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACCAATACCGCCACTACCTCCAATGCAGGCAGCGCCCAG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GTGACTGTGACAGCCCTGGAGGCGCTGCTGTGCCCCTCGGCCACCGTCACCCAAGTCTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAACACCGCCACTACCTCGAACGCAGGCAGCACCCAG
rfbat GTGACTGTGACAGCCCTGGAGGCGCTGCTGGGCTCCTCAACCACCGTGACCCAGGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCGTGCGAGACCCACGAGACAGGCACCACCAACACGGCCACTACCTCGAATGCGGGCAGCGCCCAG
shrew ATGTCGGT- - CAGCGTTGG- GGCCCTGCT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCCTGATCTGCTCCAACCCACCGTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAGCACTGCCACTACCTCGAATGCAGGCGGCGCCCAG
armadillo GTGACGGTGATGGCCTTGGAGGCACTGCTGGGCCCCTCAGTCCCCGCCTCCCGGGTCTGCTCCAACCCCCCGTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACGCACACGGCCACCACCTCGCCTGCGGGCAGCATGCAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec ATGACTGTGCCG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAGGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCGTGCGAGACCCACGAGACAGGGACTACCAATACCGCCACCACCTCAAATGCAGGGAGTGCCCAG
monodelphis ATGACTGTGAGAGCTACAGAGGCACTGCCCAGCTGCTC- - - - - - - - - - - CTCGGGTCTGCCCCAGTCCATCCTGTGAGACCACCGCCACAGGTTCTACGGGCCCCGTGACCACAGCTAGTGGGGGTAGTACCCAA
platypus ACCACAGCGTCAAACATGGGTGCAGGGGAGC- - - - - - - - - CTGATGGAGTCCGAGTCCCCTCCAAGCCCCCATGCCAAACCCACCAAACTAGCTCAACCAGCACCACCATGACTGTGAAGGCAGGGGGCCCCAAG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus ATGACTGTGACTGCTTCAGTGGACAGGCAGAGAACTTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - CATGTTTGTTCCAACCCTCCATGTGAAACTCATGAGACAAACACCACCAGCACAACCGTGACAGCTAACATTGGAACAGATCAG
tetraodon GCGACCGCACCACCACTCAGGGCAGGGCCAT- - - - - - - CACAACCGTCACCCAGT- CCACCCCAGCCCCC- - - - - - GGACCCTCGGTCCCGGTGAGAAGATCATTGGTGTCGCGCCATCTCAAAGTGATGTTCTC
fugu GCGACTGTACCACCACTCAGGGCAGGGCCAT- - - - - - - CACTACTGTCACTCAGT- CTACTCCAGCCCCC- - - - - - GGACCATCTGTTCCTGTAAGAAAGTCATTGCTATCATACAATAACCAGCTGGTGTTATC
zebrafish GCGACCTCAA- - - - - ACATGGGCGCTGGA- - - - - - - CCAGCTGGCACAGTACAGATCTGCTCAAACCCGCCATGTGAAACACATGAAACGGGTACAACAAACACTGCCACAACTGCCAACATGGGCGCTGTTCAA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human AGGGTGTGCTCCAACCCGCCATGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCCACACGGCCACCACCGCTACTTCAAACGGGGGCACGGGCCAGCCCGAGGGTGGGCAGCAGCCCCCTGCTGGTCGCCCCTGTGAGACA
chimp GGGGACACCCCCAGCCCACCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACTCACACGGCCACCACTGTCACTTCCAACATGAGTTCAAACCAAAGTGAAGGTGGCCAGCCTGGCTTTCATGGTCTCCCCAGTGAAACC
baboon AGGGTGTGCTCCAACCCACCATGCGAAACCCACGAGACAGGCACCACCCACACAGCCACCACCGCCACTTCAAACGGGGGCACGGGCCAGCCCGAGGGTGGGCAACAGCCCCCTGCTGGTCACCCCTGTGAGACA
macaque AGGGTGTGCTCCAACCCACCATGCGAAACCCACGAGACAGGCACCACCCACACGGCCACCACCGCCACTTCAAACGGGGGCACGGGCCAGCCCGAGGGTGGGCAACAGCCCCCTGCTGGTCACCCCTGTGAGACA
marmoset CGGGTGTGCTCCAATCCGCCGTGTGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACCCACACGGCCACCACAGCCACTTCAAATGGGGGCACAGGCCAGGCCGAGGGTGGGCAGCAACCCCCTGCTGGTCGCCCCTGTGAGACA
galago CGGGTGTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGTGAGACCCATGAGACAGGCACCACCCACACAGCCACCACCGCCACCTCCAGTGGGGGTACAGGTCACCCTGAAGGTGGGCAGCAGGCTCCTGCTGGCCACCCCTGTGAGACT
rat CGAGTATGCTCTAACCCACCTTGTGAGACTCATGAGACGGGCACCACACACACAGCTACCACTGCCACATCAAATGGAGGCGCAGGCCAGCCTGAGGGTGGACAACAGCCTGCCAGTGGCCATCCCTGCGAGACA
mouse CGAGTATGCTCCAACCCGCCTTGTGAGACTCATGAGACGGGCACCACACACACAGCTACCACTGCCACATCAAATGGAGGTGCAGGCCAGCCTGAGGGTGGACAACAGCCTGCCAGTGGCCATCCCTGCGAGACA
rabbit CGGGTGTGCTCCAACCCGCCTTGTGAGACCCACGAGACAGGCACCACGCATACGGCCACCACTGCCACCTCCAATGGGGGTGCAGGCCAGCCTGAGGGTGGGCAGCAGCCTCCCACGAGTCGCCCCTGCGAGACG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CGGGTCTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGCGAGACCCATGAGACAGGCACCACCCATACACCCACCACCGCCACGTCCAGTGGGGGTGCGGGCCAGCCCGAGGGTGGGCAGCAGCCCCCTGCCGGCCGCCCCTGTGAAACA
rfbat CGGGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGCGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACCCATACACCCACCACCGCCACCTCCGGTGGGGGTGCAGGCCAGCCCGAGCATGGGCAGCAGCCCCCTGCCGGCCGCCCCTGCGAGACA
shrew CGGGTCTGCTCCAACCCGCCATGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCCACACGCCCACCACGGCCACCTCCAGTGGGAATGCTGGCCAGCCCGAGGGCGCTCAGCAGCCTGCCGCCAGCCGCCCCTGCGAGACG
armadillo CGGGTCTGCTCCAACCCCCCGTGCGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACGCACACGGCCACCACCGCCACAGCGAATGTGGGCGCGGGCCAGCCCGAGGGCAGCCAGCAGGCCCCCGCCAGCCGGCCCTGTGAGACG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CGGGCCTGCTCCAACCCGCCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACCGGCACCACGCACACGGCCACCACTGCCACCGCCACCAGTGGCTCGGGCCAGCCTGATGGTGGGCAACAAACCACCACCAGCCGCCCCTGCGAGACA
monodelphis CTAGCCTTCATCAGCCGGCAGTCTGAGGTACAGCATACCCATACAACAAACACCCCAACTACAGCCCGGTCCAACATGGGCGCTGGGGAGGCCAATGGGGTACAGGGGCCCACCA- - AGCCCTC- ATGCCAAACA
platypus - - - GCCTGTTCCGACCCACCCTGTGAGACCCGTGAGGCGGCGGCCACCACCACGGACAGCCCGGGC- - - - CCGGCGGGGCCGCGGGCCGGCCCGAGACCGGG- AGCACCCAGCGGCCGGCC- - - - CTGCGAGACG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus TGAGTTTGCTCTAACCCACCCTCAGAGACCCATGAAACTGGCACCACTCATACCCCTACCACAGCAAGATCTAACATCGGTTCTGGGCTAACAGAGAATGTTCAGAGGACCCCAAATAATCCTCCATGTGAAACA
tetraodon TGAAACTGTTTCCTCCTTTTTTTCATCGATCACGGAG- - - - - - - - - - - GGTGCGAGCACGGCTGAGAGCTCCACAGAGGAACCCATGCAGACCGAGG- - - - - - AGACGCCTGCAGCAAGCTGCTCCTGCCGCAGC
fugu TGAATTATTTCTCACCCTGTTTTCATCGATCACAGAG- - - - - - - - - - - GGCGTGAGCACTGCTGAGAGCTCCACAGAGGAACCCATGCAGACTGATG- - - - - - AGACGCCATCAGCTGTCGGCACCAGCAGTGGC
zebrafish AGGGTCTGCTCAAACCCACCTTTCTTCAATCACGGAGTCGTCCTCAGAGGCAGGAGCTGAGCCGAGAGTTCAGAGGCAGAGTCTTTACAGACCGAAG- - - - - - GCCAGGCTGAAGCAGGCCGTTGTTGCTTTACC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human CACCAGACCACTTCCACTGGCACCACCATGTCGGTCAGCGTGGGTGCCCTGCTTCCCGACGCCACTTCTTCCCACAGGACCGTGGAGTCTGGCCTAGAGGTGGCGGCGGCACCCAGCGTCACCCCCCAGGCTGGC
chimp CGCCAGACCAGCGCGACCAGCACCACCATGACGGCCACCG- GGGTGCCCTGCTTCCCGACGCCACTTCTTCCCACAGGACTGTGGAGTCTGGCCTAGAGTTGGCGGCGGCACCCAGCGTCACCCCCCAGGCTGGC
baboon CACCAGACCACTTCCACCGGCACCACCATGTCAGTCAGCATGGGCGCCCTGCTTCCCGACGCCACTTCTTCCCACAGGACCCTGGAGTCTGGTCTAGAGGTGGCGGCGGCGCCCAGCGTCACCCCCCAGGCTGGC
macaque CACCAGACCACTTCCACCGGCACCACCATGTCAGTCAGCATGGGCGCCCTGCTTCCCGACGCCACTTCTTCCCACAGGACCCTGGAGTCTGGTCTGGAGGTGGCGGCGGCGCCCAGCGTCACCCCCCAGGCTGGC
marmoset CACCAGACCACTTCCACCGGCACCACCATGTCCATTGGCGCGGGCGCCCTGCTTCCCGATGCCACTTCTTCCCGCAGGACCCTGGAGTCTGGCCTAGAGGCGGCAGCAGTGCCCAACGTCACTCCCCAGGCTGGC
galago CACCAGACTACTTCCACTGGCACCACCATGTCAGTCAGTGTGGGTGCCCTGCTCCCCGATGCTACCCCCTCCCACAGGACCCTGGAGTCTGACCTGGAGGTGGCAGCAGGGCCTAGTGTCACCCCCCAGGCCAGC
rat CACCAGACCACTTCCACTGGCACCACTATGTCAGTCAGTGTGGGTGCCCTGATTCCTGATGCCACTCCCTCTCATGGGACCCTGGAGTCTGGTTTAGAGGTGGTAGCAGTGCCCACTGTCACCTCCCAGGCTGGT
mouse CACCAGACCACTTCCACTGGCACCACTATGTCAGTCAGTGTGGGTACCCTGATTCCTGATGCTACTTCCTCTCATGGAACCCTGGAGTCGGGCTTAGAGGTGGTAGCAGTGCCCACTGTCACCTCCCAGGCTGGT
rabbit CACCAGACCACTTCCACTGGCACCACCATGTCGGTCAGCGTGGGTGCCCTGCTCCCTGATGCCACCGCCTCCCACAGGACCCTGGAGTCCAGCTTGGAGGTGACAGCACCGCCCACTGTCACCCAGCAGGCTAGT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CACCAGACCACTTCCACCGGTACCACCATGTCAGTCAGTGTGGGTGCCCTGCTCCCCGATACCGTCCCCTCCCACAGGACCCTAGAGTCGGGCTTGGAAGTAGCGGCACCACCCACCATCACCCCCCAGGCTGGT
rfbat CACCAGACCACTTCCACTGGCACCACCATGTCGGTCAGCATGGGCACCCTGCTCCCCGACAGTGCCCCCTCCCATAGGACCCTGGAGTCCAGCTTGGAGGGGGCAGCACCGCCCACCGTCGCTCCCCAGGCGGGT
shrew CACCAGACCACTTCCACTGGTACCACCATGTCGGTCAGCGTTGGGGCCCTGCTCCCTGATGCCGGCCCCTCTCACAGGACCCTGGACCCGGGCGCCGAGGTGGGGGCCTCTGCCTCCATGACCCCCACGGTGGGT
armadillo CACCAGACCACCTCCACCGGCACCACGATGACCGTCAGTGTGGGCACCCTGCTCCCAGATGACGGCACCTCCCACAGGGCCTTGGAGGCCGGCTTGGACACGGCGGCCCCAGGCACCATGGCCGCCCAGGCTGGC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CACCAGACCACCACCACTGGCACCACCATGACTATCAGCGTCGGCAGCCTGCACCCTGATGACAGCTCTGCCCACCGGGCCTTGGAGGCTGGCTTGGAGATGGGGGCCCCAAGCCCTGGAGCTTCCCAGGCTGGC
monodelphis CATCAAACCAGTTCCACCAGCACCACTATGACTGTGAAAGCAGGTGCTCTGCCTGCCGCTGCCACCGCCGTCTCCTCCACCT- - - - - - - - - GTTCCAA- - - - - - - - - CCCACCCTGTGAAACGCACGAGACTGGT
platypus CACCTCACCCACACGACCAACACCCCCACCACGGCTAGATCGGGCGCCGGGGAGCCCGACGGGGTCCGCGCCCGCCAAGCCCCCGTGCCAAACCCATCAG- - - - - ACTAGCTCGACCGGCACCACGATGACTGTG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus CACCAAACAAGTTCCACAAAAACCACCATGTCTGTCAGCTT- - TAGTTCGGACTCCTGCAACCTTATTGAAGTAGAAAATTCTGGTGCTGTGTGCAGCGATAAAGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - ATCTACTAAGCTGGA
tetraodon CATCAAGCAGAAGTAAGCGCCATCCGCTCTT- - - TCAGAGTGTGTGCAAACATAACCTGTACGGCCTCTTCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGGAGAAGCCGCCGCAGCGGCAGCGCTGAACCTC- CCCTCTGAGCTGAT
fugu GATCAGGCGGAAGTAA- - GTCGTGATCTTCT- - - GCAGATGGCGTGTAGATGTAACCGGTATCGCATCTTTA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGGGGAGACGGCCACAGCAGCAGCGTTGAATCTT- CCCTCCGAGCTGAT
zebrafish CACCAGGAGGATGCAGCCGCCTTGCCAACTACGG- - - - - - - - - GGGCACTGCTCCT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGAAGATGTAGATGCAGCGTCAGCGCTGGCTTTG- CCACCAGAGCTGAT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

3790
.

3800
.

3810
.

3820
.

3830
.

3840
.

3850
.

3860
.

3870
.

3880
.

3890
.

3900
.

3910

CB
human ACCGCGCTGCTGGCTCCTTTCCCAACACAGAGGGTGTGCTCCAACCCCCCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACTCACACGGCCACCACTGTCACTTCCAACATGAGTTCAAACCAAGACCCCCCACCTGCT
chimp ACCGCGCTGCTGGCTCCTTTCCCAACACAGAGGGTGTGCTCCAACCCCCCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACTCACACGGCCACCACTGTCACTTCCAACATGAGTTCAAACCAAGACCCCCCACCTGCT
baboon ACCGCACTGCTGGCTCCTTTCCCAACGCAGAGGGTGTGCTCCAACCCCCCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACTCACACGGCCACCACTGTCACTTCCAACATGAGCTCAAACCAAGACCCCCCACCCGCT
macaque ACCGCACTGCTGGCTCCTTTCCCAACGCAGAGGGTGTGCTCCAACCCCCCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACTCACACGGCCACCACTGTCACTTCCAACATGAGCTCAAACCAAGACCCCCCACCCGCT
marmoset ACCGTTCTGCTGGCTCCTTTTCCAACACAGAGGGTATGCTCCAACCCCCCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACAGGCACCACTCACACAGCTACCACTGTCACTTCCAACATGAGCTCAAACCAAGACACCCCACCCACT
galago ACAGCACTGCTGGCTCCTTTCCCAACACAGAGGGTGTGCTCCAATCCTCCCTGTGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACTACACACACGGCTACCACTGTCACTTCCAACATGAGTTCAAACCAAGATCCCCCACCAGCT
rat GCCACATTGCTGGCCTCTTTCTCAACACAGAGGGTATGCTCCAATCCTCCTTGCGAGACCCACGAGACAGGTACAACGCACACAGCCACCACTGTCACCTCTAACATGAGCTCAAACCAAGACCCTCCACCAGCT
mouse TCCACATTGCTGGCCTCTTTCCCAACACAGAGGGTATGCTCCAACCCTCCTTGCGAGACCCACGAGACAGGTACCACGCACACAGCCACCACTGTCACCTCTAACATGAGCTCAAACCAAGACCCTCCACCAGCT
rabbit GCCACGTTGCTTGCTCCGTTCCCAACGCAAAGGGTGTGCTCCAATCCCCCGTGTGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACACACACAGCCACCACTGTCACCTCCAACATGAGCTCAAACCAAGACCCCCCACCAGCT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GCTTCGTTGCTGGCTCCTTTCCCGACACAGAGGGTCTGCTCCAACCCCCCTTGTGAGACGCACGAGACGGGCACCACGCACACAGCCACCACAGTCACCTCCAACATGAGCTCAAACCAAGATCCCCCACCAGCG
rfbat GCTTCATTGCTGACTCCTTTTCCAACGCAGAGGGTGTGCTCCAACCCTCCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACCGGCACCACGCACACGGCCACTACTGTCACCTCCAACATGAGTTCCAACCAGGATCCCCCGCCGGCT
shrew GCGGCCCTGCTGGCCCCCTTCCCCACACAGCGGGTCTGTTCCAACCCGCCGTGTGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACGCACACGGCCACCACTGTCACCTCCAACATGAGCTCCAGCCAAGATCCGCCCACGACG
armadillo TCGGCCTTGCTGGCGCCTTTCCCAACCCAGCGGGTCTGCTCCAACCCCCCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACGCACACAGCCACCACCGTCACCTCGAACATGAGCTCCAACCAAGAGCCCCCGCCAGCT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CCCACACTTCAGGCACCTTTTCCCACCCAGCGGGTCTGCTCCAACCCACCTTGTGAGACCCATGAGACGGGCACCACGCACACGGCCACCACCGTCACCTCCAATATGAGCTCAAACCAA- ACCCTCCACCAGCC
monodelphis ACCACCAACACAGCCACTACCTCGATCCAGCAGGTGTGCTCCAACCCACCCTGTGAGACCCACGAGACTGGCACCACACATACGGCCACCACTGCCACCTCCAATGTAGGCTCCAGTCAG- ACCCACCATCCACC
platypus AAAGCCACAGAGGCGTTGTGCCCAACCCCTCGGGTCTGCTCCAATCCTCCCTGTGAAACCCACGAGACGGGCACCACCAACACCGCCACCACCGCCACCTCGAGCATGGGCGCCGGCA- - GGCACCACCATGACG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus G- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAAACAGGGGAAGTTCCCCAGTCGCCCATGGGAAACCCTTCTGACTGGCACTACACACACAGCAACCACCGCCAAATCTAACATGAACTCCAACCAAGATCAGCCAC- - - CT
tetraodon GCCACGCTGATGGTGACCGGGCTGTCACGAGGAGCTGGCCGTGACC- - - - - - - - GCGGCCGCCGAAGCTG- - - CCGCGCATGCGGCGGCCACCGAGGAGGCC- - CAGGCGCTCCATCCAG- GCCTGGCTCCGGCC
fugu GCCACGCTGATGGTGACGGGGCTGTCACGAGGAGCTGGCCGTGACC- - - - - - - - GCAGCGGCCGAAGCTG- - - CCGCTCATGCCGCGGCCACCGAGGAGGCT- - CAGGCGCTCCATCCAG- GCCTCGCCCCCGCC
zebrafish GCTACGCTGATGGTGACAGGTCTGACCAGAAGAGCTGGCTGTCACT- - - - - - - - GCAGCTGCAGAGGCAG- - - CGGCACAAGCAGCAGCCACAGAGGAGGCT- - CAGGCCCTTCATCCAG- GCCTGGCACCAGCC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

3920
.

3930
.

3940
.

3950
.

3960
.

3970
.

3980
.

3990
.

4000
.

4010
.

4020
.

4030
.

4040
.

4050

human GCCAGCGATCAGGGAGAGGTGGAGAGCACCCAGGGCGACAGCGTGAACATCACCAGCTCCAGTGCCATCACGACAACCGTGTCCTCCACACTGACGCGGGCTGTGACCACCGTGACGCAGTCCACACCGGTCCCG
chimp GCCAGCGATCAGGGAGAGGTGGAGAGCACCCAGGGCGACAGCGTGAACATCACCAGCTCCAGTGCCATCACGACAACCGTGTCCTCCACACTGACGCGGGCTGTGACCACCGTGACGCAGTCCACACCGGTCCCG
baboon GCCAGTGATCAGGGAGAGGTGGAGAGCACCCAGGGCGACAGCGTGAACATCACCAGCTCCAGTGCCATCACAACAACTGTGTCCTCCACACTGACGCGGGCTGTGACCACTGTGACGCAGTCCACGCCGGTCCCG
macaque GCCAGCGATCAGGGAGAGGTGGAGAGCACCCAGGGCGACAGCGTGAACATCACCAGCTCCAGTGCCATCACAACAACTGTGTCCTCCACACTGACGCGGGCTGTGACCACTGTGACGCAGTCCACGCCGGTCCCG
marmoset ACCAGCGATCAGGGAGAGGTGGAGAGCACCCAGGGCGACAGCGTGAACATCACCAGCTCCAGTGCCATCACGACAACTGTGTCCTCCACACTGACGCGGGCTGTGACCACTGTGACACAGTCCACGCCGGTCCCA
galago GCAAGTGATCAGGGAGAGGTGGAGAGCACCCAGGGTGACAACGTGAACA- - - - - - ACTCCAGTGCAATCACGACAACTGTGTCCTCAACACTGACACGGGCTGTAACCACCGTGACACAATCCACACCGGTCCCA
rat GCCAGTGACCAAGGAGAAGTGGCGAGTACCCAAGGTGACAGCACAAATATCACCAGTGCCAGTGCTATCACTACAACTGTGTCTTCTACACTGCCAAGAGCAGTGACCACTGTGACACAGTCTACACCAGTCCCA
mouse GCCAGTGACCAAGGAGAGGTGGCAAGCACCCAAGGTGACAGCACAAATATCACCAGTGCCAGTGCTATCACTACAAGTGTGTCTTCTACATTGCCACGAGCAGTGACCACTGTGACACAGTCTACACCAGTCCCT
rabbit GCCAGTGATCAGGGAGAGGTGGAGAGCAGCCAGGGTGACG- - - TGAGCATAACCAGCGCTGGTGCCATCACGACAACTGTGTCCGCCACTCTGCCGCGAGCTGTGACTACTGTGACACAGTCCACACCTGTCCCA
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GCCAGTGACCAGGGAGAGGTGGAGAGCACCCAGGGTGACAGCGTGAACATCACCAGCTCCAGTGCCGTTACAACGACCGTGTCCTCCACACTGACGCGGGCTGTGACCACTGTGACACAGTCCACACCGGTCCCA
rfbat GCCAGCGACCAGGGAGAGGTAGAGAGCACGGAGGGCGACAGTGTGAACATCACCAGCTCCAGTGCCATCACGACCACCGTGTCCTCTACGCTGACGCGGGCCGTGACTACCGTGACACAGTCCACACCGGCCCCA
shrew GCCAGTGATCAGGGAGAGGTGGAGAGCACCCAGAGTGACATGGCAAATGTCACCAGCTCCAGTGTCATTACCACCACTGTGTCCTCCGCGCTGACAAGGGCTGTGACCACTGTGACCCAGTCCACACCCGTCCCG
armadillo GCCGGCGATCAGGGCGAGGCGCAGAGCACCCAGGGAGACGCTGGGGACATCCCCAGCTCCAGCGCCGTGACCACGACCGTGTCCTCCACGCTGACGCGCGCGGTGACCACCGTGACCCAGTCCACGCCGGTGCCC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GCCAGCGATCAGGGCGAAGTGGAGAGCACCCAGGGTGACAGCGGGACCGTCGCCAGCTCTAGTGCCGTCACGACCACAGTGTCCTCCACGCTGACACGAGCAGTGACCACCGTGACGCAGTCCACACCGGTCCCG
monodelphis ACAGGTGGTCAGGGGGAGCCAGAGAACACCCAAGGGGAAAACATGACTTCCACCAGCTCCAACGCCATCACCACAACAGTCTCGTCCACACAGACCCGAGCTGTGACTGCTGTGACACAGTCCACTCCAGTTCCT
platypus GCCAACG- TCGGGG- - - - - - - - - GCGCACCCTCGGCGGC- - - - - - - - CAGCCCCAAGCACAGGGTTCCGGAGCCGGCCGTGGACTCGACACCGGAGCGGG- GGCGGCCGCCGCTCCCGGGGCCAGCCC- - TCCCC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GCCAGTGGGGAAGGAGAACAAGAGAGCATCCAAAGCAGCAGCGTCAGCATCTTCCTCTCCAGTACACT- - - - - CTGCAGTGCCACCCGCTGCCTCCAGAGCAGTAACAACTGTAACACAGTCCACACCCCTTCCT
tetraodon GACAGCC- TCAACGATCCGTGGAGAGCA- - - ACGGCCACAACGAGAT- - - - - - - - - GGCTGCCGCCGTCACCAGCGCCGTGGCTTCGCTGCTGCCGTGCGCTGTGACCACGGTAACACAAGCCACGCCCACCCCA
fugu GACAGCC- TCAACGATCCGTCGAGAGCA- - - ACGGGCACAATGAGAT- - - - - - - - - GGCTGCCGCCGTCACCAGCGCCGTGGCCTCATTGCTTCCGTGTGCCATCACTACTGTCACTCAGTCTACTCCAGCCCCC
zebrafish GACAGCC- TCAATGATTATCTGAAAGCA- - - ACGGGCACAACGAAAT- - - - - - - - - GGCAGCCGCTGCCACAAGTGCAGTAGTCACACTGCTGCCTCGCACTATTACTACAGTCACACAAGCCACACCGCTGCCA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

4060
.

4070
.

4080
.

4090
.

4100
.

4110
.

4120
.

4130
.

4140
.

4150
.

4160
.

4170
.

4180

6



CB
human GGCCCCTCTGTGCCGAAGATCTCATCAATGACTGAGACTGCCCCAAGGGCTCTGACTACTGAAGTCCCCATCCCGGCCAAAATAACAGTGACCATAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
chimp GGCCCCTCTGTGCCGAAGATCTCATCAATGACTGAGACTGCCCCAAGGGCTCTGACTACTGAAGTCCCCATCCCGGCCAAAATAACAGTGACCATAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
baboon GGCCCCTCCGTGCCGAAGATTTCATCAATGACTGAGACTGCCCCAAGGGCTCTGACTACTGAAGTCCCCATCCCGGCCAAAATAACAGTGACCATAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
macaque GGCCCCTCCGTGCCGAAGATTTCATCAATGACTGAGACTGCCCCAAGGGCTCTGACTACTGAAGTCCCCATCCCGGCCAAAATAACAGTGACCATAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
marmoset GGCCCCTCTGTGCCGAAGATATCATCAATGACTGAGACTGCCCCAGGGGCTCTGACTACCGAAGTCCCCATCCCGGCCAAAATAACAGTGACCATAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
galago GGCCCCTCTGTACCGAAGATCTCGTCAGTGACTGAGACTACCCCAGGGGCTCTGACTACCGAAGTCCCCATCCCAGCCACGATAACAGTGACCATAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
rat GGTCCTTCTGTGCCGAACATCTCATCATTGACTGAGACTACCCCAGGGGCTCTGACTTCCGAAGTCCCCATCCCAGCCACGATAACAGTGACCATAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
mouse GGTCCCTCTGTGCCGAACATCTCATCATTGACTGAGACTACCCCAGGGGCTCTGAATTCCGAAGTCCCCATCCCAGCCACGATAACAGTGACCATAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
rabbit GGCCCCTCTGTGCCGAAGATCTCATCAGTGACTGAGACTACCCCAGGGGCTCTGACTACTGAAGTCCCCATCCCAGCCACGATAACGGTGACCATAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GGTCCCTCGGTGCCGAAGATCTCATCAATGACTGAGGCTACCCCAGGGGCTCTGACCACCGAAGTCCCCATCCCGGCCACGATAACAGTGACCATAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
rfbat GGCCCCTCTGTGCCCAAGATCTCATCCGTGACTGAGACTACCCCAGGGGCTCTGACCACCGAAGTCCCCATCCCGGCCACGATAACAGTGACCATAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
shrew GGCCCCTCAGTGCCG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo GGCCCTTCCGTGCCGAGGATCTCATCCGTGACTGAGACTACCCTGGGTACCCTGACTTCTGAAGTCCCCGTCCCAGCCGCGATAATGGTGACCGTAGCCAACACAGAAACTTCTGACATGCTCTTCTCTGCTGTT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GGCCCCTCTGTGCCGAGGATCTCATCAATGACTGAGACCACCCCTGGGGCTCTGGCCACCGAAGCCCCCATCCCAGCCACGATAACAGTGACCATAGCCAACACCGAAACTTCTGACATGCCCTTCTCTGCTGTT
monodelphis GGTCCTTCAGTACCGAACATTTCAGCGATGACGGAGATGCCTCCTGATGCCATGACTACGGAAGCGTCTGTCTCAGCCACAATAGCAGTGGCTGTAACTGGCACAGATACACAAGAGGTGGCACTCTCAGCCACA
platypus AGGCCCTCTCCCC- - ACCGGCACCACGATGACTGTGAAAGCCACAGAGGCGTTGACCCCTCGGGTCCCAATCCTCCCTGTGAAACCCACGAGCACCACCAACACCGCCACCACCGCCACCTCGAGCATGGGCGCC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GGACCTTCTGTGCCGAACATTTCTTCTATGACTGAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCATCCGCTGAAGTTGCTGT- - - - GCAAGGAT- - CTGAGGCTGTTTCTTGCACGGAGCAATCGGAA- - GCTCAGCTTTCCT- CG
tetraodon GGGCCTTCCGTACCCTTGATTTCATCGATCACGGAGGCACGGCTGAGAGCTCCA- - - - CAGAGGAACCCATGCAGACCGAGGAGAC- - - GCCTGCAGCAGAAGCTGCTCCTGCGGAGGAGGCCTTTTATCCCGCA
fugu GGACCATCTGTTCCTTTGATTTCATCGATCACAGAGGCACTGCTGAGAGCTCCA- - - - CAGAGGAACCCATGCAGACTGATGAGAC- - - GCCATCAGCTGAGTCGGCACCTGCGGAGGAGGCTTTTTATTACACA
zebrafish GGACCTGCTGTTCCATCTATTTCTTCAATCACGGAGGCTGAGCCGAGAGTTCAG- - - - AGGCAGAGTCTTTACAGACCGAAGGCCA- - - GGCTGAAGCAGAGGCCGTTGCCACAGAGGCAGGATCCT- TTGTATA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

4190
.

4200
.

4210
.

4220
.

4230
.

4240
.

4250
.

4260
.

4270
.

4280
.

4290
.

4300
.

4310
.

4320

human GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAACTCCAGGTGTCGCCAGGTCCTCGCCAGCAGCTGCCGCCACGGCAGCTTCTGCAGTCGGCTTCCACAGCCCTGATGGGGGAGTCCGCCGAGGTCCTGTCAGCCTCCCAGACC
chimp GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAACTCCAGGTGTCGCCAGGTCCTCGCCAGCAGCTGCCGCCACGGCAGCTTCTGCAGTCGGCTTCCACAGCCCTGATGGGGGAGTCCGCCGAGGTCCTGTCAGCCTCCCAGACC
baboon GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAACTCCAGGTGTCACCAGGGCCTCGCCAGCAGCTGCCGCCACGGCAGCTTCTACAGTCGGCTTCCACAGCCCTGATGGGGGAGTCCACCGAGGTCCTGTCAGCCTCCCAGACC
macaque GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAACTCCAGGTGTCACCAGGGCCTCGCCAGCAGCTGCCGCCACGGCAGCTTCTACAGTCGGCTTCCACAGCCCTGATGGGGGAGTCCACTGAGGTCCTGTCAGCCTCCCAGACC
marmoset GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAACTCCAGGTGTCACCAGGGCCTCGCCAGCAGCTGCCGCCGCGGCAGCTCCTACAGTCGGCCTCCACAGCCCTGATGGGGGAGTCCGCCGAGGTCCTGTCAGCCTCCCAGACC
galago GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAAGAACTCCAGGTCTCACCGGGGCCTCGCTCACAGCTGCCACCACGGCAGCTCCTACAATCTGCCTCCACACCCCTGATGGGGGAGTCCACCGAGGTCCTGTCAGCCTCCCAGACC
rat GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAACTCCAGGTCTCACCAGGGCCTCGCCAGCAGCTGCCTCCAAGGCAACTCCTGCAGTCTGCCTCCACACCCCTGATGGGGGAGTCCGCCGAGGTCCTGTCAGCCTCCCAGACC
mouse GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAACTCCAGGTCTCACCAGGGCCTCGCCAGCAGCTGCCTCCACGGCAACTCCTGCAGTCTGCCTCCACACCCCTGATGGGGGAGTCTACTGAGGTCCTGTCAGCCTCCCAGACC
rabbit GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAACTCCAGGTGTCACCAGGGCCTCGCCAGCAGCTGCCGCCACGGCAACTCCTGCAGTCTGCCTCCACACCCCTGATGGGGGAGTCCACCGAGGTCCTGTCAGCCTCCCAGACC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAACTCCAGGCCTCGCCAGGGCCTCGCCAGCAGCTGCCGCCACGGCAACTCCTGCAGCCTGCCTCCACACCCCTGATGGGGGAGTCCGCCGAGGTCCTGTCAGCTTCCCAGACC
rfbat GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAACTCCAGGCCTCGCCAGGGCCACGCCAGCAGCTGCCGCCACGGCAACTCCTGCAGCCCGCCTCCACACCCCTGATGGGGGAGTCCGCCGATGTCCTGTCAGCTTCCCAGACC
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCCCAGAGGAGCACCCA- - - - - - - CAGCGCCTCACCAGCAGTTGTCACCACAGCAATGTTTTCAGTCAGCCTCCCTACCCCTAGAGGTGGAGTCAGCCAAGGTCCTGTCAGCCTTCCAGGTG
armadillo GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAGCTCCAGGTCTCGCCTGGGCCTCGCCAGCAGCTGCCCCCACGGCAACTCCTGCAGCCCGCCTCCGCGCCCCTGCTGGGGGACCCTGCCGACGTCCTGTCAGCCCCCCAGGGC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GACATCCTGCAGCCCCCAGAGGAGCTCCAGGTCTCAACCGGGCCTCGCCAGCAGCTCCCCCCACGGCAACTT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGGGAGCCCGCCGACG- - - - - - - - - - - - CCCAGGCC
monodelphis GACATCCTCCAGCCCTTAGAGGAGATCC- - - - - - CAGCTGAGACT- - - - - GAAGCT- - - - CCGCAGCAGCTGTTACAGCCTCCCTCTGCTCCTCCA- - - GGAGAGCAAGCCGAGGGCACCCCAGCAACTCACAGC
platypus GGCAG- - - GCAGCGCCCAGCGGGGCTCCAACCCCCCTTGGAAACCCACGAGCGGGCACCACCAACACTGCCACTAC- - - - - - - - - CTCGAACGCTGGCGAGGGCGGCCCCCGGTCTGCTCCAACCCTCCTAGACC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GATATTCTTCAGCCACCTGAGGACATGCAGTCAGAAGCAGAGGCACTTCAGCAGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAATAGACAG- - - - - - - - - - TGCGGTAGCAGAACACAGTGAAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAGATC
tetraodon GCCACCCAGCAGC- - CTGAAGGGGACGCCGAAGCCGCCAGCAGCACAGAAGTGGTTGCCACCACCGCAGCGACCGACGTG- GTCACCACCACTCAGGGCAGGGCCATCACAACCGTCACCCAGTCCACCCCAGCC
fugu GCCACCCAGCAGA- - CGGAAGAAGAAGCTAAAGCCGCTAGCAACACGGAGGTAGTTGCCACCACTGCAGCGACTGACATC- GTTACCACCACTCAGGGCAGGGCCATCACTACTGTCACTCAGTCTACTCCAGCC
zebrafish TTTACCCAACAGA- - CCAGTGAAGCATCCGAATCCACGAGCAGCACGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

4330
.

4340
.

4350
.

4360
.

4370
.

4380
.

4390
.

4400
.

4410
.

4420
.

4430
.

4440
.

4450

human CCTGAGCTCCCGGCCGCCGTGGATCTGAGCAGCACAGGGGAGCCATCTTCGGGCCAGGAGTCTGCCGGCTCTGCGGTGGTGGCCACTGTGGTGGTCCAGCCACCCCCACCCACACAGTCCGAAGTAGACCAGTTA
chimp CCTGAGCTCCCGGCCGCCGTGGATCTGAGCAGCACAGGGGAGCCATCTTCGGGCCAGGAGTCTGCCAGCTCTGCGGTGGTGGCCACTGTGGTGGTCCAGCCACCCCCACCCACACAGTCCGAAGTAGACCAGTTA
baboon CCTGAGCTCCCAGCCGCCGTGGATCTGAGCAGCACAGGGGAGCCATCTTCAGGCCAGGAGTCTGCCAGCTCTGCGGTGGTGGCCACTGTGGTGGTCCAGCCACCCCCACCTGCGCAGTCTGAAGTAGACCAGTTA
macaque CCTGAGCTCCCAGCCGCCGTGGATCTGAGCAGCACAGGGGAGCCATCTTCGGGCCAGGAGTCTGCCAGCTCTGCGGTGGTGGCCACTGTGGTGGTCCAGCCACCCCCACCTGCGCAGTCTGAAGTAGACCAGTTA
marmoset CCTGAGCTCCCGGCCGCCGTGGATCTCAGCAGCACAGGGGAGCCATCTTCGGGCCAGGAGTCTGCCAGCTCTGCAGTGGTGGCCACTGTGGTGGTCCAGCCACCCCCACCTGCACAGCCTGAAGTAGATCAGTTA
galago CCTGAGCTCCCGGACGCCGTGGATCTGAGCAGCACAGGGGACCCATCTTCAGGCCAGGAGCCTGCCAGCTCAGCAGTAGTGGCCACTGTGGTGGTCCAGCCACCTCCGCCCACACAGTCTGAAGTAGACCAGTTA
rat CCTGAGCTCCAGGCCGCCGTGGATCTGAGCAGCACTGGGGACCCATCTTCAGTCCAGGAGCCTACCACCTCTGCTGTTGTGGCCACTGTGGTGGTCCAACCACCCCAACCCACACAGTCTGAAGTAGACCAGTTA
mouse CCTGAGCTCCAGGCCGCCGTGGATCTGAGCAGCACTGGGGACCCATCTTCAGGCCAGGAGCCTACCACCTCTGCTGTCGTGGCCACTGTGGTGGTCCAACCACCCCCACCCACACAGTCTGAAGTAGACCAGTTA
rabbit CCTGAGCTCCAGGCCGCCGTGGATCTGAGCAGCACAGGGGACCCATCTTCAGGCCAGGAGCCTACCAGCTCAGCGGTAGTGGCCACTGTGGTGGTGCAGCCACCCCCGCCCACCCAGTCCGAAGTAGACCAGTTG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CCTGAGCTCCAAGCCGCCGTGGATCTGAGCAGTACAGGGGACCCGTCTTCGGGCCAGGAGCCCACCAGCTCAGCTGTGGTGGCCACCGTGGTGGTCCAGCCGCCCCCGCCCACACAGTCCGAAGTAGACCAGTTG
rfbat CCTGAGCTGCAGACCGCCGTGGATCTGAGCAGTACAGGGGACCCATCGTCAGGCCAGGAGCCTGCCAACTCAGCTGTGGTGGCCACTGTGGTGGTCCAGCCACCCCCACCCACACAGTCTGAAGTAGACCAGTTG
shrew CCGGTGTTCCAGCCA- - - - - - - - - CTAAGCCATATAGAG- AGCCCTTTTCAGGCCAG- AGCTTGCCAGCTC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ATGGTCATCCAGCCATGCCCACCTGCACCATCTGAAGTAGAGCAGTTA
armadillo CCCGAGCTTCAGGCCGCCGTGGATCTGAGCAGCACCGGCGACCCGTCTTCGGGCCAGGAGCCCGCCAGCTCAGCAGTGGTGGCCACCGTGGTGGTCCAGCCGCCCCCGCCCCCACAGGCCGAGGTCGAGCAGTTG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec ACTGAGCTCCAGGCAGCCGTGGACTTGAGCAGTACAGGGGCCCCGCCTTCGGGCCAGGAGCCGGCCAGCCCTGCAGTGGTGGCCGCAGTGGTGGTCCAGCCGCCCCCGCCCCCGCAGCCTGAGGTAGACCAGTTG
monodelphis CCTGACCTACAGGCAGCGGTGGACATGAGTGGGGCTGGGGAACCCTCCCCGGGCCAGGAGGCTGCCAGCTCGGCAGTGGTGACTGCCGTCATGGTACAGCCACAGC- - - - - - CACAGCCTGAGGTGGACCAACTA
platypus CACGAG- - - ACGGGCACCACCAACACAGCCACCACCG- - - - - CCGCCTCCAACGTGGCCGCCGGTCAGCCCGAAGGTGGCAGCGACC- - - - - - - CCCAGCCAACCCGCCGTGCACGCTTCAAACCACCTCCACCG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus - - - - - - - TGCAAGCAGCTATGGA- - - - AGCAGAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - TCCAGTCAGGA- - - - - - - - - - - - TGCCTCAGTGGCTGCTG- - - - - - ACCAAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACAGCTA
tetraodon CCCGGACCCTCGGTCCCGGTGAAGATCATTGGTGTCGAA- CGCCATCTCAAAGTGATG- - - - - - - - TTCTCTGAAACTGTTTCCTCCTT- TTGTTAAAATCTTTGCTGCGTTCTCGGCT- - - - - - - - - GCAGTTG
fugu CCCGGACCATCTGTTCCTGTGAAAGTCATTGCTATCAGAATACAATAACCAGCTGGTGAATCT- - - TTATCTGAATTATTTCTCACCCT- GTGCCAAATCTTTTCTCGGGTTCCTGTCT- - - - - - - - - GCAGTTG
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTTCCCATTTTTCTATTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTTTCCTTTGTTCTT- - CT- - - - - - - - - TCAGTCT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

4460
.

4470
.

4480
.

4490
.

4500
.

4510
.

4520
.

4530
.

4540
.

4550
.

4560
.

4570
.

4580
.

4590

human TCACTTCCCCAAGAGCTAATGGCCGAGGCCCAAGCTGGCACCACCACCCTCATGGTAACGGGGCTCACCCCCGAGGAGCTGGCAGTGACGGCTGCTGCAGAAGCAGCTGCCCAGGCCGCAGCCACGGAGGAAGCC
chimp TCACTTCCCCAAGAGCTAATGGCCGAGGCCCAAGCTGGCACCACCACCCTCATGGTAACGGGGCTCACCCCCGAGGAGCTGGCAGTGACGGCTGCTGCAGAAGCAGCTGCCCAGGCCGCAGCCACAGAGGAAGCC
baboon TCACTTCCCCAAGAGTTAATGGCCGAGGCCCAAGCTGGCACCACCACCCTCATGGTAACGGGGCTCACCCCTGAGGAGCTGGCAGTGACTGCCGCTGCAGAAGCAGCCGCCCAGGCTGCAGCCACGGAGGAAGCC
macaque TCACTTCCCCAAGAGTTAATGGCCGAGGCCCAAGCCGGCACCACCACCCTCATGGTAACGGGGCTCACCCCTGAGGAGCTGGCAGTGACTGCCGCTGCAGAAGCAGCCGCCCAGGCCGCAGCCACGGAGGAAGCC
marmoset TCACTTCCCCAAGAGCTAATGGCTGAGGCCCAGGCCGGCACCACCACCCTCATGGTAACGGGGCTCACCCCCGAAGAGCTGGCAGTGACTGCTGCTGCAGAAGCAGCCGCCCAGGCTGCAGCCACTGAGGAAGCC
galago TCACTTCCCCAAGAGCTGATGGCCGAGACTCAGGCAGGCACCACCACCCTCATGGTGACAGGGCTCACCCCTGAGGAACTGGCAGTAACTGCTGCTGCTGAAGCAGCTGCCCAGGCTGCAGCCACAGAAGAAGCC
rat TCACTTCCCCAAGAGCTGATGGCTGAAGCCCAGGCGGGCACCACAACCCTTATGGTAACAGGGCTCACTCCAGAGGAGCTGGCAGTGACTGCTGCTGCTGAAGCAGCTGCTCAAGCTGCAGCCACTGAAGAAGCT
mouse TCACTTCCCCAAGAGCTGATGGCTGAAGCCCAGGCGGGCACCACAACCCTTATGGTAACAGGGCTCACTCCAGAGGAGCTGGCAGTGACTGCTGCTGCTGAAGCAGCTGCTCAAGCTGCAGCCACTGAAGAAGCC
rabbit TCACTTCCCCAAGAGCTGATGGCCGAGGCCCAGGCGGGCACCACGACCCTCATGGTAACAGGGCTCACCCCTGAGGAGCTGGCAGTGACTGCTGCCGCCGAAGCAGCTGCCCAGGCTGCAGCCACCGAGGAAGCC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog TCCCTTCCTCAAGAGCTGATGGCTGAGGCCCAGGCGGGCACCACCACCCTCATGGTGACGGGCCTCACCCCTGAGGAGCTGGCGGTGACTGCCGCCGCTGAAGCGGCTGCCCAGGCCGCAGCCACAGAGGAGGCC
rfbat TCACTTCCCCAAGAGCTGATGGCCGAGGCCCAGGCAGGCACCACCACCCTCATGGTAACAGGGCTCACCCCTGAGGAGCTGGCGGTGACTGCTGCCGCCGAAGCAGCTGCCCAGGCCGCAGCCACAGAGGAAGCC
shrew CCACTAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCTGAGGCACAA- - - - - - - - - - - TACCCTCATCCTACCAAAGTTCATCCCTAAAGAGCTGGCGGTGATGAGACTTGGCAAAGCTGCCAC- CAAGTTGCTGCCAC- - - - - - - - - -
armadillo TCGCTGCCCCAGGAGCTGATGGCCGAGGCCCAAGCAGGCACCGCCACCCTCATGGTAACGGGGCTCACCCCCGAGGAGCTGGCGGTGACTGCTGCGGCTGAGGCGGCCGCCCAGGCCGCAGCCACAGAGGAAGCC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec GCACTGCCCCAAGAGCTGATGGCTGAGGCCCAGGCGGGCACCACCACCCTGATGGTGACGGGGCTCACCCCTGAGGAGCTTGCAGTGACAGCTGCAGCTGATGCAGCTGCCCAGGCAGCAGCCACTGAGGAAGTC
monodelphis TCTCTGCCTCAAGAGCTGATGGCTGAGGCTCAGGCTGGCACCACAACCCTTATGGTTACAGGCCTTACCCCAGAGGAGTTGGCAGTGACAGCAGCCGCTGAGGCTGCAGCCCAGGCAGCAGCTACTGAGGAAGCC
platypus GCACCACCATGACGGCCAACGTCGGGGGCGCAGGCGGCCAGCCCCAAGCACAGGGTTCCGGAGCCGGCCGTGGAGGAGCGGG- GGCGGCCGCCGCTCCCGGGGCCACTCCCCAGGCCCTCTCCCC- - - - - - AGCT
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus TCTCTTCCTCAAGAACTTATGGCAGAGGGACAG- - - - - - ACAACCACACTGATGGTGACAGGACTTACACCCGAGGAGCTTGCGGTAACTGCTGCAGCAGAGGCAGCAGCGCAAGCAGCAGCAACAGAGGAGGCC
tetraodon - - ATTTCATCGATCACGGAGGGTGCGAGCAC- GGCTGAGAGCTCCAC- - - - - - - - - AGAGGAACCCATGCCCGAGGAGACGGCAGAAGCTGCTCCTGCGGAGGAGGCCGCCGCTGCCGCAGCCAT- - - GGAGACG
fugu - - ATTTCATCGATCACAGAGGGCGTGAGCAC- TGCTGAGAGCTCCAC- - - - - - - - - AGAGGAACCCATGCCTGATGAGACGGCTGAGTCGGCACCTGCGGAGGAGGCTGCTGCAGCAGTGGCGAT- - - GGAGGCG
zebrafish - - ATTTCTTCAATCACGGAGGGCAGGAGCTG- AGCCGAGAGTTCAGA- - - - - - - - - GGCAGAGTCTTTACCCGAAGGCCAGGCAGAGGCCGTTGCCACAGAGGCAGGAGCTGTTGCTTTACCCAC- - - TGACTTC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human CAGGCCCTGGCCATCCAGGCGGTGCTCCAGGCCGCGCAGCAGGCCGTCATGGGCACCGGCGAGCCCATGGACACCTCCGAGGCAGCAGCAACCGTGACTCAGGCGGAGCTGGGGCACCTGTCGGCCGAGGGTCAG
chimp CAGGCCCTGGCCATCCAGGCGGTGCTCCAGGCTGCGCAGCAGGCCGTCATGGGCACCGGCGAGCCCATGGACACCTCCGAGGCAGCAGCAACCGTGACTCAGGCGGAGCTGGGGCACCTGTCGGCCGAGGGTCAG
baboon CAGGCCCTGGCCATCCAGGCGGTGCTCCAGGCCGCACAGCAGGCCGTCATGGGCACTGGCGAGCCTATGGACACCTCTGAGGCAGCAGCAACCGTGACGCAGGCAGAGCTGGGGCACCTGTCAGCCGAGGGTCAG
macaque CAGGCCCTGGCCATCCAGGCGGTGCTCCAGGCCGCACAGCAGGCCGTCATGG- - - - - - GCGAGCCTATGGACAC- TCTGAGGCAGCAGCAACCGTGACGCAGGCAGAGCTGGGGCACCTGTCAGCCGAGGGTCAG
marmoset CAGGCCCTGGCCATCCAGGCGGTGCTCCAGGCTGCACAGCAGGCTGTTATGGGCACCGGCGAGCCCATGGACACGTCCGAGGCAGCGGCAACCGTGACCCAGGCAGAGCTGGGGCACCTGTCGGCTGAGGGCCAG
galago CAGGCCCTGGCCATCCAGGCCGTGCTCCAGGCTGCACAACAGGCCGTCATGGGCACTGGGGAGCCCATGGACACTTCTGAGGCAGCAGCAGCCGTGACGCAGGCAGAGCTGGGGCACCTGTCAGCTGAGGGTCAG
rat CAAGCCTTGGCCATCCAGGCTGTGCTCCAGGCTGCACAGCAGGCTGTCATGGGCACTGGGGAGCCCATGGATACATCTGAAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTGACACAAGCAGAACTGGGTCATCTTTCAGCTGAAGGCCAA
mouse CAAGCCTTGGCCATCCAGGCTGTGCTCCAGGCCGCACAGCAGGCTGTCATGGGCACTGGGGAGCCCATGGATACATCTGAAGCAGCAGCAGCAGTGACACAAGCAGAACTGGGTCACCTTTCAGCTGAAGGCCAA
rabbit CAGGCCTTGGCCATCCAGGCGGTACTCCAGGCTGCACAGCAGGCCGTCATGGACACTGAGGAGCCCATGGACACGTCTGAGGCGGCAGCGGCTGTGACACAGGCAGAGCTGGGTCACCTGTCAGCCGAGGGGCAG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CAGGCCCTGGCCATCCAGGCGGTGCTCCAGGCTGCACAACAGGCCGTCATGGGCACCGGGGAGCCCATGGACACGTCCGAGGCAGCAGCAGCTGTGACGCAGGCGGAGCTGGGCCACCTGTCGGCTGAGGGCCAG
rfbat CAGGCCCTGGCCATCCAGGCAGTGCTCCAGGCTGCACAGCAAGCCGTCATGGGCACTGGGGAGCCCATGGACACATCCGAGGCGGCGGCAGCTGTGACACAGGCAGAGCTGGGCCACCTTGCCGCCGAGGGTCAG
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo CAGGCACTGGCCATCCAGGCGGTGCTCCAGGCCGCCCAGCAGGCTGTCATGGGAACCGGGGAGGCCATGGATACGTCCGAAGCGGCCGCCACCGTGACCCAGGCAGAGCTGGGGCACCTGTCAGCCGAGGGCCAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec TACGCCCTGGACATCCAGGCGGTGCTGCAGGCTGCTCAGCAGGCCGTCATGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CAGGCCCTGGCAATCCAAGCTGTGCTCCAGGCAGCCCAGCAGGCCGTCATGGACATCTATGGGGCTAAGGACACTGCTGAGGGAGCCAGGGCTGTGGCTCAAGCCTGACTGGTGTTCCCTTTGGCCATGGAACAG
platypus CAGGCTCTAACCCCCCTTGTGAAACCCATGACCACACAGCCAACCGTCACCTGTACCGGTGAGCCCGTTGGCCC- TCGAAGGTGG- - GCAGTCGTTGCCCGGTGTGTGCTGAG- - AACTGGCTGTGGGAGGGAAT
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus CAGGCATTGGCCATCCAAGCTGTGCTACAGGCTGCCCAGCAGGCAGTGATGGCATCTGGGGAACCTATGGATACCTCTGACG- - - - - - - - - - - - TGGCTCATGCTGAGCTGCGTCATCTGAC- - - - - - - - GACAG
tetraodon CAAGCAGAAGCCATCCGA- CTGCACTCAAAGCAG- - - - TGGGGCTC- - TCAGA- - CCG- - - - - - - - - - - - TTCAG- CAGAGGCTGTTGAGGGTTGAACTTTTGGGATGTTGGGAGATGCCGCAGCAGAAAATCAG
fugu CAGGCGGAAGTCGTGATA- TTGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTAAGCTT- - GCAG- - - CTG- - - - - - - - - - - - TCCTG- - - GATGCCG- AGATGTTTTAACATGCGGGCTATTGGGAGATTCCACAGCAGAAACCCAA
zebrafish CAGGAGGATGCCTTGCCAGCTGATTTCCAGGGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AACCCA- - - - - - - - - - - - TCCTGTCAAACGATG- - - - - - - TCTAAAATGTGGTTTGCTAGGTGATGCGGGAGGAGACGACCAG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GAGGGCCAGGCCACCACCATACCCATTGTGCTGACACAGCAGGAGCTGGCTGCCCTGGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTGCAGGAGGCCCAGGCCCAGCAGCAGCATCACCACCTCCCCACTGAGGCCCTGGCCCCTGCC
chimp GAGGGCCAGGCCACCACCATACCCATTGTGCTGACACAGCAGGAGCTGGCTGCCCTGGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTGCAGGAGGCCCAGGCCCAGCAGCAGCATCACCACCTCCCCACTGAGGCCCTGGCCCCTGCC
baboon GAGGGCCAGGCCACCACCATCCCTATTGTGCTGACACAGCAGGAGCTGGCTGCCCTGGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTGCAGGAGGCCCAGGCCCAGCAGCAGCATCACCACCTCCCCACTGAGGCCCTGGCCCCTGCC
macaque GAGGGCCAGGCCACCACCATCCCTATTGTGCTGACACAGCAGGAGCTGGCTGCCCTGGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTACAGGAGGCCCAGGCCCAGCAGCAGCATCACCACCTCCCCACTGAGGCCCTGGCCCCTGCC
marmoset GAGGGCCAGGCCACCACCATCCCCATTGTGCTGACACAGCAGGAGCTGGCGGCCCTGGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTACAGGAGGCCCAGGCCCAGCAGCAGCATCACCACCTCCCCACTGAGGCCCTGGCCCCTGCT
galago GAGGGCCAGGCCACTACCATCCCCATTGTGCTGACACAGCAGGAGTTGGCCGCCTTGGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTGCAGGAGGCCCAGGCCCAGCAACAGCATCACCACCTCCCCACTGAGGCCCTGGCCCCTGCT
rat GAGGGTCAGGCTACCACCATACCCATTGTGCTGACACAGCAGGAGCTTGCAGCTCTTGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTCCAGGAGGCTCAAGCCCAACAGCAACAGCACCACCTTCCCACTGAGGCTCTGGCCCCAGCT
mouse GAGGGTCAGGCTACCACCATACCCATTGTGTTGACACAGCAGGAGCTTGCAGCCCTGGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTCCAGGAGGCTCAAGCTCAACAGCAACAGCACCATCTTCCCACTGAGGCTCTGGCCCCAGCT
rabbit GAGGGCCAGGCCACCACCATCCCGATCGTGCTGACGCAGCAGGAGCTGGCTGCACTGGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTGCAGGAGGCCCAGGCCCAGCAGCAGCAGCACC- - - TCCCCACCGAGGCCCTGGCTCCTGCG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GAGGGCCAGGCCACCACCATTCCCATCGTACTGACACAGCAGGAACTGGCGGCCCTGGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTGCAGGAGGCGCAGGCCCAACAGCAGCACCACCACCTCCCCACTGAGGCTCTGGCGCCCGCT
rfbat GAGGGCCAGGCCACCACCATCCCCATCGTGCTGACGCAGCAGGAGCTGGCCGCCTTGGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGCTCCAGGAGGCACAGGCCCAGCAGCAGCAGCACCACCTCCCCACCGAGGCCCTGGCCCCCGCT
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo GAGGGCCAGCCCACCACCATCCCCATTGTGCTGACCCAGCAGGAGCTGGCTGCCCTGGTGCAGCAGCAGCAGATGCAGGAGGCCCAGGCCCAG- - - - - - CACCACCACCTCCCCACCGAGGCCCTGGCCCCTGCC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GTGGGTGAGCCAATCATCATCCCCATTGTGCTGACCCAGCAGGAGCTGGCTGCTTTGGTACAGCAGCAACAACTGCAGGAGGCCCAGGCCCAACACCACCACCACCACCTGCCCACAGAGGCTCTGGCCCCTGCT
platypus GGGATCCAGGCCACCACCGTCTCTGCTACGCAGAC- CAG- - GGCGGTGACCACCGTGACGCAGTCCACGCC- - - - - - - GACGCCCGGGCCC- - - - - - - - - - - - AGCTACTGCCTGTGTAGCTCCTGACTCC- - - -
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus AAGGGCCT- ACAACAACTATTCCCATTGTCCTTACGCAGCAGGAGCTGGCCGCCTTGGTGCAGCAACAACAGCTGCAAGAGCAGCAGGCTC- - CAGCAGCAGCACCATGTGCCTACAGAGGCCCTTGCACCTGCT
tetraodon CAG- - - - - - CCCACAAACATCCCAATCATGCTGACCCAGCAGGAGCTGGCGGCCCTGGTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCTGCAGGAGGCCCAGGCAG- - GCGCAGCAACACCACCTGCCCACCGAGGGCCTGGCTCCGGCC
fugu CAG- - - - - - CCTACAAACATCCCAATCATGCTGACGCAGCAGGAGCTTGCAGCACTTGTCCAGCAGCAGCAGCTGCAGGAGGCTCAGGCAG- - GCTCAGCAGCACCATCTACCCACCGAGGGCCTCGCCCCCGCC
zebrafish CAG- - - - - - ACCCACACCATACCCATCGTTCTGACCCAGCAGGAGCTCGCAGCTTTGGTTCAGCAGCAGCAGCAGC- - - - - - TCCAGGCAG- - CAACAGCAAGGCTGTCTGCCCACCGAGGGCCTGGCACCAGCC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human GACAGTCTCAACGACCCAGCCATTGAGAGCAATTGCCTCAATGAGCTGGCCGGCACGGTCCCCAGCACTGTGGCGCTGCTGCCCTCAACGGCCACTGAGAGCCTGGCTCCATCCAACACATTTGTGGCCCCCCAG
chimp GACAGTCTCAACGACCCGGCCATTGAGAGCAATTGCCTCAATGAGCTGGCCGGCACGGTCCCCAGCACTGTGGCGCTGCTGCCCTCAACGGCCACTGAGAGCCTGGCTCCATCCAACACATTTGTGGCCCCCCAG
baboon GACAGTCTGAACGACCCGGCCATTGAGAGCAACTGCCTCAATGAGCTGGCCGGCACAGTCCCCAGCACTGTGGCGCTGCTGCCCTCAACGGCCACTGAGAGCCTGGCCCCATCCAACACATTTGTGGCCCCCCAG
macaque GACAGTCTCAACGACCCGGCCATTGAGAGCAACTGCCTCAATGAGCTGGCCGGCACAGTCCCCAGCACTGTGGCGCTGCTGCCCTCAACGGCCACTGAGAGCCTGGCCCCATCCAACACATTTGTGGCCCCCCAG
marmoset GATAGTCTCAATGACCCGGCCATTGAGAGCAACTGCCTCAACGAGCTAGCCGGCACCGTCCCCAGCACCGTGGCGCTACTGCCCTCAACAGCCACTGAGAGCCTGGCTCCATCCAACACATTTGTGGCCCCCCAG
galago GACAGCCTCAACGACCCCACCATCGAGAGCAACTGCCTCAACGAGCTGGCTGGTGCTGTCCCCAGCACTGTGGCCCTGTTACCCTCGACAGCCACCGAGAGCCTGGCTCCATCCAACACATTTGTGGCCCCCCAG
rat GACAGTCTCAATGACCCATCCATCGAGAGCAACTGCCTCAATGAGTTAGCTAGTGCTGTCCCCAGCACTGTGGCCTTGCTACCCTCAACAGCTACTGAGAGTTTGGCTCCATCTAACACATTTGTGGCTCCTCAG
mouse GACAGTCTCAATGACCCATCCATCGAGAGCAACTGCCTCAACGAGTTAGCTAGTGCTGTCCCAAGCACCGTGGCTTTGCTACCCTCAACAGCTACCGAGAGCCTGGCTCCATCTAACACATTTGTGGCTCCCCAG
rabbit GACAGCCTCAACGACCCGACCATCGAGAGCAACTGTCTCAGTGAGCTGGCCGGGGCCGTGCCTAGCACTGTGGCGCTGCTGCCCTCCACAGCCACCGAGAGCCTGGCCCCATCCAACACGTTTGTGGCCCCCCAG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog GACAGCCTCAACGACCCGACCATCGAGAGCAACTGCCTCAATGAGCTGGCCGCGGCTGTCCCCAGCACTGTGGCCCTGCTGCCCTCCACGGGCACCGAGAGCCTGGCCCCCTCCAACACCTTTGTGGCCCCCCAG
rfbat GACAGCCTCAACGACCCGGCCATTGAGGGCAACTGCCTCAGCGAGCTGGCCGGGGCCGTCCCCAGCACCGTGGCCCTGCTGCCCTCCACAGCCACTGAGAGCCTGGCTCCTTCCAACACGTTTGTGGCCCCCCAG
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo GACAGCCTCAACGACCCCTCCATCGAGAGCAACTGCCTCAGCGAGCTGCCCGGCGCCGTCCCCAGCACTGTGGCCCTGCTGCCCTCCACGGCCACCGAGAGTTTGGCACCGTCGAACACGTTTGTGGCCCCCCAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCCTGGCCCCATCTAACACATTCGTGGCCCCACAG
monodelphis GACAGCCTCAATGACCCAGCCACAGAAGGCACAAGCCTGAAAGTATGGGCCTTTATAGACC- - AGGTATAGGGCGCTGCTGCCCCTGGCAATCACCA- - - GTTTGGCACCATCCAACACATTTGTGGCTCCTCAG
platypus - - - - - - - - CAGAAACCTCCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - TGTCTTCATCTGCAGACCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCTCCAGCTGCCAACGGCCAAGGGGAGCCTAGCTCCGTCCAGTACGTTTGTGGCTCCCCAG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GATAGCCTTAATGATCCTGCCAGTGAAAGCAATGGGCTCAGCGAGCTGACTAGTGCTGTGACCAGTGCAGTGGCACTCTTGCCAACCACAGCCACTGATAATTTGACTGTATCTAATACATTCACAGCGTCTCAG
tetraodon GACAGCCTCAACGACCCCTCCGTGGAGAGCAACGGCCACAACGAGATGGCTGCCGCCGTCACCAGCGCCGTGGCGCTGCTGCCGTGCGCCACCGCAGAGACGCTAGCCCCGTCGAGCACGTTTGCGCCCTC- - - -
fugu GACAGCCTCAACGACCCCTCCGTCGAGAGCAACGGGCACAATGAGATGGCTGCCGCCGTCACCAGCGCCGTGGCATTGCTTCCGTGTGCCACCGCAGAGACGCTCGCTCCATCGAGCACGTTTGCGCCCGT- - - -
zebrafish GACAGCCTCAATGATCCCTTATCTGAAAGCAACGGGCACAACGAAATGGCAGCCGCTGCCACAAGTGCAGTAGCACTGCTGCCTCGCACTGCCGCAGAAACCTTGGCTCCATCCAGCACATTAGCACC- - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human CCGGTTGTGGTGGCCAGCCCAGCCAAGCTGCAGGCTGCAGCTACCCTGACCGAAGTGGCCAATGGCATCGAGTCCCTGGGTGTGAAGCCAGACCTGCCGCCCCCACCCAGCAAAGCCCCCATGAAGAAGGAAAAC
chimp CCGGTTGTGGTGGCCAGCCCAGCCAAGCTGCAGGCTGCAGCTACCCTGACCGAAGTGGCCAATGGCATCGAGTCCCTGGGTGTGAAGCCAGACCTGCCGCCCCCACCCAGCAAAGCCCCCATGAAGAAGGAAAAC
baboon CCGGTTGTGGTGGCCAGCCCAGCCAAGCTGCAGGCTGCAGCTACCCTGACTGAAGTGGCCAATGGCATCGAGTCCCTGGGTGTGAAGCCTGACCTGCCACCCCCACCCAGCAAAGCCCCCATGAAGAAGGAGAAC
macaque CCGGTTGTGGTGGCCAGCCCAGCCAAGCTGCAGGCTGCAGCTACCCTGACTGAAGTGGCCAATGGCATCGAGTCCCTGGGTGTGAAGCCGGACCTGCCACCCCCACCCAGCAAAGCCCCCATGAAGAAGGAGAAC
marmoset CCGGTTGTGGTGGCCAGCCCAGCCAAGCTGCAGGCTGCAGCTACCTTGACTGAAGTGGCCAATGGCATCGAGTCCCTGGGTGTGAAGCCGGACCTGCCGCCCCCACCCAGCAAAGCCCCCATGAAGAAGGAAAAC
galago CCAGTTGTGGTAGCCAGCCCAGCGAAGCTGCAGGCTGCAGCAACCCTAACCGAAGTGGCCAATGGCATTGAGTCCCTGGGTGTGAAGCAAGACCTGCCACCCCCACCTAGCAAAGCACCAGTAAAGAAGGAGAAC
rat CCTGTTGTTGTAGCCAGTCCAGCAAAGATGCAGGCTGCAGCAACCCTTACTGAAGTGGCAAATGGCATTGAGTCCCTGGGTGTGAAACCGGACTTGCCACCCCCACCCAGCAAAGCCCCTATAAAAAAGGAGAAC
mouse CC- - - TGTTGTAGCTAGTCCAGCAAAGATGCAGGCTGCAGCTACCCTTACTGAAGTGGCCAATGGCATTGAGTCCCTGGGTGTGAAACCGGACTTGCCACCCCCACCCAGCAAAGCCCCTGTGAAAAAGGAGAAC
rabbit CCGGTCGTGGTAGCCAGCCCAGCCAAGCTGCAGGCTGCAGCTACTCTGACTGAAGTAGCCAATGGCATCGAGTCCCTCGGTGTGAAGCCGGATCTGCCGCCCCCACCCAGCAAAGCTCCCGTGAAGAAGGAGAAT
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CCCGTCGTGGTAGCAAGCCCCGCAAAGCTGCAGGCTGCAGCCACCCTGACCGAGGTGGCCAACGGCATTGAGTCTCTGGGCGTGAAGCCAGACCTACCGCCCCCGCCCAGCAAAGCCCCCGTGAAGAAGGAGAAT
rfbat CCAGTCGTGGGAGCCAGTCCCGCAAAGCTGCAGGCCGCCGCTACCCTGACTGAGGTGGCCAATGGCATCGAGTCCCTGGGTGTGAAGCCGGACCTACCGCCCCCGCCCAGCAAAGCCCCTGTGAAGAAAGAGAAC
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo CCAGTGGTGGTCGCCAGCCCGGCAAAGCTGCAGGCTGCGGCCACCCTGACGGAAGTGGCCAACGGCATCGAGTCTATCGGGGTGAAGCCTGATCTTCCGCCCCCACCCAGCAAAGCCCCCGTGAAGAAGGAGAAC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CCGGTGGTGGTTGCCAGCCCGGCGAAGCTGCAGGCAGCAGCCACCCTGACCGAAGTAGCCAACGGCATTGAAACCATTGGGGTGAAGCCCGATCTTCCTCCTCCGCCTAGCAAAGCCCCTGTGAAAAAGGAGAAC
monodelphis CCA- - - GTGGCGCCCAGTCCGGCGAAGCTCCAGGCAGCTGCTGCCCTGGCTGAGGTAGCTAATGGCATCGAGTCACCAGTGGGGAAACCTGATCCCCTGCCTCCACCCATGAAAGCTACTGCCAAGAAGGAAAAC
platypus CCGGTGGTGGTGGCCAGTCCCGCCAAGCTGCAGGCTGCTGCCACACTAGCTGAGGTGGCCAACGGCCTTGAGTCCACAGCAGCGAAACCCGACCCACCTCCCCCGCCTGTGAAAGTTCCGGTTAAGAAGGAGAAC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ATACTAGAG- - - - - AACTTCACAAAGGCAGGCACCGGTGAAAAGGGAACGA
xenopus CCTGTTGTGATTGCCAGTCCTGCCAAACTGCAGGCTGCAGCTGCTCTAACAGAGGTTGCCAACGGCATTGAATCGGTAGGTGTAAAACAGGATTCCCCACCACAGCAGCCTAAAGCTCCAGTAAAGAAGGAGAAT
tetraodon - - CGCGGCGGTGGCGAGTCCTGCCAAGCTGCAGGCGGCCGCCACCTTGGCAGAGGTGGCCAACGGCATCGGGCCAACGGGAGAGAAACAAGACCCTCAGCCGACCCCGGTGAAACCAGCTGTAAAGAAAGAGAAC
fugu - - TGTGTCGGTGGCGAGTCCCGCCAAACTGCAGGCTGCAGCCACTTTAGCAGAGGTGGCCAACGGCATCGGGCCAACGGGAGAGAAGCAAGACCCTCAACCAGCCCCAGTCAAACCAGCTGTAAAGAAAGAAAAC
zebrafish - - TGTAGTAGTAGCCAGTCCAGCGAAGATGCAGGCAGCGGCGGCTCTCACTGAAGTGGCCAATGGCATTGGGCCAATGGCTGGGAAACAAAATCCTCCAACAGTTACTGTCAAACCTCAAGTGAAGAAAGAGAAC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human CAGTGGTTTGATGTGGGAGTCATTAAGGGCACCAATGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTCCTGCCACCAGATGATGCTGTCCCATCAGACGATGATTTGGGCACCGTCCCTGACTATAACCAGCTGAAGAAGCAGGAG
chimp CAGTGGTTTGATGTGGGAGTCATTAAGGGCACCAACGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTCCTGCCACCAGATGATGCTGTCCCATCAGAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GACTATAACCAGCTGAAGAAGCAGGAG
baboon CAGTGGTTTGATGTAGGGGTCATTAAGGGCACCAATGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTCCTGCCACCAGATGATGCTGTCCCATCAGACGATGATTCGGGCACCGTCCCTGACTATAACCAGCTGAAGAAGCAGGAG
macaque CAGTGGTTTGATGTCGGGGTCATTAAGGGCACCAATGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTCCTGCCACCAGATGATGCTGTCCCATCAGACGATGATTCGGGCACCGTCCCCGACTATAACCAGCTGAAGAAGCAGGAG
marmoset CAGTGGTTTGATGTGGGGGTCATTAAGGGCACCAATGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTTCTGCCACCAGACGATGCTGTCCCATCAGACGACGACTCGGGCAATGTCCCTGACTATAACCAGCTGAAGAAGCAGGAG
galago CAATGGTTTGATGTGGGAGTCATTAAGGGCACCAATGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTCCTGCCACCAGATGATGCCGTCCCATCGGATGATGACTCAGGCACTGTCCCTGACTATAACCAGCTGAAGAAGCAGGAA
rat CAGTGGTTTGATGTGGGGGTCATTAAAGGTACCAGTGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTTCTGCCACCAGATGATGCTGTTCAGTCAGATGATGACTCAGGCACCGTTCCAGACTATAACCAGCTAAAGAAGCAGGAG
mouse CAGTGGTTTGATGTGGGGGTCATTAAGGGTACCAGTGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTTCTGCCACCAGATGATGCTGTTCAGTCAGATGATGACTCAGGCACGGTCCCAGACTATAACCAGCTAAAGAAGCAGGAG
rabbit CAGTGGTTTGACGTGGGGGTCATCAAGGGCACCAATGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTCCTGCCGCCAGATGACGCTGTCCCGTCAGATGATGACTCGGGCACTGTCCCTGACTATAACCAACTGAAGAAGCAGGAG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CAGTGGTTTGATGTGGGGGTCATTAAGGGTACCAACGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTCCTGCCACCAGATGATGCTGTTCCTTCAGACGATGACTCGGGCACCGTCCCCGACTACAACCAGCTAAAGAAGCAGGAG
rfbat CAGTGGTTTGATGTGGGAGTGATCAAGGGCACTAATGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTCCTGCCACCAGATGACGCTGTCCCGTCTGATGACGACTCGGGCACTGTCCCAGACTATACGCAGCTGAAGAAGCAGGAA
shrew - - - TGGTTCGACGTGGGGGTCGTGAAAGGCACCAATGTCACGGTGACCCACTACTTCCTGCCGCCGGACGAGGCGG- - - - - - - - - - - GACGCCGCGGGCCCCGCTTCCGACTACCACGAGCTGCAGAAGCAAGAG
armadillo CAGTGGTTCGACGTGGGAGTCATCAAGGGCACCAACGTGATGGTGACACACTATTTCCTGCCGCCAGACGATGCCGCCCAGTCTGACGATGACTCAGGGACCGTTCCAGACTACAACCAGCTGAAGAAGCAAGAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CAGTGGTTTGACGTGGGAGTCATTAAGGGCACCAATGTAATGGTGACACACTATTTTCTGCCCCCTGATGACGCTGTCCCTTCTGAAGATGACTCCAGCGCGATCCCTGACTACACCCAGCTGAAGAAGCAGGAG
monodelphis CAGTGGTTCGATGTTGGGGTCATCAAAGGCACCAACATGATGGTCATGCACTATTTTCTGCCCCCAGACGATGCCC- - - CAAGTGATGATGACTCTGGCACCATCCCTGACTACAACCAGCTAAAGAAGCAAGAG
platypus CAGTGGTTCGACGTGGGCGTCATCAAAGGCACCAATATGATGGTGACCCACTACTTCCTACCACCTGACGATGCCTCCCCGACGGACGATGACTCCGGCACCATCCCCGACTACAACCAGCTAAAGAAGCAAGAA
chicken CAGTGGTATGATGTTGGAATTTTTAAGAACAGCAGTGCTGTGGTGAGCCAGTTCTACTTGCTGCCAGAGGAAACT- - - - - - - - - - - - GAAGATGCAGAT- - - GTACCAGACTACAGGTTACTTAAGAAGCAGGAT
xenopus CAGTGGTTTGATGTGGGAGTAATAAAGGCCACTAATATGATGGTGACACATTATTACCTGCAGGCAGATGAC- - - - TCC- - - - - AATGATGACTCTGGTGTCCTGCCGGATTACAGCCAATTGAAGAAGCAAGAG
tetraodon CAGTGGTTCGATGTCGGGATTGTTAAAGTTACAAACATGGTCGTCACACACTTTTATGTGCCAGCAGACGAC- - - - TCTATGGAGACGGTGACTCGGGCG- - ATCCCAGACTACAGCCAGATGAAGAAGGTGGAG
fugu CAGTGGTTCGACGTTGGAATTGTTAAAGTTACAAATATGGTTGTCACTCACTTTTATGTGCCAGCGGATGAT- - - - TCCATGGAGACGATGACTCTGGTGC- GTGCCAGACTACGCTCAGATGAAGAAAATGGAG
zebrafish CAGTGGTTTGATGTTGGCATTGTTAAAGTGACCAATACGGTGGTAACTCATTTCTACATGCCCGCAGACGACTCTGTCTCTTATGTTAATGATTCTGGCACAGCCCCAGACTACAGTCAGATGAAGAGGGTGGAG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human CTGCAGCCAGGCACAGCCTATAAGTTTCGTGTTGCCGGAATCAATGCCTGTGGCCGGGGGCCCTTCAGCGAAATCTCAGCCTTTAAGACGTGCCTGCCTGGTTTCCCAGGGGCCCCTTGTGCCATTAAAATCAGC
chimp CTGCAGCCAGGCACAGCCTATAAGTTTCGTGTGCCAGGAATCAATGCCTGTGGCCGGAGGCCCTTCAGCGAAATCTCAGCCTTTAAGACGTGCCTGCCTGGTTTCCCAGGGGCCCCTTGTGCCATTAAAATCAGC
baboon CTGCAGCCAGGCACAGCCTATAAGTTTCGTGTTGCCGGAATCAATGCCTGTGGCCGGGGGCCCTTCAGCGAAATCTCAGCCTTTAAGACGTGTCTGCCTGGTTTTCCAGGGGCCCCTTGTGCCATTAAAATCAGC
macaque CTGCAGCCAGGCACAGCCTATAAGTTTCGTGTTGCCGGAATCAATGCCTGTGGCCGGGGGCCCTTCAGCGAAATCTCAGCCTTTAAGACGTGTCTGCCTGGTTTCCCAGGGGCCCCTTGTGCCATTAAAATCAGC
marmoset CTGCAGCCAGGCACAGCCTATAAGTTTCGTGTTGCCGGAATCAACGCCTGCGGCCGGGGGCCTTTCAGTGAAATCTCAGCCTTTAAGACATGTCTGCCTGGTTTCCCAGGGGCCCCTTGTGCCATTAAAATCAGC
galago CTGCAGCCAGGCACCGCCTATAAATTTCGTGTTGCCGGGATCAACGCCTGTGGCCGGGGGCCCTTCAGTGAGATCTCAGCATTTAAGACGTGTCTACCTGGTTTCCCAGGGGCCCCTTGTGCCATTAAAATCAGC
rat CTGCAGCCAGGCACAGCTTATAAATTTCGAGTTGCTGGAATCAATGCTTGTGGCCGGGGCCCCTTCAGTGAGATCTCAGCCTTTAAGACTTGTCTGCCTGGTTTTCCAGGGGCTCCTTGTGCTATTAAAATCAGC
mouse CTACAGCCAGGCACGGCTTACAAATTTCGAGTTGCTGGAATCAATGCTTGTGGCCGGGGACCCTTCAGTGAGATCTCAGCCTTTAAGACTTGTCTGCCTGGGTTCCCAGGGGCTCCTTGTGCTATTAAAATCAGC
rabbit CTGCAGCCGGGCACAGCCTATAAGTTTCGTGTGGCTGGGATCAACGCCTGTGGCCGGGGGCCGTTCAGCGAGATCTCAGCCTTTAAGACGTGTCTGCCTGGTTTCCCAGGGGCCCCTTGTGCCATTAAAATCAGC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CTGCAGCCGGGCACAGCCTATAAGTTCCGTGTTGCCGGGATCAATGCCTGTGGCCGAGGGCCCTTCAGCGAGATCTCGGCCTTTAAGACGTGTCTGCCTGGTTTCCCAGGGGCCCCCTGTGCCATTAAAATCAGC
rfbat CTGCAGCCCGGCACAGCCTATAAGTTTCGTGTTGCCGGGATCAATGCCTGTGGCAGGGGGCCCTTCAGCGAGATCTCAGCTTTTAAGACGTGTCTGCCTGGTTTCCCAGGGGCCCCCTGTGCCATTAAAATCAGC
shrew CTGCAGCCGGGCACCGCCTACAAGGTTCGCGTGGCGGGCATCAACGCCTGTGGCCGGGGCCCGTTCAGCGAGATCTCGGCCTTCAAGACGTGCCTGCCCGGTTTCCCGGGGGCCCCCTGCACCATTAAAATCAGC
armadillo CTGCAGCCGGGCACGGCCTATAAGTTCCGGGTGGCTGGGATCAACGCCTGTGGCCGGGGGCCCTTCAGTGAGATTTCCGCCTTTAAGACGTGTCTGCCTGGCTTCCCAGGGGCGCCTTGTGCCATTAAAATCAGC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CTGCAGTCAGGCACAGCCTATAAGTTCCGTGTAGCAGGGGTCAATGCCTGCGGCCGGGGACCCTTCAGCGAGATCTCAGCCTTCAAGACATGCTTGCCCGGCTTCTCGGGGGCTCCTTGTGCCATTAAGATAAGC
monodelphis CTCCAGCCGGGCACAGCCTACAAGTTCCGTGTCGCAGGCATCAATGCCTGTGGCCGGGGGCCCTTCAGCGAGATCTCTGCCTTTAAGACTTGTCTTCCTGGCTTTCCTGGGGCTCCTTGTGCCATTAAAATCAGT
platypus CTGCAGCCCGGAACAGCGTACAAGTTCCGTGTGGCTGGGATCAATGCCTGTGGGCGGGGCCCCTTCAGTGAAATCTCAGCTTTCAAGACGTGTCTGCCAGGCTTCCCCGGAGCCCCCTGTGCCATAAAAATCAGC
chicken CTTTTTCCGGGCACGGTGTACAGGTTCAGAGTTGCTGCAATTAATGGCTGTGGTGTTGGGCCTTTCAGTAAAGTGAGTGAATTCAAGACATGCATTCCAGGTTTTCCTGGAGCTCCTTCAACAGTCAAAATCACT
xenopus CTGCAGCCTGGTACAGCCTACAAATTCCGGGTTGCTGGTATAAATGCTTGCGGTCGTGGACCCTTCAGTGAGATATCGGCTTTTAAAACTTGTTTGCCTGGTTTCCCTGGAGCACCATGTGCCATAAAGATCAGC
tetraodon CTGCAGCCGGGAACGGCGTACAAGTTCCGGGTGGCTGGCATCAACATCTGCGGGCGCGGCGCTTTCTCGGAAGTGTCGGCCTTTAAAACGTGCCTCCCCGGTTTCCCCGGAGCACCGTGTGCCATCAAGATCAGC
fugu CTGCAGCCTGGAACGGCTTACAAGTTCCGTGTTGCGGGAATCAACGCTTGTGGCCGTGGGTCCTTTTCAGAGATATCCGCTTTCAAGACTTGCCTACCGGGCTTCCCCGGAGCGCCGTGCGCCATCAAAATTAGC
zebrafish CTTCAGCCTGGCACCGCCTACAAGTTCCGTGTGGCGGGTATAAATACTTGTGGCCGAGGAACCTTTTCTGAAATATCTGCATTTAAGACATGTTTACCAGGCTTCCCCGGAGCACCATGTGCCATAAAGATCAGC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human AAAAGTCCGGATGGTGCTCACCTCACCTGGGAGCCACCCTCTGTGACCTCCGGCAAGATTATCGAGTACTCCGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCACAGGCTGGGGGCGAGCTCAAGAGCTCCACCCCGGCCCAG
chimp AAAAGTCCGGATGGTGCTCACCTCACCTGGGAGCCACCCTCTGTGACCTCCGGCAAGATTATCGAGTACTCCGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCACAGGCTGGGGGCGAGCTCAAGAGCTCCACCCCGGCCCAG
baboon AAAAGTCCGGACGGTGCTCACCTCACCTGGGAGCCACCCTCTGTGACCTCCGGCAAGATCATCGAGTACTCGGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCACAGGCTGGGGGCGAGCTCAAGAGCTCCACCCCAGCCCAG
macaque AAAAGTCCGGACGGTGCTCACCTCACCTGGGAGCCACCCTCTGTGACCTCCGGCAAGATCATCGAGTACTCGGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCACAGGCTGGGGGCGAGCTCAAGAGCTCCACCCCGGCCCAG
marmoset AAAAGTCCTGATGGTGCTCACCTCACCTGGGAGCCACCCTCTGTGACCTCCGGCAAGATCATCGAGTACTCGGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCGCAGACTGGGAGTGAGCTCAAGAGCTCCACCCCAGCCCAG
galago AAAAGTCCAGATGGTGCTCACCTCACCTGGGAGCCACCTTCCGTGACCTCTGGCAAGATTATCGAGTACTCAGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCGCAGGCTGGTGGTGAGCCTAAGAGCTCAAGCCCGGCCCAG
rat AAGAGCCCAGATGGTGCTCACCTCACCTGGGAGCCACCCTCTGTGACCTCCGGCAAGATTATCGAGTACTCTGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCACAGGCCAGTGGTGAGCCCAAGAGCTCTACCCCAGCCCAG
mouse AAGAGCCCAGATGGTGCTCACCTCACCTGGGAGCCACCGTCTGTGACCTCCGGCAAGATCATCGAGTACTCTGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCACAGGCCAGTGGTGAGCCAAAGAGCTCCACCCCAGCCCAG
rabbit AAAAGTCCAGATGGTGCTCACCTTACCTGGGAGCCGCCCTCTGTGACCTCCGGCAAGATCATAGAGTACTCCGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCACAGGCTGGCAGTGAGCCCAAGAGCTCGGCCCCGGCCCAG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog AAAAGTCCGGATGGTGCTCACCTCACCTGGGAGCCGCCGTCTGTGACCTCCGGCAAGATCATCGAGTACTCGGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCGCAGGCGGGTGGCGAGCCCAAGAGTTCCACCCCAGCCCAG
rfbat AAAAGTCCCGACGGTGCTCACCTCACCTGGGAGCCCCCCTCTGTGACCTCGGGCAAGATCATCGAGTACTCGGTCTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCCCAGGCCGGCGGCGAGCCCAAGAGCTCGACCCCGGCCCAG
shrew AAAAGCCCCGAAGGAGCTCACCTGACTTGGGAGCCGCCGTCCGTGACGTCGGGCCGCGTGGTGGAGTACTCGGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCGCAGGCGGCCGGGGAGCCGCGCAGCTCCACGCCCGCCCAG
armadillo AAAAGCCCAGACGGTGCCCACCTCACTTGGGAGCCACCATCTGTGACCTCCGGCAAGATCATCGAGTACTCGGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCTCGCAGGCCAGCGGCGAGCCCAAGAGCACGGCCCCGGCCCAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec AAAAGCCCAGATGGGGCTCACCTCACCTGGGAGCCACCCTCTGTGACTTCTGGGAAGATTATTGAGTACTCGGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCACGCAGGCCGGTGGTGAGCCCAAGAGTGCAGCCCCAGCCCAG
monodelphis AAAAGTCCAGATGGTGCACACCTTACCTGGGAGCCACCTTCCGTGACCTCAGGCAAGATCATTGAGTACTCAGTGTACCTAGCCATCCAGAGCTCCCAGGC- - - AGGTGAACCGAAAAGCTCAGCCCCAGCACAG
platypus AAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken AAGAGTGTAGACTGTATTCATCTTTCTTGGGAGCCTCCTGCTTCACCTTCTGGCAATATTTTAGAATATTCAGCCTACTTAGCAATACGTTCCACACAG- TTGCAGGAAAACCCAAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - TCAG
xenopus AAGAGCCCAGATGGAGCTCACCTTACCTGGGAGCCTCCCTCTGTGACCTCAGGCAAAATCATTGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon AAGAGCTCGGACGGTGCCCACCTGACCTGGGAGCCGCCGTCGGTGACCTCGGGGAAGATCATCGAGTACTCGGTGTACCTGGCCATCCAGAGCAACCAGAC- - - GGCCGAAGCCAAGGCCTCCACGCCGGCGCAG
fugu AAGAGCTCGGATGGTGCTCACCTGACCTGGGAGCCGCCGTCTGTGACGTCGGGGAAGATCATCGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish AAGAGTCCAGATGGTGCTCATTTGACATGGGAGCCTCCGTCCGTGACATCAGGAAAGATCACAGAGTACTCTGTGTATTTGGCCATCCAGAGCAGTCAGAC- - - CACCGAAGCCAAGCCCTCAGCCCCGGCTCAG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTGTACTGCGGGCCCAGCCCCTCCTGCCTGGTGCAGTCCTCCAGCCTTTCCAACGCCCACATCGACTACACCACCAAGCCCGCCATCATCTTCCGCATCGCCGCCCGCAATGAGAAGGGC
chimp CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTGTACTGCGGGCCCAGCCCCTCCTGCCTGGTGCAGTCCTCCAGCCTTTCCAACGCCCACATCGACTACACCACCAAGCCCGCCATCATCTTCCGCATCGCCGCCCGCAATGAGAAGGGC
baboon CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTGTACTGCGGGCCCAGCCCCTCCTGCCTGGTGCAGTCCTCCAGCCTCTCCAACGCCCACATCGACTATACCACCAAGCCCGCCATCATCTTCCGCATCGCCGCCCGCAATGAGAAGGGC
macaque CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTGTACTGCGGGCCCAGCCCCTCCTGCCTGGTGCAGTCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTCCGCATCGCCGCCCGCAATGAGAAGGGC
marmoset CTGGCCTTCATGCGAGTGTATTGCGGGCCCAGCCCCTCCTGCCTCGTGCAGTCCTCCAGCCTCTCCAATGCCCACATCGACTACACCACCAAGCCTGCCATCATTTTCCGCATAGCCGCCCGCAACGAGAAGGGC
galago CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTGTACTGTGGGCCCAGCCCATCCTGCCTCGTGCAGTCCTCCAGCCTTTCCAATGCCCACATTGACTACACCACCAAGCCAGCCATCATCTTCCGTATCGCTGCCCGCAATGAGAAGGGC
rat CTGGCCTTCATGCGAGTATACTGTGGGCCTAGCCCTTCCTGCCTTGTGCAGTCCTCCAGCCTCTCCAACGCCCACATTGACTATACTACAAAGCCTGCCATCATCTTCCGCATTGCTGCCCGCAATGAAAAGGGC
mouse CTGGCCTTCATGCGAGTGTACTGTGGGCCTAGCCCTTCCTGCCTAGTGCAGTCCTCCAGCCTCTCCAACGCCCACATTGACTATACTACAAAGCCTGCCATCATCTTCCGCATTGCTGCCCGCAATGAAAAGGGC
rabbit CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTGTACTGCGGGCCCAGCCCCTCCTGCCTCGTGCAGTCCTCCAGCCTCTCCAATGCCCACATCGACTACACCACCAAGCCTGCCATCATCTTCCGCATCGCAGCACGCAACGAGAAGGGC
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTGTACTGTGGGCCCAGCCCCTCCTGCCTGGTGCAATCCTCCAGCCTCTCCAATGCTCACATCGACTACACCACCAAGCCCGCCATCATCTTCCGCATCGCCGCCCGCAACGAGAAGGGC
rfbat CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTGTACTGCGGGCCCAGCCCCTCCTGCCTCGTGCAGTCCTCCAGCCTCTCCAACGCCCACATTGACTACACCACGAAGCCCGCCATCATCTTCCGCATCGCTGCCCGCAACGAGAAGGGC
shrew CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTGTACTGCGGGCCCAGCCCGTCGTGCTTCGTGCAGTCGGCCAGCCTCTCCCACGCCCACCTCGACTGCACCACCAAGCCTGCCATCATCTTCCGCATCGCCGCCCGCAACGAGAAGGGC
armadillo CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTGTACTGCGGGCCGAGCCCCTCCTGCCTGGTGCAGTCGTCCAGCCTCTCCAATGCCCACATTGACTACACCACCAAGCCCGCCATCATCTTCCGCATCGCGGCCCGCAACGAGAAGGGC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec CTGGCCTTCATGCGCGTCTACTGCGGGCCCAGCCCCTCTTGCCTCGTGCAGTCCTCCAGCCTCTCCAACGCCCACATCGACCACACCACCAAACCGGCCATCATCTTCCGCATCGCCGCCCGCAACGAGAAGGGC
monodelphis CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTCTACTGTGGGCCCAACCCATCCTGCCTGGTACAGTCCTCCAGCCTCTCCAATGCCCACATTGACTATACCACCAAGCCCGCCATCATCTTCCGTATTGCTGCCCGAAATGAGAAGGGC
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken CTTGTATTTATGAGAATATATTGTGGTCTCAAGACATCTTGTGTAGTGACTGCTCCCAGC- TTTCAAACGCTCACGTCGATTACACTTCCCGACCTGCTATAGTGTTCAGGATTTCTGCAAAGAATGAGAGAGGC
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon TTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTTTATTGTGGACCCAACCCCTCGTGCTTGGTGCAGTCGTCCAGCCTCTCCAACGCGCACATCGACTACACCACCAAGCCAGCCATCATCTTCCGCATCGCCGCCCGCAACGAGAAGGGC
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish CTGGCCTTCATGCGGGTTTACTGTGGACCAAACCCCTCGTGCCTGGTCCAGTCCTCCAGCCTGTCCAACGCTCACATTGACTACACCACCAAACCCGCCATCATCTTCCGCATCGCCGCTCGCAACGAAAAGGGC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human TATGGCCCGGCCACACAAGTGAGGTGGCTGCAGGAAACCAGTAAAGACAGCTCTGGCACCAAGCCAGCCAACAAGCGGCCCATGTCCTCTCCAGAAATGAAATCTGCTCCAAAGAAATCTAAGGCCGATGGTCAG
chimp TATGGCCCGGCCACACAAGTGAGGTGGCTGCAGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAAATCTGCTCCAAAGAAATCTAAGGCCGATGGTCAG
baboon TATGGCCCAGCCACACAAGTGAGGTGGCTGCAGGAAACCAGTAAAGACAGCTCTGGCACCAAGCCGGCCAACAAGCGGCCCATGTCCTCTCCAGAAATGAAATCTGCTCCAAAGAAATCTAAGGCCGATGGTCAG
macaque TATGGCCCAGCCACACAAGTGAGGTGGCTGCAGGAAACCAGTAAAGACAGCTCTGGCACCAAGCCGGCCAACAAGCGGCCCATGTCCTCTCCAGAAATGAAATCTGCTCCAAAGAAATCTAACGCCGATGGTCAG
marmoset TACGGCCCAGCCACACAAGTGAGGTGGCTGCAAGAAACCAGTAAAGACAGCTCTGGCACCAAGCCGGCCAGCAAACGGCCCATGTCCTCTCCAGAAATGAAATCTGCTCCAAAGAAATCTAAGGCCGATGGTCAG
galago TATGGCCCGGCCACGCAAGTTAGGTGGCTACAAGAAACCAGCAAAGACAGCTCTGGCACCAAGCCTGCCAGCAAGCGGCCCATGTCCTCTCCAGAAATGAAATCTGCTCCAAAGAAATCTAAGGCAGATGGTCAA
rat TACGGCCCTGCCACACAAGTGAGGTGGTTACAAGAAACCAGTAAAGACAGCTCTGGCACCAAGCCAGCTAGCAAGCGGCCCATGTCGTCTCCAGAAATGAAATCTGCTCCAAAGAAGTCTAAGGCTGATGGTCAG
mouse TACGGCCCTGCCACACAAGTGAGGTGGTTGCAAGAAACTAGTAAAGACAGCTCTGGCACCAAGCCGGCCAGCAAGCGGCCCATGTCGTCTCCAGAAATGAAATCTGCTCCAAAGAAGTCTAAGGCTGATGGTCAG
rabbit TATGGCCCCGCCACCCAAGTGAGGTGGTTGCAAGAAACCAGTAAAGACGGCTCTGGCAGCAAGCCGGCCAGCAAGCGGCCCATGTCTTCTCCAGAAATGAAATCCGCTCCAAAGAAATCTAAGGCAGATGGTCAG
cow - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dog TATGGCCCGGCTACTCAAGTGAGGTGGTTGCAAGAAACCAGTAAAGACAGCTCTGGCGCCAAGCCAGCCAGCAAGCGGCCCATGTCCTCTCCGGAAATGAAATCCGCTCCAAAGAAATCTAAGGCAGATGGTCAG
rfbat TACGGCCCGGCCACCCAAGTGAGGTGGTTGCAAGAAACCAGTAAAGACAACTCTGGCACCAAGCCAGCCAGCAAGCGGCCCATGTCCTCTCCGGAAATAAAATCCGCTCCAAAGAAATCTAAGGCAGATGGTCAG
shrew TACGGCCCGGCCACCCAAGTCCGGTGGTTGCAGGAAACCAACAAGGACAGCTCTGGCACCAGGCCGGCCAGCAAGCGGCCCATGGCCTCGCAAGAAATGAAATCTGCTCCAAAGAAATCCAAGGCCGACGGGCAG
armadillo TATGGCCCCGCCACGCAAGTCAGGTGGCTGCAAGAGACCAGTAAAGACAGTTCTGGCACCAAGCCGGCCAGTAAGCGGCCCATGTCCTCCCCTGAAATGAAATCCGCTCCAAAGAAGTCTAAGGCCGATGGGCAG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tenrec TATGGCCCTGCCACTCAAGTCAGGTGGCTACAAGAAACCAGCAAAGACAGCTCTGGCGCCAAGCCAGCCAGCAAACGGCCCATGTCCTCTCCGGAAATAAAATCCGCTCCAAAGAAATCGAAGGCAGACGGGCAG
monodelphis TATGGCCCTGCTACCCAAGTCAGGTGGTTACAAGAATCCAGCAAAGACAGCTCCACTTCAAAACCTGCCAGCAAGCGTCCCTTGTCCTCGCCAGAAATGAAATCCGCTCCAAAGAAATCCAAGGCAGATGGCCAG
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGTCAAGTAAAGACGGCTCTGGAACAAAGCCTGCGAGCAAGAGGCCCTTCTCCTCCCCGGAAATGAAATCAGCTCCAAAGAAGTCCAAGGCAGATGGCCAG
chicken TATGGACCGGCCACACAAGTTCGATGGCTTCAAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ATTCTACTA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon TACGGCCCCGCCACCCAAGTCCGATGGCTCCAAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CA- - - CTGCCCTC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTAT
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish TATGGCCCTGCCACACAAGTGCGATGGCTGCAAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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